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Leg 1 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

1 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Maiden Claiming GP - R1

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,500. FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta
Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 17 feet). One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2

Winegold (L)
Ch.c.3 Far From Over - Diva's Dream by Mucho Macho Man, KY
Hot Pink, Black Hearts, Hot Pink and Black Vertical Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

58 $25,000 Own: Jeanne Liddy
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2024: 1 0 0 0 $250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $2,650 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¸ 1:12¼º 1:41½^ 3 Mcl 17500 56-72 3 8¼ 9½ 6º¢ 3¸¡ 3£ Davis D 118 L 21.90 Peppermint Man118¨© Stone Cold Flex118£ Winegold118¨μ bump start, 4wd rally 9
27Dec24 GP1 fm p 7K¼^ :23¶¹ :47¸¿ 1:29¹¶ 2 Mcl 25000 22-43 7 11 11¶¸ 11¶º 11¶¹ 11¶¹£ Gutierrez R 118 38.30 Dreams of Myfather118¸ Change At Jamaica118£ Chill the J118¨μ wshuffld break,trailed 11
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.2b 24/35 20 Dec 24 GP 5F ft 1:03.3b 13/16 13 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :50.4bg 31/51 6 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :50.1b 20/35

2
10-1

Messagefromtheking (L)
B.g.3 Mendelssohn - You Crack Me Up by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, Red Yellow and Green Stripes, Black Cap

60 $25,000 Own: Greame Chung
Trn: Herbert Miller (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2024: 3 0 0 0 $900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,150 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 GP7 ft o 1B¼^ :47¼¼ 1:11^^ 1:42¶» 3 Mcl 25000 69-78 6 7¸£ 5º¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 5¸¡ Perez E 118 bL 30.20 Big Boy Jak118¶ Fighting Words118¶ Steelin Bases118¡wbumped into 1st, 3wd 9
27Dec24 GP1 fm p 7K¼^ :23¶¹ :47¸¿ 1:29¹¶ 2 Mcl 25000 93-60 8 6 3¸ 3¹ 5»¡ 5º¢ Rojas R 118 b 17.00 Dreams of Myfather118¸ Change At Jamaica118£ Chill the J118¨μ brk in,4-w 1st,3-w 2nd 11
29Nov24 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼^ :45¸¸ :57¶¾ 2 Mcl 25000 66-58 8 7 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 7»¡ 7»¢ Rojas R 118 b 58.10 Cosmo Prime118£ Neshume118¶¡ Time for Restraint118¶¢ whit gate, 4wd 8
01Sep24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½^ 1:12¶¹ 1:41½^ 2 Msw 65000 76-23 2 6» 7» 10¶¹ 9¶¾ 8¹¹¢ Rojas R 118 b 36.60 Enterdadragon118¨© I Know I Know118¶¢ Complete Oneeighty120¹¡ fractious gate, inside 11
Workout(s): 24 Nov 24 GP 3F ft :35.4b 3/31 16 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 83/117 9 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :48.4b 29/122

3
6-1

Dimanche Gras (L1)
B.g.3 Khozan - Supercommittee by The Factor, FL
White, Navy Belt, Navy Stripes on Sleeves, Navy Cap

65 $25,000 Own: Christian Maingot
Trn: Jose Pinchin (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,000
2024: 4 0 0 0 $3,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,640

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Dec24 GP4 fm pº» 1B»¸ :48¶¼ 1:12¶^ 1:41ºº 2 Mcl 35000 64-77 8 7¹£ 7º¡ 7º¡ 7¼ 4º¢ Saez L 118 b 19.80 Dual Income118¶¢ Quizler118¨μ Secret Bagent Man118¸£ 3p,fan8p lane,no impct 9
17Nov24 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾» 1:12¿º 1:42¸¹ 2 Mcl 35000 67-59 8 8½¡ 8½ 8¼¢ 6¼¡ 5¾ Reyes L 119 b 8.80 Il Alchemysta119¸¡ Maldini119¸¢ My Boy Rocky119¹ off slow,3w far,no bid 8
19Oct24 GP1 gd p¹¶ 7K¼½ :23º¹ :47¸½ 1:29¸¼ 2 Mcl 35000 76-63 5 8 5¸¡ 4¸ 5»£ 4º¢ Reyes L 118 b 34.70 Dime Papi118¸£ Ibrahimovic118¨μ Oasis Prince118¶¢ 2-3wd, one-paced 12
01Sep24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½^ 1:12¶¹ 1:41½^ 2 Msw 65000 48-52 3 11¶¸ 10¶¹ 9¶¸ 7¶¸ 6¶» Gonzalez E 118 b 14.10 Enterdadragon118¨© I Know I Know118¶¢ Complete Oneeighty120¹¡ no menace inside 11
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 65/92 18 Jan 25 GPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 10/11 4 Jan 25 GP o 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/6 7 Dec 24 GPo 5F ft 1:00.1b 4/13

4
2-1

Wannabeeloved (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Bee Jersey - Sky Beam by Kingmambo, KY
Yellow, Green Wings Emblem, Green Stars on Sleeves, Green Wings Emblem on Yellow Cap

67 $25,000 Own: Chester A. Bishop, Anthony Hinkson, Pauline Smith, P
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,800 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,800
2024: 1 0 1 0 $5,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $8,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan25 GP5 fm p¸º 1m»º :47¿¸ 1:12^¹ 1:36ºº 3 Mcl 35000 74-74 5 4¹¡ 3¹ 3¸ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Saez L 118 bL 3.20 Win With Faith118¨μ Light Forever118¶¢ Wannabeeloved118¡ 2-3w, bid btw, outkick 8
09Aug24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :51^» 1:15^¸ 1:44»¹ 2 Mcl 35000 33-60 9 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 2¨μ Vasquez M A 118 b 12.20 Emmett118¨μ Wannabeeloved118¹ Calvino118¹ 4wd, led, nailed 9
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 27/75 24 Dec 24 Pmm p 3F fm :37.4bd 2/5 7 Dec 24 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 26/60

5
12-1

Salto Angel (L1)
B.g.3 War of Will - Aqua Regia by Pollard's Vision, VA
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'JAC' on White Star, White Stars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

50 $25,000 Own: Christian Cruz
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 111½

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2024: 2 0 0 0 $600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec24 GP1 fm p 7K¼^ :23¶¹ :47¸¿ 1:29¹¶ 2 Mcl 25000 79-57 2 4 6º 6» 8½¡ 8¼ Zayas E J 118 3.50 Dreams of Myfather118¸ Change At Jamaica118£ Chill the J118¨μ 2-3 wide, no response 11
09Nov24 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹» 1:12¿¸ 1:42¼» 2 Mcl 50000 64-43 4 4¸¡ 2¶ 4» 7¾¢ 7¸^ Gonzalez E 118 7.10 Alinao Forever118£ Stone Cold Flex118¶ Big Boy Jak118¨μ chased 2wd, faltered 9
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 56/101 18 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 56/81 11 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 58/75 21 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 21/69

6
20-1

Friolento
Gr/ro.c.3 Frosted - Pretty Point by Point of Entry, NY
Green, Yellow Stars, Yellow Stars on White Sleeves, Yellow Cap

30 $25,000 Own: Teresa and David Palmer
Trn: Nicholas Palmer (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jan25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¹º :45¾¾ 1:03½¼ 3 Mcl 35000 35-12 6 4 7¼ 7¾ 7¶¶ 7¸º Alvarado J 118 b 4.40 Bucchero's Dude118» Ayman118¡ How About It118¹£ trailed 3path 7
13Jul24 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22¸½ :45¼½ 1:10»^ 2 Msw 65000 68-12 8 2 6¸£ 7½ 7¶º 8¹¼£ Morelos J E 118 b 11.30 Rated by Merit118¿£ Forged Steel118»¢ Lawler118£ rated7p,never menaced 8
07Jun24 GP1 fm p½¹ 5f¶º¸ :21¸¸ :43¿¾ :55¹¿ 2 Msw 65000 59-66 5 5 3¸ 3¸ 2¸ 4º£ Morelos J E 118 f 54.50 Boundfortrouble118¶ Madroc118¸ Helicity118¶£ urged 2p, 4p uppr,wknd 8
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 21/101 20 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.3bg 2/78 14 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49b 39/78 7 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 23/68

7
30-1

Our Armen (L1)
B.g.3 Echo Town - Street Sailing by Street Boss, FL
Red, Navy Blue Bars on White Sleeves, Red Cap

31 $25,000 Own: Lone Stable (Felix Fuertes)
Trn: Rodolfo Garcia (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. MORELOS (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $2,077 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $167
Life: 4 0 0 1 $2,317 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $240

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jan25 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :49¶^ 1:13^¼ 1:43º¿ 3 Mcl 17500 40-57 1 10»¡ 10»£ 10º¡ 9¼¢ 8¿¢ Reyes L 118 b 63.80 Always True118£ Otter Mischief118¶ Risen Sun118¶ wbrk out bump,2p,no bid 10
29Nov24 GP3 ft 5K¹^ :22½¹ :46½¸ 1:05¾¸ 2 Mcl 17500 11--- 6 5 6¾ 6¾ 6¶» 6¹¶¢ Reyes L 118 b 3.10 Aero Star118½¢ Honor That Dude118¶ Ruiz Junior118¨μ trailed well off rail 6
02Oct24 Btp5 gds 6f¶¶¶ :22¸¹ :45¾^ 1:11¶¼ 2 Msw 16700 59-37 7 3 3¶ 3¸ 4¼ 6¶»¢ Moncada I 115» b 9.10 Cincazul120º£ Mogordy120¼¢ Banidoso120¶¢ chased top 2, folded 10
19Sep24 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¸º :45¿¼ 1:12»¿ 2 Msw 16700 64-32 5 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¾¡ Moncada I 115» b 3.00 Long Shorts120¨μ Remaining Nameless121¾¢ Our Armen115¶£ vie3w,duel2w,weakened 6
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 22/56 28 Dec 24 GP 3F ft :38.3bg 22/24 14 Dec 24 GPo 5F ft 1:00.0b 4/8 23 Nov 24 GP 4F ft :53.4b 97/100

8
15-1

Flag Officer (L)
B.c.3 Gun Runner - Reverse by Colonel John, KY
Light Gray, Royal Blue Hoops, Red Key Emblem, Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves, Light Gray Cap Light Gray, Royal Blue Hoops, Red Key Emblem, Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves, Light Gray Cap

49 $25,000 Own: Tami Bobo and Sempre Avanti Racing Stables LLC (Sa
Trn: Antonio Sano (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 0 $2,730 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $2,970 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $240

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jan25 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :49¶^ 1:13^¼ 1:43º¿ 3 Mcl 17500 47-62 8 8º¡ 7¹¡ 6¸£ 8º£ 6¼¢ Zayas E J 118 bL 26.20 Always True118£ Otter Mischief118¶ Risen Sun118¶ wbump st,3p,angle6p str 10
19Dec24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¿ :45¿¹ 1:04^» 2 Mcl 25000 24-56 6 7 7»¡ 7¼¡ 5½ 4½¢ Castellano J 118 b 5.70 Grand Joker118¹¡ Time for Restraint118¸¢ Valid Sense118¶¡ wbumped start, 3wd 7
06Dec24 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :23¾» :48¸º 1:20¶¾ 2 Mcl 35000 35-51 4 3 4¸ 5º 4º 5¾£ Castellano J 118 b *1.80 Simo118»¢ Back in Business118¸ El Chispazo118¡ chased4p,no menace 5
16Nov24 GP4 ft 1m :48ºº 1:13¼» 1:39½º 2 Msw 65000 26-22 7 3¶ 4¶¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¸º¢ Gonzalez E 118 b 42.50 Cool Intentions118º Shot in the Dark118¨μ Wordondastreet118½¡ stalk4p,retreated 7
19Oct24 GP7 ft 1m :47¸¸ 1:12º¶ 1:39»¸ 2 Msw 65000 34--- 4 7º 7¼ 8¶^ 8¸½ 8º½£ Bravo J 118 21.10 McKellen118¡ Forever Now111¶¡ Rafid118º¢ wbmp btw st,got out 3/8 9
21Sep24 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¹½ :46»¸ 1:12¶¹ 2 Msw 65000 23-64 1 10 10¿¡ 9¼¢ 6½¡ 5¼ Perez E 118 25.40 Sarcastic Joke118¶ Asphalt King118¹ Forever Now118¶£wfrac, hit gate, 5w 1/4 10
Workout(s): 30 Nov 24 GP 5F ft 1:02.4b 23/42 9 Nov 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/32

9
15-1

Volatile Storm (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Volatile - Majestic Gale by Majestic Warrior, KY
Burgundy, White 'BR,' Burgundy Stars on White Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

69 $25,000 Own: Brookdale Racing, Inc.
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $736
2024: 1 0 0 0 $386 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $736 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $386

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan25 GP9 fm p¸º 1m»º :47¿¹ 1:11¹½ 1:36¹¼ 3 Mcl 50000 54--- 8 11»£ 11¿ 11¶^ 11¶¹ -- Saez L 118 L 19.70 Roscoe Pine118¨μ Sugar Buzz118¨μ Borrowed Time118«¬ wbore out,ease,walk off 11
10Nov24 Aqu5 fm p 1B»^ :48¿¿ 1:13º½ 1:43»¿ 2 Msw 90000 100-69 8 3¶¡ 4¸ 5¹¡ 11¶^ 10¶¹£ Ortiz J L 119 24.75 High Beta119¸ Constitution Road119¨μ Papa Golf119¨μ 3p1st,3-5p2nd,faltered 12
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.4b 4/15 19 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.0b 7/13 20 Dec 24 Pbd 4F ft :51.4bg 16/17 14 Dec 24 Pbd 4F ft :52.1b 22/24

10
20-1

Looking for Stars (L1)
Ch.c.3 Air Force Blue - Cinnamon Girl by Meadowlake, KY
Purple, Gold Stars, Purple and Gold Halved Sleeves, Purple Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: David Soblick
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 30/56 19 Jan 25 GP 3F ft :39.1b 25/26 11 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :51.4b 91/97 4 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 59/93

11
50-1

Temperature Rising (L1)
B.g.3 Astern (AUS) - Princess Priscilla by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Green, Black Halves, Gold Sash, Gold Hoops on Black Sleeves, Green, Black Cap

23 $25,000 Own: Jamdown Stable
Trn: S. Tony Bennett (0-0-0-0)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 111½

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $160
2024: 7 0 0 0 $1,620 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $240
Life: 7 0 0 0 $1,620 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov24 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :23º¹ :47»» 1:27¶¿ 2 Mcl 12500 16-23 5 8 8½¡ 8¾¡ 7¶^ 7¶¿¡ Luna Obregon P A 118 b 95.70 Kaboobie118«¬ Blazing Hot118º£ Tiz the Moon118¸ trailed5p,never threat 8
01Nov24 GP4 ft 5K¹^ :23¶¹ :47»¶ 1:06¾¹ 2 Mcl 12500 ---32 6 7 9¾£ 9¿£ 8¿¡ 7¶¶¡ Boraco D 118 b 99.50 Grand Avila118¸¢ Blazing Hot111¨μ Grand Jefe118»¡ wellback3p,no factor 10
06Oct24 GP2 mys 5K¹^ :23¸¼ :46¾º 1:06¼» 2 Mcl 16000 ---31 4 4 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 6¶¸ 5¶^¢ Boraco D 118 b 52.30 God With Us118¶¢ Ruiz Junior111¡ Tiz the Moon118¨μ rated ins,no factor 7
15Sep24 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¿ 1:13º¶ 1:43»¾ 2 Mcl 16000 56-17 6 9¾£ 9¿¡ 9¿£ 9¶º 9¸½¢ Spanabel S 118 b 56.80 Party Hardy118¨μ Leroy Brown118¹¢ Honor That Dude118¶¡ trailed throughout 9
25Aug24 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :22»½ :46¹½ :58¿¸ 2 Mcl 16000 ---18 2 5 6¶^ 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 5¶º¡ Mbatha L 111½ b 32.80 Sweet Cha Cha118¶¢ Gonna Pick Domenic118¶¢ Great Hunt118¨μ no threat, 2w, 5w 1/4 6
09Aug24 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :51^» 1:15^¸ 1:44»¹ 2 Mcl 35000 2--- 4 9½¡ 9¶^ 9¸¹ 9¸½ 9¹¿¢ Morelos J E 118 b 41.10 Emmett118¨μ Wannabeeloved118¹ Calvino118¹ trailed inside 9
05Jun24 Ind6 fm p¸º 5f¹^ :21¾¸ :45¹½ :57½¸ 2 Msw 32000 ----- 2 11 11¶¿ 11¸¼ 11¹¹ 11¹¼ Lopez U A 119 b 43.30 Homie119º¢ Ornato119¨© Probationer119¸¡ wbore in start 11
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.0b 44/48 19 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 43/55 12 Jan 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 9/13 15 Nov 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:05.4b 2/2
EQB-02/02/2025-1 RACE 1 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

The Tropical Turf Pick -3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:20 p.m.



RACE 1 CONTINUED

12
4-1

War Commander (L1)
B.c.3 War of Will - Mermaid of Honor by Majestic Warrior, KY
White, Royal Blue Horsehead and Globe Emblem, Blue Sleeves and Collar, Blue Cap

59 $25,000 Own: Panamerican Racing Partners LLC and Infinity Racing
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 0 $7,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $7,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec24 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49ºº 1:14º¼ 1:42¾» 2 Mcl 25000 54-61 4 5¸¢ 4¶£ 3¡ 4¶ 2¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b *.50 River of Time118¹¢ War Commander118¨© Sponge Time111¶£ 3wd bid, outkicked 7
17Nov24 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾» 1:12¿º 1:42¸¹ 2 Mcl 35000 77-59 7 5º¡ 6º 4¶¡ 3¹ 4½£ Jaramillo E 119 4.90 Il Alchemysta119¸¡ Maldini119¸¢ My Boy Rocky119¹ 3-4wd, flattened 8
19Oct24 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22»¼ :45»¸ 1:11¸½ 2 Msw 65000 34-56 6 7 9½£ 9¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¶½¡ Jaramillo E 118 21.30 Rolando118¹ Cool Intentions118¹¡ R Winchester118º¢ 3p,float7p5/16,no bid 9
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 30/56 19 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 48/97 11 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 49/97 28 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :50.4b 90/113

13
15-1

AE Money Tour (L)
Ch.g.3 Mr. Money - Express Angel by Navarone, FL
White, Fuschia 'S,' on Black Ball, White Cap

44 $25,000 Own: Douglas J. Seyler
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN OCASIO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,300
2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,050 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan25 GP1 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :47¹¶ 1:11¼^ 1:41»^ 3 lMsw 50000 80-56 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 7¶^ Ocasio J 118 L 105.20 Gianluca Be Lucky118¹¢ Curved118£ Lower Broadway118¡ rail, pace, faltered 9
13Dec24 GP3 fm pº» 1mº^ :47¾¹ 1:12¸½ 1:35¸¾ 2 lMsw 45000 61-39 4 2¶ 4¹ 7¼ 6¿ 6¶¿ Perez E 118 74.20 Bluff118¶ Koctel War118¡ Gianluca Be Lucky118¶ brief speed 2wd 7
29Nov24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22º½ :45º¸ 1:03½¹ 2 Msw 65000 36-43 1 5 7¼ 7¼£ 7¶^ 7¶º¢ Perez E 118 58.70 Relator118¶¡ Incanto118¶ Wakan118¸¢ outrun inside 8
01Nov24 GP8 fm p 7K¼^ :23½^ :48^¶ 1:29º¾ 2 lMsw 45000 92-66 7 4 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¡ 5»¢ Gil C 118 94.30 Adios Buster118¶£ Bluff118¨μ Excuses118¸¡ cued2p5/16,faded lane 8
04Oct24 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22¹½ :45¸½ 1:10º¼ 2 Mcl 50000 28-7 1 7 7½ 8¶» 7¶½ 7¹¼¢ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 b 57.30 Back Em Up118¶¶¡ Light Forever118º¢ Spurious118£ rated2p,never menaced 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 14/21 16 Nov 24 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 63/64

14
8-1

AE El Chispazo
Gr/ro.c.3 St Patrick's Day - Mama Jo by The Factor, FL
Blue, White Star, White Collar and Cuffs, White Star on Blue Cap

63 $25,000 Own: Edgar A. Coto
Trn: Mary Lightner (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2024: 1 0 0 1 $4,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $5,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jan25 GP9 fm p»¸ 7K¶º^ :23¸º :47¼¼ 1:28º¶ 3 Mcl 35000 75-71 7 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 5¼ Zayas E J 118 22.60 I'm Due118º Rashid118¶¢ Dazzle A. P.118¨© 2wd, led, weakened 10
06Dec24 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :23¾» :48¸º 1:20¶¾ 2 Mcl 35000 45-54 3 4 2¡ 2¶ 3¸ 3½¢ Zayas E J 118 7.60 Simo118»¢ Back in Business118¸ El Chispazo118¡ prompted pace3p,faded 5
Workout(s): 7 Jan 25 Oec 4F ft :52.1b 7/8 23 Nov 24 Oec 4F ft :51.2bg 6/7 16 Nov 24 Oec 4F ft :51.3b 7/7 9 Nov 24 Oec 4F ft :51.1b 4/7

15
20-1

AE Imperatus (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Uncle Mo - Dorothy B (IRE) by Fastnet Rock (AUS), KY
Light Gray, Royal Blue Hoops, Red Key Emblem, Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves, Light Gray Cap

69 $25,000 Own: Tami Bobo
Trn: Antonio Sano (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $560 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $560
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jan25 GP9 fm p»¸ 7K¶º^ :23¸º :47¼¼ 1:28º¶ 3 Mcl 35000 38-68 5 9 8¼ 8» 8»¡ 7½¡ Vasquez M A 118 bL 22.10 I'm Due118º Rashid118¶¢ Dazzle A. P.118¨© outrun inside 10
02Jan25 GP5 fm p¸º 1m»º :47¿¸ 1:12^¹ 1:36ºº 3 Mcl 35000 66-69 3 8¼ 6»¡ 8½ 8½ 7º¡ Karamanos H 118 bL 49.30 Win With Faith118¨μ Light Forever118¶¢ Wannabeeloved118¡ whesitated start 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:04.0b 5/7 13 Dec 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.2b 5/5 6 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 40/41 29 Nov 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 38/46
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Salto Angel,Volatile Storm,El Chispazo will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Friolento,Temperature Rising will race with Blinkers off

a
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Leg 2 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

2 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Allowance Optional Claiming GP - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $97,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $62,500. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 2 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $62,500 (Races Where
Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five
Furlongs) (Rail at 17 feet). Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1

Sosua Summer (L)
B.g.6 Summer Front - Honey Badger by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Royal Blue, Lime Green Cross of Lorraine on Green Ball, Lime Green Stripes on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

89 $62,500 Own: R. T. Racing Stable (Ramon Tallaj)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 25 4 3 5 $398,762
2024: 6 1 0 0 $83,264 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 4 4 5 $409,362 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $19,890

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov24 CD9 fm p¶¸ 5K½^ :21½½ :43¿º 1:01¼» 3g Alw 148000 75-74 8 1 5¸¡ 9¼¢ 11¾¡ 10¶^ Flaco A 124 bL 98.56 Run Carson122¶¢ Joe Shiesty122¶¡ Coppola124¶¢w3wbtw,steady 3/8,faded 11
23Oct24 Kee7 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :21º¾ :44¼¸ 1:03º^ 3g Alw 140000cnd 84-91 9 6 7¼£ 7¼¡ 5¼ 7»¡ Gaffalione T 123 bL 18.36 Arrest Me Red121¨μ Mo Stash123¶£ That's Right121¶ 2-3p,lacked kick btw 9
31Aug24 KD3 fm p»^ 6Kº¸ :23¹º :46^º 1:15^¸ 3g Alw 220000cnd 53-94 3 1 5¹ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¹ Gaffalione T 123 bL 7.01 Arrest Me Red123«¬ One Timer123¸¡ Let My People Go123¡ 5-3p,vie shw btw,denid 9
08Jun24 Sar9 fm p 5K¶^^ :21¹¹ :43^½ :59¾^ 3g Stk - JaipurG1 - 500k 97-88 9 7 2¡ 2¡ 7º£ 11¶¶ Saez L 120 b 29.50 Cogburn126¹¡ Arzak124¨μ Star of Mystery117¨© outside,3p turn,tired 12
06Apr24 Kee9 gd p 5K¶¹¸ :21¼¶ :44½¹ 1:02¿¹ 3g Stk - ShakrtwnG2 - 350k 84-84 2 8 7» 7º¡ 12¼ 11¾ Saez L 122 b 11.67 Arzak124¶ Mischief Magic122«¬ Eamonn122¨μ w3pbtw,bmpd/steady 1/16 12
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :46.4bg 2/75 17 Jan 25 Pmmp 3F fm :37.2bd 4/4 a10 Jan 25 Pmmp 3F fm :35.1b 1/4 14 Nov 24 Ind 4F my :53.1b 1/1

2
8-1

Runnin' Rocket (L)
B.c.4 War Front - Corps de Ballet by Speightstown, KY
Black, black 'P' on Silver and Red Diamond, Silver and Red Sleeves, Black Cap

86 Own: Pollock Farm (Sam Pollock, Jr.)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $58,055
2024: 8 1 2 0 $84,255 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,200
Life: 12 2 2 0 $115,505 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $32,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Dec24 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¹ :43¿¾ :55º¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 75-96 5 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¢ Gaffalione T 118 L 3.40 Portofino121¶¢ Runnin' Rocket118¶¡ If Not for Luck123¶ 3p,chased on left lead 8
17Oct24 Kee6 gd p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :21¿¿ :45¿º 1:04^¸ 3g Alw 120000nw2$/x 105-90 8 5 3¶¡ 3¨μ 5¶£ 5¼ Morales E 118 L 13.43 Double Clutch121¨μ Gilded Ruler121¸£ B D Valeski121¨μ 3w-4p,bid,brsh,yld btw 8
11Aug24 Elp4 fm p¶^ 5K¿º :21¶¶ :43½^ 1:01¹¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 84-83 7 6 6¶£ 6¶¢ 7¶¡ 7¹¡ Saez G 120 L 6.71 Hedwig118£ Counterstrike122¶¢ Powerful118£ steadied upper,leveled 11
14Jul24 Elp8 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¾ :21¶¸ :42¿º 1:00ºº 3g Alw 73000nw1/x 65-89 6 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶£ Saez G 118 L 4.85 Runnin' Rocket118¶£ Linzer118¡ Arabian Prince122£ prompt 2w,dueld,cleard 6
13Jun24 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 7K¶¹^ :23^» :46¼º 1:28¶¸ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 55-83 8 6 6º 6¸¡ 7¹£ 6¹ Saez G 118 L 4.00 Money War122¨μ Double Barrel122¡ Anamnestic122£ 5path,no late bid 9
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmmp 5F fm :58.3b 9/41 5 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :51.3bd 25/36 29 Dec 24 Pmm 4F my :48.0b 3/15 a22 Dec 24 Pmmp 4F fm :47.0bd 1/65

3
6-1

Bonus Move (L)
B.c.4 Twirling Candy - Lady Mamba by War Front, KY
Teal, Blue Diamond Belt, Teal Bars on Blue Sleeves, Teal Cap

83 Own: R. Lee Lewis
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $47,280
2024: 4 2 0 1 $79,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,000
Life: 6 2 1 2 $102,200 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $73,680

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Dec24 GP7 ft u 5f¶^» :20»» :43¹½ :56^¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 65-89 6 5 8¾¡ 8¿¡ 6» 1¨μ Velazquez J R 118 L *3.20 Bonus Move118¨μ Tap Gold115¡ Esperon120¸ swung wide,surged up 9
16Nov24 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ :22¾^ :46¶» 1:10^^ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 50-73 1 5 5¹ 5º£ 5½ 4¿¢ Velazquez J R 120 L 3.50 Toxic Gray120¹¡ Tivy120¹£ Key Point122¸ wstumbled bad brk,ins 6
18Apr24 GP7 fm pº» 5f»º :21½^ :43»^ :54¼¸ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 73-88 4 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¹ Bravo J 120 L *.40 Apollo Ten120£ Roi Soleil120¸¢ Bonus Move120º¢ prompt 3wd, one-pace 5
03Mar24 GP4 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¾¹ :43¾½ :55¶¸ 3 Msw 89000 64-91 11 1 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¼¢ Velazquez J R 118 L *1.30 Bonus Move118¼¢ Irish Heartbeat118¨μ Roaring Indian118£ pace 2p, drew off 12
30Dec23 GP1 gd 7f¹^ :22»¸ :45¾¹ 1:24¸½ 2 Msw 70000 88-68 6 5 1¶ 1¡ 2¸ 3»£ Velazquez J R 118 1.30 Born Noble118»¡ Big City118¨μ Bonus Move118¹ wbobble,4p,2p5/16,faded 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 7/17 15 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 3/19 19 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :49.3b 6/18 12 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :48.4b 3/19

4
7-2

Mattingly (L1)
B.c.4 Bucchero - Battingstar by Grand Slam, FL
Light Blue, White 'IHR' Circled, White Ball on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

87 Own: Ironhorse Racing Stable LLC (Harlan Malter) and Harlo
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $81,445
2024: 4 0 1 1 $60,325 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 4 1 $265,353 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $85,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Aug24 Cnl9 fm h 1m»^ :48¸¼ 1:11¿¾ 1:34¿¸ 3 Stk - ScrtriatG2 - 500k 82-88 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 5¼¡ 5¾¢ Lopez P 119 22.30 Trikari123¸¢ Brilliant Berti121º In a Jam119¸ pressed 2p,weakened 6
14Jul24 Mth5 fm p¶¸ *5K :22¸¶ :44¿^ 1:02»¹ 3 Stk - MyFrnchmnB - 100k 82-87 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¶£ Lopez P 116 1.80 Apollo Ten116£ Roi Soleil116¶ Mattingly116¹£ dueled 2w, dug in 5
19May24 Baq8 fm o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22º» :45¶¶ 1:08¶¿ 3 Stk - PardseCrkL - 150k 93-95 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨μ McCarthy T 120 4.60 Smokey Smokey118¨μ Mattingly120¸ Feltrinelli118¡ in hand ins, fought on 7
07Apr24 Kee7 gd p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21»¿ :44»¹ 1:02¾¹ 3 Stk - PalisadesL - 250k 103-97 1 5 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 6¸¢ 5¸£ Lopez P 120 17.27 Fandom118¨μ Mansa Musa118£ Refuel118¨μ stalk ins,6p upr,nobid 12
02Dec23 GP5 ft 1B¼^ :46¼¿ 1:11ºº 1:45»¿ 2 jStk - FSNRlityB - 300k 115-80 5 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¢ Zayas E J 122 2.90 Seminole Chief118¡ Secret Lover118¡ Bentornato122¶¢ 2p,dug in turn,fade1/8 7
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 GPo 4F ft :50.4b 21/26 19 Jan 25 GPo 5F ft 1:03.2b 7/7 12 Jan 25 GP o 4F ft :52.4b 23/23 5 Jan 25 GPo 6F ft 1:12.0b 1/1

5
9-5

Xy Speed (L)
B.g.9 First Samurai - Paloma P by Any Given Saturday, KY
Black, White Star, White Stars on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

90 $62,500 Own: Clear Stars Stable (Michael Sternklar)
Trn: Michael Lerman (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 30 13 5 3 $446,949
2024: 9 4 1 1 $171,395 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $36,000
Life: 41 14 6 3 $494,541 Distance: 28 12 5 2 $373,004

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec24 GP8 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21¸º :43¸¼ :54¼^ 3g Stk - JanusL - 140k 34-72 2 7 8½¢ 8¼¡ 11»£ 11¿¡ Jaramillo E 122 b 10.20 Coppola125£ Arzak125¸ Reef Runner123¨μ outrun inside 11
08Nov24 GP8 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21¸¼ :42¾½ :54¹º 3g Aoc 75000-N 73-101 7 1 3¶ 3¸ 2¸ 1¨© Lopez P 125 bL *1.10 Xy Speed125¨© Reef Runner122¶ Yes I Am Free125£ ins1/4,3p lane,up late 7
05Oct24 Kee6 fm p 5K¶¹¸ :21¹» :43¿¼ 1:02¹¼ 3g Stk - WoodfordG2 - 350k 91-84 11 1 5¸¡ 6¸£ 6¹¢ 7¸£ Torres C A 121 b 25.88 Our Shot121¶£ Charcoal121¨μ Arzak125¨© 3pbtw,6w upr,stayd btw 12
17Aug24 Mth9 fm p¶¸ *5K 1:04¶¾ 3g Stk - SelectB - 100k 9-81 2 2 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ Lopez P 118 b 2.90 Smithwick's Spice124¨© Nothing Better124«¬ Senbei120£ vied inside, dug in 6
25May24 GP5 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¿» :42¿½ :54^¾ 3g Hcp 75000 82-102 6 1 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ Gonzalez E 123 bL *.50 Xy Speed123¸ Mamba On Three120¡ Sigiloso118¨μ 3p,bid upr,drew clear 7
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.1b 21/52

6
20-1

Vamos Viejo (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Practical Joke - Saucy Symphony by First Samurai, KY
Blue, Red 'MW' on White Ball, Red Stars on White Sleeves, Red Cap

87 $62,500 Own: M and W Stables, LLC (John Martino)
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 2 2 $99,820
2024: 9 2 2 2 $85,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 4 3 $116,010 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $50,010

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Dec24 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¹ :43¿¾ :55º¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 74-86 2 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ 6»¢ Ruiz J 121 bL 22.10 Portofino121¶¢ Runnin' Rocket118¶¡ If Not for Luck123¶ ins,tip4p lane,faded 8
19Oct24 Lrl7 fm p¶½ 5K½» :21¿½ :44¸¼ 1:01½¸ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 63-95 3 7 6¼¡ 6» 4¸¡ 2¶¡ Ruiz J 123 bL 4.40 1099 Going Up123¶¡ Vamos Viejo123¶£ Grateful Bred119«¬ wbmpd st,ins,swung5w 8
11Sep24 Del7 fm p 5f¶¾ :22¹» :45º¼ :57»¶ 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 89-101 10 8 6»¡ 6½ 5»£ 4¹£ Ruiz J 121 bL 8.90 Cold Feet121¡ Barristan The Bold121¸£ Easy Action121¡ 2w turn, mild rally 10
14Jul24 Mth9 fm p¶¸ *5K :23¼^ :46½½ 1:04^¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 26-68 6 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Lopez P 124 bL *1.70 Silardi121¡ Vamos Viejo124¶£ Point Liam121¶ vied 2w, led, dug in 7
16Jun24 Mth8 fm p¶¸ *5K :22¶¶ :45¶¶ 1:03¸¶ 3g Alw 50000nw1$/x 85-80 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Lopez P 121 bL *.90 Vamos Viejo121¶¢ Sesame Seed Bagel121¹¡ Playground Legend121¶£ vied inside, kick clr 8
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmmp 3F fm :37.2b 8/10 2 Jan 25 Pmm p 3F fm :37.2bd 4/10 a24 Dec 24 Pmmp 3F fm :36.3bd 1/5 17 Nov 24 Pmmp 3F fm :36.0bd 2/2

7
12-1

Biz Biz Buzz (L)
B.g.6 Fed Biz - Our Candy Striper by Candy Ride (ARG), FL
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'P,' Gold Dots on Sleeves, Black Cap

94 $62,500 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia) and David Staud
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $19,180 Turf: 19 3 5 3 $220,188
2024: 6 0 2 1 $38,394 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 4 7 4 $284,289 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $72,410

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jan25 GP6 ft u 5f¶^» :21»» :44¶¼ :55ºº 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 54-89 6 5 6¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ Rosario J 120 L 6.70 Horsepower120¶¡ Biz Biz Buzz120¶£ If Not for Luck122¨μ wbump st,2p,angle4p str 7
15Nov24 Aqu8 fm o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22^¾ :44½º 1:08»» 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 84-90 4 4 7¼ 8º¢ 7¸£ 7½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 4.40 Gaslight Dancer120¡ Live High Live Low120¸£ Boat's a Rockin122¨© bmp brk,2p turn,empty 9
21Sep24 Baq2 fm o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22½¿ :45¿¶ 1:08¸º 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 79-99 7 4 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 L 18.40 Twenty Six Black125¶ Biz Biz Buzz121¶¢ Anaconda121¨© 4p turn,led 1/4-1/16 7
24Aug24 Sar5 fm p 5K¶^^ :22¹¼ :45ºº 1:02½^ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-c 46-88 1 4 5¼¡ 6¾¢ 7¼£ 7¼ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L *1.15® Brng Thbnd Hom124¶£ Twnty Sx Blck126¨© Runningwscissors124¨© 2-3w upper, no headway 8

Claimed by Paradise Farms Corp. from Live Oak Plantation for $62,500, Trombetta Michael J. - Trainer
19Jul24 Lrl7 fm p 5K¼^ :21¼¶ :42¿» 1:00¾¹ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 48-96 4 5 5¶^ 5¶¶ 4¾ 2¶¢ Lynch F 123 L 4.20 1134 Jean Valjean126¶¢ Biz Biz Buzz123¨μ Mid Day Image126¶ wbump start,betwn foes 8
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :47.2b 2/56 a19 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :46.3b 1/97 28 Dec 24 GP 3F ft :36.0b 2/24 21 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :50.4b 93/136

8
12-1

Full Disclosure (L)
Ch.g.6 Cajun Breeze - Theladysaidno by Concerto, FL
Red, Yellow Circle and 'NV,' Yellow Sleeves, Red Cap

88 Own: N.S.V. Racing, Inc. (Shivananda Parbhoo)
Trn: Shivananda Parbhoo (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. MORELOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 2 1 $93,560
2024: 7 1 2 0 $55,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 7 5 3 $292,580 Distance: 16 4 4 1 $202,540

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¶¸ :44»¸ 1:01¿¾ 3g SOC 25000 - N 79-85 4 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹¡ Morelos J E 120 L 5.40 Cadamosto120¶£ Doctor Jeff120¶¢ One Whirlwind Ride122¡ pressd,4p 3/16,wknd 7
10Nov24 GP8 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21^¶ :42¾¿ :54½¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-c 74-89 1 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Lopez P 120 L *3.20 If Not for Luck120«¬ Full Disclosure120¨μ Test Factor118¨μ ins, led 1/16, nailed 12

Claimed by N.S.V. Racing Inc. from Mooney Robert J. for $25,000, Fawkes David - Trainer
06Jun24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22^º :44½¿ 1:02½¿ 4g SOC 35000 - N 86-85 4 6 3¹ 3º 4» 5½¡ Vasquez M A 118 L 1.90 Sigiloso118«¬ Extendo118¶¢ Chrome Ghost120¼ wstumbled brk,3-w turn 6
27Apr24 GP10 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :20¼¼ :43^¾ :54º¶ 3g Hcp 75000 94-84 3 4 6¹ 8¼¡ 9¼¡ 9¾¢ Panici L 119 L 29.80 Xy Speed121¶ Souper Quest121£ Smithwick's Spice122¡wchecked into turn, 2wd 10
29Mar24 GP8 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21¿¼ :43½½ :54½¶ 4g Aoc 62500cnd-N 102-95 7 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 6º£ Lopez P 121 L 7.00 Xy Speed123¶£ Bring Theband Home121¶ Filo Di Arianna123¡ rail, drift into str 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 GPo 4F ft :49.3b 9/18 20 Dec 24 GP o 4F ft :48.1b 8/14 8 Dec 24 GP o 4F ft :48.0b 5/16 a1 Dec 24 GPo 4F ft :46.0b 1/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Leg 3 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

3 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Maiden Special Weight GP - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $94,000. (INCLUDES UP TO $5,000 FBIF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 122 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race
over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 17 feet). One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2

Appellate (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Constitution - Leigh Court by Grand Slam, KY
Maroon, Gold Bar on Dark Blue Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

72 Own: Medallion Racing, CMNWLTH, Omar Aldabbagh, Barry
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 3 0 $87,626
2024: 4 0 1 0 $44,251 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 7 0 3 0 $90,626 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $53,626

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Sep24 KD10 fm p¸» 1D¸º :49¾» 1:37¿¶ 2:07¼½ 3gk Msw 170000 89-90 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 7.18 Public Assembly120¡ Appellate120¸¡ Beautiful Pharaoh113¶¡ vied,bump foe,brushed 11
18Aug24 Sar2 my u 1L»º :48¾½ 1:38º¹ 2:04¼º 3gk Msw 100000 86-34 3 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 6¾¡ 6¸^ 6¹½¡ Dettori L 118 L 3.50 Miss Hebrides118¶¢ The Taco Lady118¼¢ Jitterbug118¸£wstumbled st, eased 6
14Jul24 Sar6 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º^ :48^¿ 1:12¸½ 1:41º¼ 3gk Msw 100000 72-87 3 10¼¢ 10º¢ 10º¡ 6»¡ 4º¢ Dettori L 118 bL 12.70 Deep Satin118¹ Strife118¨μ Pisciotta118¶ wbrush gate, mild bid 12
15Jun24 CD10 fm p 1B¸½ :48¶^ 1:13¸¿ 1:44^º 3gk Msw 120000 70-75 6 12¶¶ 12¶¶ 12¶^ 12¿¡ 10¾¡ Geroux F 118 bL *2.94 Heart Spin125¨μ Just the Sky125¡ Adrasteia118¸ step slow st,no impact 12
06Oct23 Kee8 gd p¶^ 1B¶¸¹ :47¹½ 1:12¶¸ 1:42º¾ 2 k Stk - JessamnG2 - 350k 80-78 9 8¼¡ 7» 9» 9º£ 7½ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b 6.56 Buchu118¹£ Pharoah's Wine118¨© Crown Imperial118¨μ 2w,5w1/4,moved up 11
03Sep23 Sar1 fm h 1Bº^ :51¶º 1:16¸¾ 1:45º¿ 2 k Msw 136500 46-70 7 2¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Castellano J 119 b 5.60 Weigh the Risks119«¬ Appellate119¨μ Later Darling119¸¢ out,3w,ask1/4,dueled 10
23Jul23 Sar1 fm h¿ 1B¸^ :49½¹ 1:14½¸ 1:45¶½ 2 k Msw 136500 76-77 7 5» 5¹¡ 5¸£ 4¶¢ 2«¬ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 5.80 Hard to Justify119«¬ Appellate119¡ Snow Dance119¸¢ 4w uppr, led, nailed 10
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :50.2b 9/17 19 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.3b 5/13 13 Jan 25 Pbd 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/4 a6 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 1/4

2
6-1

Saltwater Taffy (L)
B.f.4 Twirling Candy - Shore Bird by War Front, KY
Red and Gray Diagonal Quarters, Red Diamonds on Gray Sleeves, Red and Gray Cap

77 Own: Medallion Racing, Omar Aldabbagh, Narrow KY Rhoad
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 2 $44,550
2024: 3 0 1 2 $19,623 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 3 $51,767 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21¹º :43¾¹ :55^¶ 3gk Msw 60000 54-76 2 4 5¹¡ 5º 5» 3»£ Jaramillo E 122 L *2.70 Blackfoot Daisy122» Tiz Ready122£ Saltwater Taffy122£ ins,swung5p str,kpt on 11
29Nov24 GP5 fm p¶½ 5f¶¸ :21¾½ :44½¿ :56»º 3gk Msw 60000 103-85 6 3 4¸¡ 2¶ 3¶ 2¶ Jaramillo E 122 L 4.70 Bellofthebluegrass122¶ Saltwater Taffy122¡ Flashy Motor122«¬wbump 3/8, 4wd, btw str 7
14Feb24 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¶ :46^¸ 1:17¾º 3 k Msw 70000 69-89 8 3 6¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¢ Burgos A 120 L 7.62 Sweet Gal of Mine120¶£ Sicilian Princess120¡ Saltwater Taffy120¶¡ kept on 3rd spot 12
27Dec23 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿» :46º¿ 1:19¼¾ 2 k Msw 70000 83-67 11 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 6º¡ Cedillo A 119 3.96 What's Crackin119¶£ Pin Up Betty115¡ Eight Days Sober119«¬ wurged 3w,yld,tght 1/16 12
27Oct23 Kee3 fm p¶^ 1B¶¼½ :47º¶ 1:13º» 1:43º» 2 k Msw 100000 94-78 5 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¡ 6» Beschizza A 119 4.45 Celtic Charm119¶¢ Egyptian Candy119£ Moonlight Gambler119¸¡ ins,rail bid,flattened 11
31Aug23 KD1 fm pº^ 6K¹½¼ :22¸¸ :46¿½ 1:17º¹ 2 k Msw 150000 60-69 1 4 7¹¡ 5¸£ 3¸ 3¹¢ Beschizza A 119 4.05 Buttercream Babe119¶£ Auraculous119¶¡ Saltwater Taffy119¸ rated ins,willing,rail 11
01Aug23 Elp5 fm p¸^ 5Kº» :22¶¸ :45½¿ 1:03½½ 2 k Msw 70000 87-65 7 6 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2º¢ Arrieta F 119 3.13 Song of Norway114º¢ Saltwater Taffy119¡ Candy Landy119¶ wstumbled,4-3w,held plc 9
07Jul23 Elp3 ft 5fº^ :22¼¹ :45^½ :57¼^ 2 k Msw 70000 51-41 4 7 8¿ 9¶¹ 9¶º 7¶¼¢ Machado L 119 6.73 Deboisblanc119¨© Gypsy Tales119¿ Zadorsky119¶ brshd/bit crowdd st,2p 9
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.1b 3/75 9 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 6/27 14 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 25/78 a21 Nov 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.2bg 1/12

3
30-1

Lunetta Jak (L)
B.f.4 Jess's Dream - Wild Luna by Graeme Hall, FL
Lime Green and Yellow Halves, Black, Yellow and Red Triangle, Lime Green Sleeves, Yellow and Lime Green Quartered Cap

57 Own: Proper Fix Racing Stables (Diley A. Dakin)
Trn: Diley A. Dakin (0-0-0-0)

LEO SALLES (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,120 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,930
2024: 10 0 0 4 $18,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,300
Life: 12 0 0 4 $19,360 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,030

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¿¿ :45¾¿ 1:24^º 4gk Msw 94000 8-65 3 4 8¾¢ 9¶^ 7¾¡ 5»£ Gonzalez M 115½ bL 98.20 Neat Trick122£ Save Time122¹£ Annulled122¨μ saved ground, no avail 9
21Dec24 GP3 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¾ :46¼¶ 1:18¼^ 3g Msw 60000 43-46 5 3 7½£ 8¿£ 8¿¡ 8¶¾¢ Trejos J 116 bfL 93.60 Into Pleasure119¶¢ Wistucky119£ Stompin Grapes119¹£ wellback2p,no menace 8
22Nov24 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22½¹ :47¸» 1:13^¶ 3gk Msw 60000 37-62 4 5 6¼£ 6½ 4¾ 3»¢ Rios J M 120 bfL 25.50 West Loop120£ Rumours Have It120º¡ Lunetta Jak120¶ trailed3p,kept on show 6
12Oct24 GP7 sys 6f¸» :22¹¼ :45¾¾ 1:11»¶ 3gklMsw 48000 26-63 1 8 8¾ 8½ 5º¡ 3¼¡ Gonzalez M 112½ bfL 41.60 My Chutzpah124¡ Uncaptured Dove124¼ Lunetta Jak112£ wtoss head start, rail 8
10May24 GP2 fm p¸º 1B¶^¶ :49^^ 1:12½¸ 1:42¼¿ 3gk Mcl 25000 36-49 3 6º 6º£ 6» 5¿ 5¶¹¡ Trejos J 118 bfL 21.70 Fourway Stop125º¢ Bella Carmelina118¸ Far Above125¨μwbrk out bump st,inside 6
18Apr24 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:42¿» 3gklMsw 48000 71-44 4 6» 6º 6»¡ 6¼ 6¸¶£ Rios J M 118 bL 36.70 Sprezzatura125¹¡ Boot's On the Moon118¸ Union Harmony125¼ trailed throughout ins 6
28Mar24 GP2 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :46º¾ 1:10º¿ 1:34¼¿ 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 70-58 12 11½¢ 11½¡ 12¼¢ 12½£ 12¶¸£ Panici L 118 bL 128.50 Vibrant Lady118¶¢ Parallel118¶£ Sleepwalker118¨μ no factor, 2-3wd 12
10Mar24 GP5 fm pº» 1B»¸ :46¾^ 1:11¼¼ 1:41»º 3gk Mcl 40000 64-58 2 7½ 7¶¶ 8¼£ 8¿ 8¶¹ Rios J M 118 bL 33.60 Madaket's Arrow125£ In Awe125¹£ Factor That125£ wellback2p,no menace 8
25Feb24 GP5 fm p¹¾ 7K»^ :24¶^ :47»¸ 1:28¹¹ 3 k Msw 89000 40-73 3 2 9¼ 9½ 8¼¢ 8½¡ Panici L 118 bL 60.50 Hello Hollywood118£ Curlin's Girl118¶£ Marian Cross118¸¢ no menace inside 10
11Feb24 GP10 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¼ 1:13¹¾ 1:42¾^ 3 k Mcl 12500-c 50-52 1 7¸£ 7¹¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¶ Panici L 118 bL *2.00 Shinka118¨μ Wonderfulvenezuela118£ Lunetta Jak118»¢wstdy,traffic btw early 8

Claimed by Proper Fix Racing Stables from Buckendorf Larry S. for $12,500, Hess, Jr. Robert B. - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.2b 2/41 16 Nov 24 Pmm 3F ft :38.0b 39/52

4
6-1

African Waters (L)
B.m.5 War Front - Vaulcluse by A.P. Indy, KY
Green and White Blocks, Green Sleeves, White Stripes, Green Cap

80 Own: Allen Stable, Inc. and Gainesway Stable (Antony Beck)
Trn: James J. Toner (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $29,460
2024: 4 0 2 0 $18,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 4 0 $53,180 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,140

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 GP10 fm p¸º 1m»º :46¸¿ 1:09¾¾ 1:34¸¹ 4gk Msw 94000 101-82 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2¹£ Ruiz J 122 bL 7.50 Cat Eyes122¹£ African Waters122¡ Fundamentally122£wbump st,3w5/16,5p lane 10
21Dec24 Tam6 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :47»½ 1:12º¹ 1:37¶¸ 3gk Msw 53000 75-88 10 3¹¡ 3¹ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¶¢ Diaz, Jr. H R 124 L 5.50 Americandreammaker121£ Enchant121¨μ Fleetingly121¨μ duel,wknd late 10
14Nov24 Aqu4 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¶» :50¸¶ 1:14¼¼ 1:43¹½ 3gk Msw 90000 46-73 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4»¢ 6½¡ Franco M 124 L 3.25 Steel Lute121¹¡ Weighted Average121£ Mendee121¨© tracked ins,tip2w,wknd 10
24Oct24 Lrl3 fm p¹» 1mº^ :48º½ 1:12½» 1:36¶¶ 35k Msw 47900 77-88 9 3¹ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¶ Carrasco V R 126 L 3.60 1227 Tuck Check123¶ African Waters126¹ Reppazz126£ led 2wd, willingly 9
13Jan24 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :49½¾ 1:14½½ 1:41½½ 4gk Msw 53000 51-77 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Cheminaud V 122 L 2.70 Rita's Onthe Beach122¸¢ African Waters122¡ Divine122¼¢ led,svd gnd,caught 6
16Nov23 Aqu1 ft 1m»¸ :46¿¾ 1:11¾¶ 1:37¼» 3gk Msw 85000 63-71 4 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¸ 2»¡ 2¾£ Castellano J 121 L 3.05 Paris Style121¾£ African Waters121¸ Tooshay121¶¢ wbumped st, no match 5
16Sep23 Baq3 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¸^ :47¼¸ 1:11¼¼ 1:40¾¹ 3gk Msw 90000 61-71 4 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 7½¡ 5¶^ 5¶¶£ Lezcano J 120 L *3.15 Rhiannon120½ Akayla120¸ War Princess124¸£ woff slow,3p trns,5p1/4 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 23/75 11 Dec 24 Pmmp 5F fm 1:02.2bd 3/5 1 Dec 24 Pmmp 5F fm 1:00.3bd 9/21 5 Nov 24 Faio 3F ft :36b 1/2

5
12-1

El Zain (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Centre Court by Smart Strike, KY
Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, White Stripes on Royal Blue Cap

69 Own: Shadwell Farm, LLC
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 GP10 fm p¸º 1m»º :46¸¿ 1:09¾¾ 1:34¸¹ 4gk Msw 94000 106-69 3 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 6¹ 8¶¶£ Velazquez J R 122 bL 7.20 Cat Eyes122¹£ African Waters122¡ Fundamentally122£ wbump st,2p,gaveway str 10
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/13 20 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 15/21 30 Dec 24 Pmm 3F my :38.0b 6/11 21 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.3bg 41/69

6
12-1

In This Moment (L)
B.f.4 Dialed In - Ginger Mo by Uncle Mo, KY
Yellow, Purple 'S' in Purple Circle, Purple Chevrons and Cuffs on Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap

77 Own: Ronald Salerno
Trn: Jane Cibelli (0-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $7,500
2024: 1 0 0 1 $7,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $7,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Sep24 Cnl5 fm h¹^ 1m¶º^ :47¼¸ 1:11¼¹ 1:36¹¸ 3g lMsw 75000 67-77 8 7¼¡ 5¸£ 5¸¡ 4¹ 3¡ Barbosa J 117 L 15.80 Public Defender114¨μ Come Rain Or Shine119¨μ In This Moment117¡ wprominent 6p,late gain 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :48.4bd 12/44 10 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm :59.3b 14/23 2 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :49.1bd 7/62 8 Dec 24 Pmm p 3F fm :37.3bd 3/4

7
4-1

Restless Dreamer (L)
B.f.4 Street Sense - Divine Praises by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Yellow, Green Diamond, Green Seams on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

81 Own: Robert G. Hahn
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $18,200
2024: 5 0 2 0 $34,150 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $14,700
Life: 5 0 2 0 $34,150 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,850

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Nov24 GP4 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¿¹ 1:10¿¸ 1:34¹½ 3gk Msw 60000 73-87 5 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ Lopez P 121 L 2.60 Mama Bella121¡ Restless Dreamer121¶¡ El Megeeth121¹¡ rail, led 1/4 to late 10
15Jun24 CD10 fm p 1B¸½ :48¶^ 1:13¸¿ 1:44^º 3gk Msw 120000 102-83 10 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 5¹¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 5.11 Heart Spin125¨μ Just the Sky125¡ Adrasteia118¸ press 2w,outkck,yieldd 12
09May24 CD4 gd p¹¼ 1N¶¶º :49¸¼ 1:13¼^ 1:50»¹ 3gk Msw 120000 71-85 7 4¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 4¼ Ortiz J L 118 L 4.56 Pin Up Betty118» Raconteuse118¶ Moonlight Gambler118«¬ prompt 4-2p, no match 10
07Apr24 Kee6 ft 1B»^ :47»^ 1:13»¾ 1:46¸¾ 3 k Msw 100000 94-62 5 5¹ 4¶ 4£ 7¼£ 8¶º¡ Gaffalione T 120 L 6.71 Sidamara120¶ Just Basking120¡ Chilled120¹¢ tug 5p1st,trck 4p,fade 12
18Feb24 GP7 sys 1m :44¾¼ 1:10¹¶ 1:38»º 3 k Msw 89000 89-66 2 4» 3¹¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2º Ortiz J L 118 L 6.90 Do Gooder118º Restless Dreamer118» Foreseen118£ track6-5p,kept on plc 7
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmmp 3F fm :37.3b 9/10 17 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.3bd 6/19 a10 Jan 25 Pmmp 5F fm :58.3b 1/23 2 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :48.3bd 2/62

8
6-1

Diferencia (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Flintshire (GB) - Divinite (FR) by Mr. Sidney, KY
Blue, Yellow Fleur de Lis, Yellow Chevrons, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves, Blue Cap

82 Own: Martine Head
Trn: Christophe Clement (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,750 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,432
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,432 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $5,182 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan25 GP7 ft o 1C¼¾ :46¾» 1:10¾½ 1:54¶¶ 4gk Msw 94000 117-85 6 4¸¡ 4º 4º 3» 4¹¢ Rosario J 122 L 4.20 El Megeeth122¶£ Pacific Front122¶¢ Hidden Presence122¨μ inside, needed more 8
07Sep24 KD2 fm p 1m¹¶ :45¾¶ 1:10º¿ 1:35¹¶ 3gk Msw 170000 88-78 4 9»¢ 10¼¡ 7¸£ 7»£ 7¿£ Gaffalione T 120 L 7.26 Random Harvest120¹¡ Bourbon Thief120¸¢ Novara120¶¡ 2wd btwn, no menace 12
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:04b 9/17 15 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03.3b 9/14 21 Dec 24 Pay 5F ft 1:03.3b 5/10 14 Dec 24 Pay 5F ft 1:04b 5/8

9
3-1

Queen of Naples (L)
Ch.m.5 Hard Spun - Curry Cat by Tale of the Cat, KY
Orange, Red Chevrons and Collar, Red Chevrons on Sleeves, Orange Cap

71 Own: JDT Racing LLC (James Daniel Tilton, Jr.)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $16,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $16,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Apr24 SA1 ft 7f¸¾ :22»¾ :45½^ 1:23¿^ 35k Msw 54000 103-69 3 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ 4¾¢ Kimura K 126 L 5.40 Jane Austen119¨μ Quick Brown Fox118¹ Ms Bo J119» duel outside,weakened 5
23Mar24 SA6 ft 6f½^ :21¾¿ :45¶¾ 1:11»¿ 35k Msw 65000 91-72 2 5 4¶£ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ Pereira T J 126 L 9.90 1130 In Theory118¹ Queen of Naples126¡ Nocturne Court126º¡wlost path early,4w5/16 6
Workout(s): a26 Jan 25 Pmmp 5F fm :58.2b 1/41 15 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.2bd 14/16 5 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.0bd 6/36 27 Dec 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-1-7-2 EQB-02/02/2025-3

The Tropical Turf Pick -3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



1 Leg 1 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000-$25,000. -
Purse $30,500. FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD.

1 WINEGOLD (L) 9/2 Davis D 118
2 MESSAGEFROMTHEKING (L) 10 Perez E 118
3 DIMANCHE GRAS (L1) 6 Ruiz J 118
4 WANNABEELOVED (L) 2 Saez L 118
5 SALTO ANGEL (L1) Blinkers On 12 Husbands M **111
6 FRIOLENTO Blinkers off 20 Vasquez M 118
7 OUR ARMEN (L1) 30 Morelos J 118
8 FLAG OFFICER (L) 15 Castellano J 118
9 VOLATILE STORM (L) Blinkers On 15 Jaramillo E 118
10 LOOKING FOR STARS (L1) 20 Alvarado J 118
11 TEMPERATURE RISING (L1)Blinkers off 50 Gonzalez M **111
12 WAR COMMANDER (L1) 4 Ortiz, Jr. I 118
13 AE-MONEY TOUR (L) 15 Ocasio J 118
14 AE-EL CHISPAZO Blinkers On 8 Zayas E 118
15 AE-IMPERATUS (L) 20 Vasquez M 118

SELECTIONS: 4-12-1-3

2 Leg 2 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $62,500-$62,500. -
Purse $97,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON $20,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER
OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500.

1 SOSUA SUMMER (L) 3 Ortiz, Jr. I 120
2 RUNNIN' ROCKET (L) 8 Gaffalione T 120
3 BONUS MOVE (L) 6 Velazquez J 122
4 MATTINGLY (L1) 7/2 Davis D 120
5 XY SPEED (L) 9/5 Lopez P 122
6 VAMOS VIEJO (L) 20 Alvarado J 120
7 BIZ BIZ BUZZ (L) 12 Saez L 120
8 FULL DISCLOSURE (L) 12 Morelos J 120

SELECTIONS: 5-1-4-3

3 Leg 3 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$94,000. (INCLUDES UP TO $5,000 FBIF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND
MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.

1 APPELLATE (L) 7/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 122
2 SALTWATER TAFFY (L) 6 Davis D 122
3 LUNETTA JAK (L) 30 Salles L 122
4 AFRICAN WATERS (L) 6 Saez L 122
5 EL ZAIN (L) 12 Zayas E 122
6 IN THIS MOMENT (L) 12 Egan D 122
7 RESTLESS DREAMER (L) 4 Lopez P 122
8 DIFERENCIA (L) 6 Rosario J 122
9 QUEEN OF NAPLES (L) 3 Gaffalione T 122

SELECTIONS: 9-1-7-2

TROPICAL TURF PICK 3 PREVIEW
Sunday, February 02, 2025

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Race 7 from Gulfstream Park, Leg A of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

1 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Allowance Optional Claiming GP - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $97,000. RACE 7 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING,
STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $62,500. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 2 Allowed 2
lbs. Claiming Price $62,500 (Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it
will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) (Rail at 17 feet). Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1

Sosua Summer (L)
B.g.6 Summer Front - Honey Badger by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Royal Blue, Lime Green Cross of Lorraine on Green Ball, Lime Green Stripes on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

89 $62,500 Own: R. T. Racing Stable (Ramon Tallaj)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 25 4 3 5 $398,762
2024: 6 1 0 0 $83,264 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 4 4 5 $409,362 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $19,890

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov24 CD9 fm p¶¸ 5K½^ :21½½ :43¿º 1:01¼» 3g Alw 148000 75-74 8 1 5¸¡ 9¼¢ 11¾¡ 10¶^ Flaco A 124 bL 98.56 Run Carson122¶¢ Joe Shiesty122¶¡ Coppola124¶¢w3wbtw,steady 3/8,faded 11
23Oct24 Kee7 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :21º¾ :44¼¸ 1:03º^ 3g Alw 140000cnd 84-91 9 6 7¼£ 7¼¡ 5¼ 7»¡ Gaffalione T 123 bL 18.36 Arrest Me Red121¨μ Mo Stash123¶£ That's Right121¶ 2-3p,lacked kick btw 9
31Aug24 KD3 fm p»^ 6Kº¸ :23¹º :46^º 1:15^¸ 3g Alw 220000cnd 53-94 3 1 5¹ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¹ Gaffalione T 123 bL 7.01 Arrest Me Red123«¬ One Timer123¸¡ Let My People Go123¡ 5-3p,vie shw btw,denid 9
08Jun24 Sar9 fm p 5K¶^^ :21¹¹ :43^½ :59¾^ 3g Stk - JaipurG1 - 500k 97-88 9 7 2¡ 2¡ 7º£ 11¶¶ Saez L 120 b 29.50 Cogburn126¹¡ Arzak124¨μ Star of Mystery117¨© outside,3p turn,tired 12
06Apr24 Kee9 gd p 5K¶¹¸ :21¼¶ :44½¹ 1:02¿¹ 3g Stk - ShakrtwnG2 - 350k 84-84 2 8 7» 7º¡ 12¼ 11¾ Saez L 122 b 11.67 Arzak124¶ Mischief Magic122«¬ Eamonn122¨μ w3pbtw,bmpd/steady 1/16 12
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :46.4bg 2/75 17 Jan 25 Pmmp 3F fm :37.2bd 4/4 a10 Jan 25 Pmmp 3F fm :35.1b 1/4 14 Nov 24 Ind 4F my :53.1b 1/1

2
8-1

Runnin' Rocket (L)
B.c.4 War Front - Corps de Ballet by Speightstown, KY
Black, black 'P' on Silver and Red Diamond, Silver and Red Sleeves, Black Cap

86 Own: Pollock Farm (Sam Pollock, Jr.)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $58,055
2024: 8 1 2 0 $84,255 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,200
Life: 12 2 2 0 $115,505 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $32,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Dec24 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¹ :43¿¾ :55º¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 75-96 5 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¢ Gaffalione T 118 L 3.40 Portofino121¶¢ Runnin' Rocket118¶¡ If Not for Luck123¶ 3p,chased on left lead 8
17Oct24 Kee6 gd p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :21¿¿ :45¿º 1:04^¸ 3g Alw 120000nw2$/x 105-90 8 5 3¶¡ 3¨μ 5¶£ 5¼ Morales E 118 L 13.43 Double Clutch121¨μ Gilded Ruler121¸£ B D Valeski121¨μ 3w-4p,bid,brsh,yld btw 8
11Aug24 Elp4 fm p¶^ 5K¿º :21¶¶ :43½^ 1:01¹¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 84-83 7 6 6¶£ 6¶¢ 7¶¡ 7¹¡ Saez G 120 L 6.71 Hedwig118£ Counterstrike122¶¢ Powerful118£ steadied upper,leveled 11
14Jul24 Elp8 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¾ :21¶¸ :42¿º 1:00ºº 3g Alw 73000nw1/x 65-89 6 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶£ Saez G 118 L 4.85 Runnin' Rocket118¶£ Linzer118¡ Arabian Prince122£ prompt 2w,dueld,cleard 6
13Jun24 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 7K¶¹^ :23^» :46¼º 1:28¶¸ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 55-83 8 6 6º 6¸¡ 7¹£ 6¹ Saez G 118 L 4.00 Money War122¨μ Double Barrel122¡ Anamnestic122£ 5path,no late bid 9
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmmp 5F fm :58.3b 9/41 5 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :51.3bd 25/36 29 Dec 24 Pmm 4F my :48.0b 3/15 a22 Dec 24 Pmmp 4F fm :47.0bd 1/65

3
6-1

Bonus Move (L)
B.c.4 Twirling Candy - Lady Mamba by War Front, KY
Teal, Blue Diamond Belt, Teal Bars on Blue Sleeves, Teal Cap

83 Own: R. Lee Lewis
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (0-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $47,280
2024: 4 2 0 1 $79,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,000
Life: 6 2 1 2 $102,200 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $73,680

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Dec24 GP7 ft u 5f¶^» :20»» :43¹½ :56^¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 65-89 6 5 8¾¡ 8¿¡ 6» 1¨μ Velazquez J R 118 L *3.20 Bonus Move118¨μ Tap Gold115¡ Esperon120¸ swung wide,surged up 9
16Nov24 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ :22¾^ :46¶» 1:10^^ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 50-73 1 5 5¹ 5º£ 5½ 4¿¢ Velazquez J R 120 L 3.50 Toxic Gray120¹¡ Tivy120¹£ Key Point122¸ wstumbled bad brk,ins 6
18Apr24 GP7 fm pº» 5f»º :21½^ :43»^ :54¼¸ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 73-88 4 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¹ Bravo J 120 L *.40 Apollo Ten120£ Roi Soleil120¸¢ Bonus Move120º¢ prompt 3wd, one-pace 5
03Mar24 GP4 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¾¹ :43¾½ :55¶¸ 3 Msw 89000 64-91 11 1 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¼¢ Velazquez J R 118 L *1.30 Bonus Move118¼¢ Irish Heartbeat118¨μ Roaring Indian118£ pace 2p, drew off 12
30Dec23 GP1 gd 7f¹^ :22»¸ :45¾¹ 1:24¸½ 2 Msw 70000 88-68 6 5 1¶ 1¡ 2¸ 3»£ Velazquez J R 118 1.30 Born Noble118»¡ Big City118¨μ Bonus Move118¹ wbobble,4p,2p5/16,faded 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 7/17 15 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 3/19 19 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :49.3b 6/18 12 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :48.4b 3/19

4
7-2

Mattingly (L1)
B.c.4 Bucchero - Battingstar by Grand Slam, FL
Light Blue, White 'IHR' Circled, White Ball on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

87 Own: Ironhorse Racing Stable LLC (Harlan Malter) and Harlo
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $81,445
2024: 4 0 1 1 $60,325 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 4 1 $265,353 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $85,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Aug24 Cnl9 fm h 1m»^ :48¸¼ 1:11¿¾ 1:34¿¸ 3 Stk - ScrtriatG2 - 500k 82-88 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 5¼¡ 5¾¢ Lopez P 119 22.30 Trikari123¸¢ Brilliant Berti121º In a Jam119¸ pressed 2p,weakened 6
14Jul24 Mth5 fm p¶¸ *5K :22¸¶ :44¿^ 1:02»¹ 3 Stk - MyFrnchmnB - 100k 82-87 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¶£ Lopez P 116 1.80 Apollo Ten116£ Roi Soleil116¶ Mattingly116¹£ dueled 2w, dug in 5
19May24 Baq8 fm o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22º» :45¶¶ 1:08¶¿ 3 Stk - PardseCrkL - 150k 93-95 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨μ McCarthy T 120 4.60 Smokey Smokey118¨μ Mattingly120¸ Feltrinelli118¡ in hand ins, fought on 7
07Apr24 Kee7 gd p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21»¿ :44»¹ 1:02¾¹ 3 Stk - PalisadesL - 250k 103-97 1 5 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 6¸¢ 5¸£ Lopez P 120 17.27 Fandom118¨μ Mansa Musa118£ Refuel118¨μ stalk ins,6p upr,nobid 12
02Dec23 GP5 ft 1B¼^ :46¼¿ 1:11ºº 1:45»¿ 2 jStk - FSNRlityB - 300k 115-80 5 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¢ Zayas E J 122 2.90 Seminole Chief118¡ Secret Lover118¡ Bentornato122¶¢ 2p,dug in turn,fade1/8 7
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 GPo 4F ft :50.4b 21/26 19 Jan 25 GPo 5F ft 1:03.2b 7/7 12 Jan 25 GP o 4F ft :52.4b 23/23 5 Jan 25 GPo 6F ft 1:12.0b 1/1

5
9-5

Xy Speed (L)
B.g.9 First Samurai - Paloma P by Any Given Saturday, KY
Black, White Star, White Stars on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

90 $62,500 Own: Clear Stars Stable (Michael Sternklar)
Trn: Michael Lerman (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 30 13 5 3 $446,949
2024: 9 4 1 1 $171,395 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $36,000
Life: 41 14 6 3 $494,541 Distance: 28 12 5 2 $373,004

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec24 GP8 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21¸º :43¸¼ :54¼^ 3g Stk - JanusL - 140k 34-72 2 7 8½¢ 8¼¡ 11»£ 11¿¡ Jaramillo E 122 b 10.20 Coppola125£ Arzak125¸ Reef Runner123¨μ outrun inside 11
08Nov24 GP8 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21¸¼ :42¾½ :54¹º 3g Aoc 75000-N 73-101 7 1 3¶ 3¸ 2¸ 1¨© Lopez P 125 bL *1.10 Xy Speed125¨© Reef Runner122¶ Yes I Am Free125£ ins1/4,3p lane,up late 7
05Oct24 Kee6 fm p 5K¶¹¸ :21¹» :43¿¼ 1:02¹¼ 3g Stk - WoodfordG2 - 350k 91-84 11 1 5¸¡ 6¸£ 6¹¢ 7¸£ Torres C A 121 b 25.88 Our Shot121¶£ Charcoal121¨μ Arzak125¨© 3pbtw,6w upr,stayd btw 12
17Aug24 Mth9 fm p¶¸ *5K 1:04¶¾ 3g Stk - SelectB - 100k 9-81 2 2 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ Lopez P 118 b 2.90 Smithwick's Spice124¨© Nothing Better124«¬ Senbei120£ vied inside, dug in 6
25May24 GP5 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¿» :42¿½ :54^¾ 3g Hcp 75000 82-102 6 1 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ Gonzalez E 123 bL *.50 Xy Speed123¸ Mamba On Three120¡ Sigiloso118¨μ 3p,bid upr,drew clear 7
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.1b 21/52

6
20-1

Vamos Viejo (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Practical Joke - Saucy Symphony by First Samurai, KY
Blue, Red 'MW' on White Ball, Red Stars on White Sleeves, Red Cap

87 $62,500 Own: M and W Stables, LLC (John Martino)
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (0-0-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 2 2 $99,820
2024: 9 2 2 2 $85,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 4 3 $116,010 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $50,010

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Dec24 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¹ :43¿¾ :55º¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 74-86 2 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ 6»¢ Ruiz J 121 bL 22.10 Portofino121¶¢ Runnin' Rocket118¶¡ If Not for Luck123¶ ins,tip4p lane,faded 8
19Oct24 Lrl7 fm p¶½ 5K½» :21¿½ :44¸¼ 1:01½¸ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 63-95 3 7 6¼¡ 6» 4¸¡ 2¶¡ Ruiz J 123 bL 4.40 1099 Going Up123¶¡ Vamos Viejo123¶£ Grateful Bred119«¬ wbmpd st,ins,swung5w 8
11Sep24 Del7 fm p 5f¶¾ :22¹» :45º¼ :57»¶ 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 89-101 10 8 6»¡ 6½ 5»£ 4¹£ Ruiz J 121 bL 8.90 Cold Feet121¡ Barristan The Bold121¸£ Easy Action121¡ 2w turn, mild rally 10
14Jul24 Mth9 fm p¶¸ *5K :23¼^ :46½½ 1:04^¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 26-68 6 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Lopez P 124 bL *1.70 Silardi121¡ Vamos Viejo124¶£ Point Liam121¶ vied 2w, led, dug in 7
16Jun24 Mth8 fm p¶¸ *5K :22¶¶ :45¶¶ 1:03¸¶ 3g Alw 50000nw1$/x 85-80 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Lopez P 121 bL *.90 Vamos Viejo121¶¢ Sesame Seed Bagel121¹¡ Playground Legend121¶£ vied inside, kick clr 8
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmmp 3F fm :37.2b 8/10 2 Jan 25 Pmm p 3F fm :37.2bd 4/10 a24 Dec 24 Pmmp 3F fm :36.3bd 1/5 17 Nov 24 Pmmp 3F fm :36.0bd 2/2

7
12-1

Biz Biz Buzz (L)
B.g.6 Fed Biz - Our Candy Striper by Candy Ride (ARG), FL
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'P,' Gold Dots on Sleeves, Black Cap

94 $62,500 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia) and David Staud
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $19,180 Turf: 19 3 5 3 $220,188
2024: 6 0 2 1 $38,394 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 4 7 4 $284,289 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $72,410

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jan25 GP6 ft u 5f¶^» :21»» :44¶¼ :55ºº 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 54-89 6 5 6¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ Rosario J 120 L 6.70 Horsepower120¶¡ Biz Biz Buzz120¶£ If Not for Luck122¨μ wbump st,2p,angle4p str 7
15Nov24 Aqu8 fm o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22^¾ :44½º 1:08»» 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 84-90 4 4 7¼ 8º¢ 7¸£ 7½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 4.40 Gaslight Dancer120¡ Live High Live Low120¸£ Boat's a Rockin122¨© bmp brk,2p turn,empty 9
21Sep24 Baq2 fm o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22½¿ :45¿¶ 1:08¸º 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 79-99 7 4 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 L 18.40 Twenty Six Black125¶ Biz Biz Buzz121¶¢ Anaconda121¨© 4p turn,led 1/4-1/16 7
24Aug24 Sar5 fm p 5K¶^^ :22¹¼ :45ºº 1:02½^ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-c 46-88 1 4 5¼¡ 6¾¢ 7¼£ 7¼ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L *1.15® Brng Thbnd Hom124¶£ Twnty Sx Blck126¨© Runningwscissors124¨© 2-3w upper, no headway 8

Claimed by Paradise Farms Corp. from Live Oak Plantation for $62,500, Trombetta Michael J. - Trainer
19Jul24 Lrl7 fm p 5K¼^ :21¼¶ :42¿» 1:00¾¹ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 48-96 4 5 5¶^ 5¶¶ 4¾ 2¶¢ Lynch F 123 L 4.20 1134 Jean Valjean126¶¢ Biz Biz Buzz123¨μ Mid Day Image126¶ wbump start,betwn foes 8
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :47.2b 2/56 a19 Jan 25 GP 4F ft :46.3b 1/97 28 Dec 24 GP 3F ft :36.0b 2/24 21 Dec 24 GP 4F ft :50.4b 93/136

8
12-1

Full Disclosure (L)
Ch.g.6 Cajun Breeze - Theladysaidno by Concerto, FL
Red, Yellow Circle and 'NV,' Yellow Sleeves, Red Cap

88 Own: N.S.V. Racing, Inc. (Shivananda Parbhoo)
Trn: Shivananda Parbhoo (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. MORELOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 2 1 $93,560
2024: 7 1 2 0 $55,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 7 5 3 $292,580 Distance: 16 4 4 1 $202,540

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¶¸ :44»¸ 1:01¿¾ 3g SOC 25000 - N 79-85 4 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹¡ Morelos J E 120 L 5.40 Cadamosto120¶£ Doctor Jeff120¶¢ One Whirlwind Ride122¡ pressd,4p 3/16,wknd 7
10Nov24 GP8 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21^¶ :42¾¿ :54½¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-c 74-89 1 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ Lopez P 120 L *3.20 If Not for Luck120«¬ Full Disclosure120¨μ Test Factor118¨μ ins, led 1/16, nailed 12

Claimed by N.S.V. Racing Inc. from Mooney Robert J. for $25,000, Fawkes David - Trainer
06Jun24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22^º :44½¿ 1:02½¿ 4g SOC 35000 - N 86-85 4 6 3¹ 3º 4» 5½¡ Vasquez M A 118 L 1.90 Sigiloso118«¬ Extendo118¶¢ Chrome Ghost120¼ wstumbled brk,3-w turn 6
27Apr24 GP10 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :20¼¼ :43^¾ :54º¶ 3g Hcp 75000 94-84 3 4 6¹ 8¼¡ 9¼¡ 9¾¢ Panici L 119 L 29.80 Xy Speed121¶ Souper Quest121£ Smithwick's Spice122¡wchecked into turn, 2wd 10
29Mar24 GP8 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21¿¼ :43½½ :54½¶ 4g Aoc 62500cnd-N 102-95 7 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 6º£ Lopez P 121 L 7.00 Xy Speed123¶£ Bring Theband Home121¶ Filo Di Arianna123¡ rail, drift into str 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 GPo 4F ft :49.3b 9/18 20 Dec 24 GP o 4F ft :48.1b 8/14 8 Dec 24 GP o 4F ft :48.0b 5/16 a1 Dec 24 GPo 4F ft :46.0b 1/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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The Coast to Coast Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:19 p.m.



Race 9 from Gulfstream Park, Leg B of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

2 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Maiden Special Weight GP - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $94,000. RACE 9 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. (INCLUDES UP TO $5,000 FBIF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 122 lbs. (If
deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 17 feet). One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2

Appellate (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Constitution - Leigh Court by Grand Slam, KY
Maroon, Gold Bar on Dark Blue Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

72 Own: Medallion Racing, CMNWLTH, Omar Aldabbagh, Barry
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 3 0 $87,626
2024: 4 0 1 0 $44,251 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 7 0 3 0 $90,626 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $53,626

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Sep24 KD10 fm p¸» 1D¸º :49¾» 1:37¿¶ 2:07¼½ 3gk Msw 170000 89-90 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 7.18 Public Assembly120¡ Appellate120¸¡ Beautiful Pharaoh113¶¡ vied,bump foe,brushed 11
18Aug24 Sar2 my u 1L»º :48¾½ 1:38º¹ 2:04¼º 3gk Msw 100000 86-34 3 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 6¾¡ 6¸^ 6¹½¡ Dettori L 118 L 3.50 Miss Hebrides118¶¢ The Taco Lady118¼¢ Jitterbug118¸£wstumbled st, eased 6
14Jul24 Sar6 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º^ :48^¿ 1:12¸½ 1:41º¼ 3gk Msw 100000 72-87 3 10¼¢ 10º¢ 10º¡ 6»¡ 4º¢ Dettori L 118 bL 12.70 Deep Satin118¹ Strife118¨μ Pisciotta118¶ wbrush gate, mild bid 12
15Jun24 CD10 fm p 1B¸½ :48¶^ 1:13¸¿ 1:44^º 3gk Msw 120000 70-75 6 12¶¶ 12¶¶ 12¶^ 12¿¡ 10¾¡ Geroux F 118 bL *2.94 Heart Spin125¨μ Just the Sky125¡ Adrasteia118¸ step slow st,no impact 12
06Oct23 Kee8 gd p¶^ 1B¶¸¹ :47¹½ 1:12¶¸ 1:42º¾ 2 k Stk - JessamnG2 - 350k 80-78 9 8¼¡ 7» 9» 9º£ 7½ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b 6.56 Buchu118¹£ Pharoah's Wine118¨© Crown Imperial118¨μ 2w,5w1/4,moved up 11
03Sep23 Sar1 fm h 1Bº^ :51¶º 1:16¸¾ 1:45º¿ 2 k Msw 136500 46-70 7 2¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Castellano J 119 b 5.60 Weigh the Risks119«¬ Appellate119¨μ Later Darling119¸¢ out,3w,ask1/4,dueled 10
23Jul23 Sar1 fm h¿ 1B¸^ :49½¹ 1:14½¸ 1:45¶½ 2 k Msw 136500 76-77 7 5» 5¹¡ 5¸£ 4¶¢ 2«¬ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 5.80 Hard to Justify119«¬ Appellate119¡ Snow Dance119¸¢ 4w uppr, led, nailed 10
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :50.2b 9/17 19 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.3b 5/13 13 Jan 25 Pbd 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/4 a6 Jan 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 1/4

2
6-1

Saltwater Taffy (L)
B.f.4 Twirling Candy - Shore Bird by War Front, KY
Red and Gray Diagonal Quarters, Red Diamonds on Gray Sleeves, Red and Gray Cap

77 Own: Medallion Racing, Omar Aldabbagh, Narrow KY Rhoad
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 2 $44,550
2024: 3 0 1 2 $19,623 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 3 $51,767 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21¹º :43¾¹ :55^¶ 3gk Msw 60000 54-76 2 4 5¹¡ 5º 5» 3»£ Jaramillo E 122 L *2.70 Blackfoot Daisy122» Tiz Ready122£ Saltwater Taffy122£ ins,swung5p str,kpt on 11
29Nov24 GP5 fm p¶½ 5f¶¸ :21¾½ :44½¿ :56»º 3gk Msw 60000 103-85 6 3 4¸¡ 2¶ 3¶ 2¶ Jaramillo E 122 L 4.70 Bellofthebluegrass122¶ Saltwater Taffy122¡ Flashy Motor122«¬wbump 3/8, 4wd, btw str 7
14Feb24 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¶ :46^¸ 1:17¾º 3 k Msw 70000 69-89 8 3 6¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¢ Burgos A 120 L 7.62 Sweet Gal of Mine120¶£ Sicilian Princess120¡ Saltwater Taffy120¶¡ kept on 3rd spot 12
27Dec23 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿» :46º¿ 1:19¼¾ 2 k Msw 70000 83-67 11 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 6º¡ Cedillo A 119 3.96 What's Crackin119¶£ Pin Up Betty115¡ Eight Days Sober119«¬ wurged 3w,yld,tght 1/16 12
27Oct23 Kee3 fm p¶^ 1B¶¼½ :47º¶ 1:13º» 1:43º» 2 k Msw 100000 94-78 5 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¡ 6» Beschizza A 119 4.45 Celtic Charm119¶¢ Egyptian Candy119£ Moonlight Gambler119¸¡ ins,rail bid,flattened 11
31Aug23 KD1 fm pº^ 6K¹½¼ :22¸¸ :46¿½ 1:17º¹ 2 k Msw 150000 60-69 1 4 7¹¡ 5¸£ 3¸ 3¹¢ Beschizza A 119 4.05 Buttercream Babe119¶£ Auraculous119¶¡ Saltwater Taffy119¸ rated ins,willing,rail 11
01Aug23 Elp5 fm p¸^ 5Kº» :22¶¸ :45½¿ 1:03½½ 2 k Msw 70000 87-65 7 6 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2º¢ Arrieta F 119 3.13 Song of Norway114º¢ Saltwater Taffy119¡ Candy Landy119¶ wstumbled,4-3w,held plc 9
07Jul23 Elp3 ft 5fº^ :22¼¹ :45^½ :57¼^ 2 k Msw 70000 51-41 4 7 8¿ 9¶¹ 9¶º 7¶¼¢ Machado L 119 6.73 Deboisblanc119¨© Gypsy Tales119¿ Zadorsky119¶ brshd/bit crowdd st,2p 9
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.1b 3/75 9 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 6/27 14 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 25/78 a21 Nov 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.2bg 1/12

3
30-1

Lunetta Jak (L)
B.f.4 Jess's Dream - Wild Luna by Graeme Hall, FL
Lime Green and Yellow Halves, Black, Yellow and Red Triangle, Lime Green Sleeves, Yellow and Lime Green Quartered Cap

57 Own: Proper Fix Racing Stables (Diley A. Dakin)
Trn: Diley A. Dakin (0-0-0-0)

LEO SALLES (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,120 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,930
2024: 10 0 0 4 $18,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,300
Life: 12 0 0 4 $19,360 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,030

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¿¿ :45¾¿ 1:24^º 4gk Msw 94000 8-65 3 4 8¾¢ 9¶^ 7¾¡ 5»£ Gonzalez M 115½ bL 98.20 Neat Trick122£ Save Time122¹£ Annulled122¨μ saved ground, no avail 9
21Dec24 GP3 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¾ :46¼¶ 1:18¼^ 3g Msw 60000 43-46 5 3 7½£ 8¿£ 8¿¡ 8¶¾¢ Trejos J 116 bfL 93.60 Into Pleasure119¶¢ Wistucky119£ Stompin Grapes119¹£ wellback2p,no menace 8
22Nov24 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22½¹ :47¸» 1:13^¶ 3gk Msw 60000 37-62 4 5 6¼£ 6½ 4¾ 3»¢ Rios J M 120 bfL 25.50 West Loop120£ Rumours Have It120º¡ Lunetta Jak120¶ trailed3p,kept on show 6
12Oct24 GP7 sys 6f¸» :22¹¼ :45¾¾ 1:11»¶ 3gklMsw 48000 26-63 1 8 8¾ 8½ 5º¡ 3¼¡ Gonzalez M 112½ bfL 41.60 My Chutzpah124¡ Uncaptured Dove124¼ Lunetta Jak112£ wtoss head start, rail 8
10May24 GP2 fm p¸º 1B¶^¶ :49^^ 1:12½¸ 1:42¼¿ 3gk Mcl 25000 36-49 3 6º 6º£ 6» 5¿ 5¶¹¡ Trejos J 118 bfL 21.70 Fourway Stop125º¢ Bella Carmelina118¸ Far Above125¨μwbrk out bump st,inside 6
18Apr24 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:42¿» 3gklMsw 48000 71-44 4 6» 6º 6»¡ 6¼ 6¸¶£ Rios J M 118 bL 36.70 Sprezzatura125¹¡ Boot's On the Moon118¸ Union Harmony125¼ trailed throughout ins 6
28Mar24 GP2 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :46º¾ 1:10º¿ 1:34¼¿ 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 70-58 12 11½¢ 11½¡ 12¼¢ 12½£ 12¶¸£ Panici L 118 bL 128.50 Vibrant Lady118¶¢ Parallel118¶£ Sleepwalker118¨μ no factor, 2-3wd 12
10Mar24 GP5 fm pº» 1B»¸ :46¾^ 1:11¼¼ 1:41»º 3gk Mcl 40000 64-58 2 7½ 7¶¶ 8¼£ 8¿ 8¶¹ Rios J M 118 bL 33.60 Madaket's Arrow125£ In Awe125¹£ Factor That125£ wellback2p,no menace 8
25Feb24 GP5 fm p¹¾ 7K»^ :24¶^ :47»¸ 1:28¹¹ 3 k Msw 89000 40-73 3 2 9¼ 9½ 8¼¢ 8½¡ Panici L 118 bL 60.50 Hello Hollywood118£ Curlin's Girl118¶£ Marian Cross118¸¢ no menace inside 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.2b 2/41 16 Nov 24 Pmm 3F ft :38.0b 39/52

4
6-1

African Waters (L)
B.m.5 War Front - Vaulcluse by A.P. Indy, KY
Green and White Blocks, Green Sleeves, White Stripes, Green Cap

80 Own: Allen Stable, Inc. and Gainesway Stable (Antony Beck)
Trn: James J. Toner (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $29,460
2024: 4 0 2 0 $18,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 4 0 $53,180 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,140

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 GP10 fm p¸º 1m»º :46¸¿ 1:09¾¾ 1:34¸¹ 4gk Msw 94000 101-82 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2¹£ Ruiz J 122 bL 7.50 Cat Eyes122¹£ African Waters122¡ Fundamentally122£wbump st,3w5/16,5p lane 10
21Dec24 Tam6 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :47»½ 1:12º¹ 1:37¶¸ 3gk Msw 53000 75-88 10 3¹¡ 3¹ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¶¢ Diaz, Jr. H R 124 L 5.50 Americandreammaker121£ Enchant121¨μ Fleetingly121¨μ duel,wknd late 10
14Nov24 Aqu4 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¶» :50¸¶ 1:14¼¼ 1:43¹½ 3gk Msw 90000 46-73 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4»¢ 6½¡ Franco M 124 L 3.25 Steel Lute121¹¡ Weighted Average121£ Mendee121¨© tracked ins,tip2w,wknd 10
24Oct24 Lrl3 fm p¹» 1mº^ :48º½ 1:12½» 1:36¶¶ 35k Msw 47900 77-88 9 3¹ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¶ Carrasco V R 126 L 3.60 1227 Tuck Check123¶ African Waters126¹ Reppazz126£ led 2wd, willingly 9
13Jan24 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :49½¾ 1:14½½ 1:41½½ 4gk Msw 53000 51-77 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Cheminaud V 122 L 2.70 Rita's Onthe Beach122¸¢ African Waters122¡ Divine122¼¢ led,svd gnd,caught 6
16Nov23 Aqu1 ft 1m»¸ :46¿¾ 1:11¾¶ 1:37¼» 3gk Msw 85000 63-71 4 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¸ 2»¡ 2¾£ Castellano J 121 L 3.05 Paris Style121¾£ African Waters121¸ Tooshay121¶¢ wbumped st, no match 5
16Sep23 Baq3 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¸^ :47¼¸ 1:11¼¼ 1:40¾¹ 3gk Msw 90000 61-71 4 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 7½¡ 5¶^ 5¶¶£ Lezcano J 120 L *3.15 Rhiannon120½ Akayla120¸ War Princess124¸£ woff slow,3p trns,5p1/4 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 23/75 11 Dec 24 Pmmp 5F fm 1:02.2bd 3/5 1 Dec 24 Pmmp 5F fm 1:00.3bd 9/21 5 Nov 24 Faio 3F ft :36b 1/2

5
12-1

El Zain (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Centre Court by Smart Strike, KY
Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, White Stripes on Royal Blue Cap

69 Own: Shadwell Farm, LLC
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 GP10 fm p¸º 1m»º :46¸¿ 1:09¾¾ 1:34¸¹ 4gk Msw 94000 106-69 3 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 6¹ 8¶¶£ Velazquez J R 122 bL 7.20 Cat Eyes122¹£ African Waters122¡ Fundamentally122£ wbump st,2p,gaveway str 10
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/13 20 Jan 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 15/21 30 Dec 24 Pmm 3F my :38.0b 6/11 21 Dec 24 Pmm 4F ft :49.3bg 41/69

6
12-1

In This Moment (L)
B.f.4 Dialed In - Ginger Mo by Uncle Mo, KY
Yellow, Purple 'S' in Purple Circle, Purple Chevrons and Cuffs on Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap

77 Own: Ronald Salerno
Trn: Jane Cibelli (0-0-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $7,500
2024: 1 0 0 1 $7,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $7,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Sep24 Cnl5 fm h¹^ 1m¶º^ :47¼¸ 1:11¼¹ 1:36¹¸ 3g lMsw 75000 67-77 8 7¼¡ 5¸£ 5¸¡ 4¹ 3¡ Barbosa J 117 L 15.80 Public Defender114¨μ Come Rain Or Shine119¨μ In This Moment117¡ wprominent 6p,late gain 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :48.4bd 12/44 10 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm :59.3b 14/23 2 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :49.1bd 7/62 8 Dec 24 Pmm p 3F fm :37.3bd 3/4

7
4-1

Restless Dreamer (L)
B.f.4 Street Sense - Divine Praises by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Yellow, Green Diamond, Green Seams on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

81 Own: Robert G. Hahn
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (0-0-0-0)

PACO LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $18,200
2024: 5 0 2 0 $34,150 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $14,700
Life: 5 0 2 0 $34,150 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,850

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Nov24 GP4 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¿¹ 1:10¿¸ 1:34¹½ 3gk Msw 60000 73-87 5 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ Lopez P 121 L 2.60 Mama Bella121¡ Restless Dreamer121¶¡ El Megeeth121¹¡ rail, led 1/4 to late 10
15Jun24 CD10 fm p 1B¸½ :48¶^ 1:13¸¿ 1:44^º 3gk Msw 120000 102-83 10 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 5¹¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 5.11 Heart Spin125¨μ Just the Sky125¡ Adrasteia118¸ press 2w,outkck,yieldd 12
09May24 CD4 gd p¹¼ 1N¶¶º :49¸¼ 1:13¼^ 1:50»¹ 3gk Msw 120000 71-85 7 4¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 4¼ Ortiz J L 118 L 4.56 Pin Up Betty118» Raconteuse118¶ Moonlight Gambler118«¬ prompt 4-2p, no match 10
07Apr24 Kee6 ft 1B»^ :47»^ 1:13»¾ 1:46¸¾ 3 k Msw 100000 94-62 5 5¹ 4¶ 4£ 7¼£ 8¶º¡ Gaffalione T 120 L 6.71 Sidamara120¶ Just Basking120¡ Chilled120¹¢ tug 5p1st,trck 4p,fade 12
18Feb24 GP7 sys 1m :44¾¼ 1:10¹¶ 1:38»º 3 k Msw 89000 89-66 2 4» 3¹¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2º Ortiz J L 118 L 6.90 Do Gooder118º Restless Dreamer118» Foreseen118£ track6-5p,kept on plc 7
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pmmp 3F fm :37.3b 9/10 17 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.3bd 6/19 a10 Jan 25 Pmmp 5F fm :58.3b 1/23 2 Jan 25 Pmmp 4F fm :48.3bd 2/62

8
6-1

Diferencia (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Flintshire (GB) - Divinite (FR) by Mr. Sidney, KY
Blue, Yellow Fleur de Lis, Yellow Chevrons, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves, Blue Cap

82 Own: Martine Head
Trn: Christophe Clement (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,750 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,432
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,432 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $5,182 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan25 GP7 ft o 1C¼¾ :46¾» 1:10¾½ 1:54¶¶ 4gk Msw 94000 117-85 6 4¸¡ 4º 4º 3» 4¹¢ Rosario J 122 L 4.20 El Megeeth122¶£ Pacific Front122¶¢ Hidden Presence122¨μ inside, needed more 8
07Sep24 KD2 fm p 1m¹¶ :45¾¶ 1:10º¿ 1:35¹¶ 3gk Msw 170000 88-78 4 9»¢ 10¼¡ 7¸£ 7»£ 7¿£ Gaffalione T 120 L 7.26 Random Harvest120¹¡ Bourbon Thief120¸¢ Novara120¶¡ 2wd btwn, no menace 12
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:04b 9/17 15 Jan 25 Pay 5F ft 1:03.3b 9/14 21 Dec 24 Pay 5F ft 1:03.3b 5/10 14 Dec 24 Pay 5F ft 1:04b 5/8

9
3-1

Queen of Naples (L)
Ch.m.5 Hard Spun - Curry Cat by Tale of the Cat, KY
Orange, Red Chevrons and Collar, Red Chevrons on Sleeves, Orange Cap

71 Own: JDT Racing LLC (James Daniel Tilton, Jr.)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $16,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $16,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Apr24 SA1 ft 7f¸¾ :22»¾ :45½^ 1:23¿^ 35k Msw 54000 103-69 3 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ 4¾¢ Kimura K 126 L 5.40 Jane Austen119¨μ Quick Brown Fox118¹ Ms Bo J119» duel outside,weakened 5
23Mar24 SA6 ft 6f½^ :21¾¿ :45¶¾ 1:11»¿ 35k Msw 65000 91-72 2 5 4¶£ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ Pereira T J 126 L 9.90 1130 In Theory118¹ Queen of Naples126¡ Nocturne Court126º¡wlost path early,4w5/16 6
Workout(s): a26 Jan 25 Pmmp 5F fm :58.2b 1/41 15 Jan 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.2bd 14/16 5 Jan 25 Pmm p 4F fm :50.0bd 6/36 27 Dec 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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The Coast to Coast Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Race 4 from Santa Anita, Leg C of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

3 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Starter Allowance SA - R4

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. RACE 4 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR
LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. (Rail at 10 feet). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5

Starts Now (L)
B.m.5 Mucho Macho Man - Very Funny by Distorted Humor, NY
Red, white collar, black 'B' on white and gold pole emblem, red dots on white sleeves, white button on red cap

80 Own: America's Pastime Stables LLC or Bloom Racing Stabl
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 1 0 $7,200 Turf: 14 2 4 1 $141,657
2024: 7 2 0 1 $79,039 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $338
Life: 16 2 4 1 $143,045 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $33,338

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47½^ 1:11º^ 1:34½¹ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 77-88 2 5¸¡ 5¸ 4¶£ 2¸ 2¹¡ Hernandez J J 124 L 3.20 940 Tirupati124¹¡ Starts Now124¶ Ketonia124«¬ antsy,track2w,held 2nd 9
17Nov24 Aqu7 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¶» :47¿» 1:11½¹ 1:41»^ 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 78-87 9 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¸¢ Davis D 120 L 16.60 Starts Now120¸¢ Red Burgundy118£ Sweet Anniversary120¶¢ attended 2p, edged clr 10
18Oct24 Baq7 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»» :48½^ 1:12¾¸ 1:43¸¸ 3gk Clm 40000nw2/L 85-85 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¨μ 3¶ Prat F 124 L 4.10 Past Tense120¶ Diamond Status122«¬ Starts Now124¡ ins turns,chsd,willing 12
22Sep24 Baq9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼^ :49^º 1:13¼» 1:43ºº 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 68-75 8 6º¡ 5º 6¸£ 4º¡ 6¹ Davis D 122 L 12.60 Being Betty118¶ Red Burgundy118£ Spirit of Esther118¨© 3w turns,4w1/4,chased 12
25Aug24 Sar7 fm h¿ 1B¿» :48»¿ 1:13¾» 1:43¾¶ 3gklAlw 95000nw1$/x 72-76 2 6º¢ 6º¡ 6¹ 9» 6¹¢ Cancel E 123 L 9.10 Busy Morning123¶ Roagna123«¬ Midnight Concerto120¡ 3w uppr, passed tired 12
21Jul24 Sar8 fm p¶¾ 1B¶º^ :48½¿ 1:13¸¶ 1:42^¿ 3gklAlw 95000nw1$/x 59-74 10 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 4¸ 5¸ Cancel E 123 L 55.00 Awesome Czech118¡ Lakeside Getaway123¶ Boxed Wine120¨μ 3w upper, outfinished 12
28Jun24 Baq7 fm p¿ 1m½» :48^^ 1:12»¹ 1:37¸¶ 3gklMcl 40000 106-77 2 2¸¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Cancel E 125 L 2.70 Starts Now125¶¡ Spirit of Esther118¸ Miss Lao118¶¡ tracked 2p, edged away 9
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 17/31 18 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 7/29 28 Dec 24 Slr 4F ft :48h 3/27 21 Dec 24 Slr 4F ft :48.4h 8/25

2
15-1

Big Celebration (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mr. Big - Misszippityslewda by City Zip, CA
Champagne, burgundy "E" emblem front and back, burgundy sleeves, champagne and burgundy cap

77 Own: Charles Bartlett
Trn: Luis Mendez (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,320 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $5,320
2024: 6 1 1 0 $23,360 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,000
Life: 13 2 1 1 $76,300 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Jan25 SA6 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¸¶ :44¸^ 1:08¸¹ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 83-91 2 7 5¹ 5º¡ 6» 3¹¡ Escobedo A 124 bL 31.70 1051 Lamporghini124¶¡ Long Mayshe Reign124¸ Big Celebration124¡ ins,mvd out,gained3rd 7
14Dec24 Lrc4 ft 6K¶º^ :22¶^ :45»¶ 1:16¾¹ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 83-86 7 5 2¶ 2«¬ 1¹¡ 1º Escobedo A 122 bL 6.00 Big Celebration122º Jai Ho124¶¢ Stellar Cap120¸¡ pressed outsd,drew off 7
10Nov24 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :22¸¹ :45½½ 1:11½¼ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 63-65 6 5 8¹£ 7º 6¹ 4º¢ Maldonado E A 124 bL *3.00 Isabel Ludlow124¶£ Amelia Bleu117¶¢ Misty Muppet122¶¢ wbp st,4-5w,no late kck 9
18Oct24 SA6 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¼¾ :44¿º 1:09¶¾ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 75-80 5 5 3¶¡ 5»¡ 6¹¡ 6» Maldonado E A 124 bL 8.60 1073 Princess Midnight124¶ Long Mayshe Reign124«¬ Avoir121£wbrk out bit,3wd,weaknd 6
05Sep24 Dmr6 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22¿¼ :45»^ :57¹^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 46-81 3 9 10»£ 10¼£ 8½ 6¹ Gonzalez R 122 bL 24.50 Diamond Bar Gal122¨© Nene Diamond122¶ Giant Kid124¡ wbrk out/took up,imprvd 10
29Jun24 Lrc6 ft 6K¶º^ :22¸¼ :44½º 1:16¼¿ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L 51-65 5 7 6º¡ 6½ 5¿¡ 6¶¹£ Maldonado E A 126 bL *.80 Ur in Trouble120º¡ Dorie Miller120¡ Nanci Griffith120¶¢ wshut off start,4-6wide 7
08Jun24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¶¼ :45^^ 1:10»¸ 3gk SOC 50000/50000 71-75 3 3 4¶ 5¸ 4£ 2¸¢ Maldonado E A 126 bL 8.80 1070 Sharp Ride126¸¢ Big Celebration126¸¢ Eltonsingsanother126¶¢ wtight btwn7/16,angld4w 7
Workout(s): 30 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 15/67 a27 Nov 24 SA 3F ft :34.4h 1/12 4 Nov 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 4/70

3
10-1

Cheekiest (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mucho Macho Man - Sandy Cheeks by Souvenir Copy, KY
Black, orange tiger in diamond on back, black & orange diamonds on front, black diamond panel on orange sleeves, black cap

80 Own: Tiger Racing Inc. or Brown
Trn: Mike Puype (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 1 6 $67,050
2024: 6 1 1 3 $33,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 1 6 $67,050 Distance: 10 1 1 6 $46,690

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov24 Dmr1 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :48»½ 1:13»½ 1:39¹^ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 63-76 1 9»¢ 9» 9º¡ 8¹¢ 1¶ Kimura K 125 bL *1.10 Cheekiest125¶ Amelia Bleu122¡ In Your Life122«¬ wbk slw,ins-3w2nd,angld 9
08Nov24 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¶½ 1:10¾¾ 1:35»º 3gk SOC 50000 - N 89-83 6 6» 5º 5¹ 4º¡ 3» Kimura K 123 bL 10.30 Rashmi122º¢ She's Splendid120£ Cheekiest123¡ ins,angld uppr,gain3rd 6
06Oct24 SA2 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¸¿ 1:12^» 1:35¾º 3gk SOC 50000 - N 57-81 1 5½ 5¼ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¢ Ayuso A 125 bL 5.90 919 September Magic121¶¡ Nanci Griffith121£ Cheekiest125¶ svd ground,evenly late 6
09Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¸º 1m¶^^ :48»½ 1:12¼¸ 1:36½¸ 3gk Clm 32000nw2/L-v 61-87 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ Ayuso A 125 bL 2.10 Super Enticing120¶¡ Sweet Laker125¡ Cheekiest125¶¢ 2-3wd,mild bid upper 7
07Jun24 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¶^^ :48¸¶ 1:12¿¼ 1:36¿^ 3gk Clm 32000cnd 78-84 4 6¼¡ 6¹ 8¹ 6¸¢ 2¡ Berrios H I 126 bL 6.00 944 Dolly May126¡ Cheekiest126«¬ True Patriot126¡ traffic into&upper str 9
10May24 SA6 fm p¹^ 6f¶^» :22¾^ :46¶½ 1:09º¶ 3gk SOC 50000/50000 46-85 2 7 7»¡ 7¹¢ 5º 4º Ayuso A 126 bL 30.20 929 Yellow Sun Dress118¶£ Certitude118¨μ Ang N Ash118¸ wantsy,bpd st,ins,angld 7
04Jun23 GG7 fm p 1m½^ :48¹½ 1:12¿¹ 1:37¾¾ 3 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 55-78 5 6¼ 6¼¡ 5º 4º¡ 5¸¢ Ayuso A 123 bL 2.50 905 Smart Kitten123£ Bourbon Glaze121¶¢ My Yammy Lady123«¬ wbbld st,ins,willingly 6
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 5/9 18 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.1h 6/18 12 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :47.2h 6/46 3 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 7/7

4
12-1

Free and Humble (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Free Drop Billy - Help the Children by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Maroon and white quarters, white sleeves, white cap

87 Own: Richard Pell
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 14 2 0 4 $116,780
2024: 5 0 0 0 $3,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 0 4 $121,380 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $64,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47½^ 1:11º^ 1:34½¹ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 65-83 8 9¼¡ 9»£ 9º£ 8¼ 6¼£ Dettori L 124 L 19.00 1067 Tirupati124¹¡ Starts Now124¶ Ketonia124«¬ 2wd-inside,improved 9
26Dec24 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¼¾ 1:10¼» 1:34º¸ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 105-90 9 2¶ 2¶ 3¶ 9º¢ 10¼¢ Carmona S 120» bL 52.90 1100 Moment's Pleasure122¨© Lady Claypoole123£ Word Play120¶£ closest2w,chs2-3w,fade 10
15Nov24 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47^º 1:11¿½ 1:36ºº 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 85-89 11 8¼¡ 8»¡ 8»¢ 9º¢ 10»¡ Carmona S 116» bL 68.80 Yerwanthere121¶ Sneaker120¡ Real Fire121«¬ wbk thru gt,lack rm str 11
15Apr24 Tup8 fm p¶º 1mº» :48¸¼ 1:11º¿ 1:34¾¿ 4gk Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 59-92 6 3¹¡ 3¸ 5¹ 5¼ 4»¢ Ayuso A 122 bL 3.60 Kynlie's Empire122¶¢ Jamies Inheritance122¶¢ Dirt Flirt124¸£ stalked outside,ran on 7
14Mar24 Tup9 fm p 1Bº» :49¸^ 1:12¿¸ 1:42¹¶ 3gk Stk - QueenOGrnB - 60k 41-74 7 7º¢ 7º 7¹¢ 9¿¢ 8¶¶£ Espinoza A 122 bL 5.30 Yankee Dollar124¶£ Pepper Mill120¹¢ Delusively120¡ outside, gave way 10
10Feb24 SA10 gd y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :22»º :44¼¶ 1:13¶¸ 4gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 93-96 2 4 2«¬ 3¸¡ 5¹¡ 7º¢ Prat F 122 bL 7.90 1078 Stay and Scam124¶¡ Princess Bettina122¸ Kitty Kitana122¨μ vied ins,chased,flattn 8
11Nov23 Dmr7 fm p 1m½^ :48¹¶ 1:12¾¸ 1:35¿» 3gkjStk - KthnCrsbyB - 75k 61-82 7 7»¡ 5¹¡ 6¸¡ 9¼£ 8¼ Smith M E 120 b 30.50 Dolce Zel121£ Yerwanthere121¨μ Nadette121¡ wfrcts,bt slw,2-3w,3-5w 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.3h 1/1 14 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :49.2h 2/2 17 Dec 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.4h 3/7 6 Dec 24 Slr 6F ft 1:13.2h 1/2

5
9-5

Ms Brightside (IRE) (L)
B.f.4 Magna Grecia (IRE) - Rope A Dope (IRE) by Bungle Inthejungle (GB), IRE
Navy blue, navy "PS" in hot pink ball on back, navy & hot pink checkered sleeves, hot pink cap

91 Own: Panic Stable, LLC
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $20,400 Turf: 9 2 0 0 $42,436
2024: 6 0 0 0 $7,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 0 $42,436 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $28,020

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jan25 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :47¸¶ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¶¶ 4gk SOC 50000/50000 88-97 4 5» 5» 5¹ 4¶¡ 1¶ Rispoli U 124 L 2.30 875 Ms Brightside124¶ Bottle Rocket124¨© Nanci Griffith124¸ ins-2wd,angled,rallied 7
29Nov24 Dmr9 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :47¼¾ 1:12»¸ 1:36¼¼ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 70-95 8 10¼£ 10¾¢ 11¼ 9º¡ 6º Ayuso A 120 L 62.00 Sareeha123¡ Strutting122¡ Word Play120¶¢ winsd,paused1/4,kept on 11
09Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1B¶^¿ :48¸¸ 1:12¿º 1:43º¹ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 85-85 6 3¸¡ 4¸ 5¶£ 6¹ 7» Pereira T J 120 L 13.40 Baltic Fire115¡ Moment's Pleasure122¨μ Shocking Grey125¨μ stalked 3-4wd,weakened 9
12Oct24 SA7 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶º 1:10¿¾ 1:34¸¸ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 84-92 3 3¸ 4¸ 3¶¡ 6¶£ 5¶£ Rispoli U 119 L 13.20 904 Mahina123¶¢nUltimate Hy125¡nMontjica125¡ winside,lack room upper 9
24Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22º¸ :44¿¶ :56¼^ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 76-95 6 5 9» 9¼ 9»¡ 6¹ Fresu A 119 L 11.80 Just Nails122¨© Party On Girl124£ Pushiness121¡ 2-3w,mvd out,improved 9
04Mar24 SA7 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¸¶ :44¿¸ 1:09¼½ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 107-86 3 3 4¸ 4¹ 6¹¡ 8º¡ Fresu A 122 L 7.10 906 Granny Budgie122£ She Is Romantic122¶ Invincible Molly122¶¢ wsteady xing,paused5/16 8
20Jan24 SA3 fm p¶^ 1m¶¸^ :49º¾ 1:14¸^ 1:38¹» 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 72-80 5 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 5¶£ 4º£ Fresu A 122 L 1.80 915 Mo Fox Givin122¹¢ She Is Romantic122¡ Spice122¶ stalk2-3w,no late kick 5
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 7/13 20 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 9/16 13 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 7/34 27 Dec 24 SA o 5F ft 1:00h 4/14

6
3-1

Katerini (L)
B.m.7 Broken Vow - Willofthewisp by Congrats, KY
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

90 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 19 2 7 4 $119,380
2024: 3 0 1 2 $16,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 7 4 $124,080 Distance: 10 1 5 2 $64,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47½^ 1:11º^ 1:34½¹ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 72-83 7 6º 7¹£ 6¹¢ 6º¡ 7½ Rispoli U 124 fL 5.70 1195 Tirupati124¹¡ Starts Now124¶ Ketonia124«¬ 3-2w,btwn1/4,no rally 9
17Nov24 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¹ 1:11¸¸ 1:35¶^ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 77-91 6 5¸ 7¹¢ 4º 3» 3»¡ Baze T 123 fL 8.00 Rashmi122¹¢ Annie's Joy123¸¢ Katerini123¡ wbrk in,2w,ins,held 3rd 10
18Feb24 SA3 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :46¾º 1:11¸¼ 1:34¾¾ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 101-93 5 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3º Laprida J 124 bfL 8.10 1210 Firsttimeinforever124¸¢ Spring Magic124¶£ Katerini124¨© bid 2wd1/4,wkn,svd3rd 7
12Jan24 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :47¹^ 1:11^» 1:35¾¶ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 100-95 5 4¸ 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¡ 2¨μ Prat F 124 bL 4.40 1183 Ruff Ride124¨μ Katerini124¶ Control Function124¹¡ stalk btwn/2w,led late 7
17Nov23 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 1m¶»^ :46½¿ 1:11½» 1:35¾¿ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 78-89 2 5¹ 5º 6¸¡ 3¶ 1¶¢ Prat F 121 bL *2.00 Katerini121¶¢ Issa Court121£ Quaria Thunder121¶¢ wrank,tip3w,brsh uppr 6

Claimed by Blake Les from Michael Bello LLC, Brown, Edward Rusty J. and Mora, Leandro for $25,000, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
10Nov23 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 1m¶»^ :46^¾ 1:10^¾ 1:34º¹ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L-c 84-94 1 4¹ 4º 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¢ Rispoli U 125 bfL 1.60 Shezmisbehaving125¶¢ Katerini125¸¡ Leopardess122¡ track ins-2w,willingly 6

Claimed by Michael Bello LLC, Brown, Edward Rusty J. and Mora, Leandro from Blake Les for $25,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
14Oct23 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¿» :47»½ 1:11º» 1:35º½ 3gk Clm 32000nw2/L 96-91 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ Rispoli U 124 bL 2.80 1130 In Your Face124¶ Katerini124¶¢ Dolly May124«¬ clear2w-ins,yield late 11
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 Slr 6F ft 1:13.3h 3/6 16 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :49.3h 2/4 28 Dec 24 Slr 5F ft 1:00.1h 4/29 a21 Dec 24 Slr 6F ft 1:14.1h 1/3

7
20-1

Strange Addiction (L)
B.m.5 Good Magic - There'syourtrouble by Into Mischief, CA
Blue, road runner on back, blue cap

82 Own: Greger or McLean
Trn: Bill McLean (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 9 0 0 2 $18,851
2024: 12 0 0 4 $28,159 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 0 8 $93,335 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $22,811

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47½^ 1:11º^ 1:34½¹ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 79-66 9 4¸ 3¶¡ 7¹¢ 9¿ 9¶¼£ Ayuso A 124 bL 75.20 997 Tirupati124¹¡ Starts Now124¶ Ketonia124«¬ stalked 3deep, tired 9
13Dec24 Pln6 ft 6f¶» :23^» :45¸¼ 1:10¿¿ 3gk Aoc 32000nw1$/x-N 64-88 5 6 6½ 5¼ 5¼¡ 3¹ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 bL 5.60 Rousing Jewel120¸ Blue Wildcat125¶ Strange Addiction125£ 3w,rally 7/16,up 3rd 7
30Nov24 Pln4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :44»º 1:08¾¿ 3gk Alw 26000nw1$/x 72-85 1 4 5¹ 4¶¡ 5¹ 4º¢ Espinoza A 125 bL 4.20 Attracted123¶£ Victoria's Charge123¸ Clarina123¡ tight 3/16,angled out 6
09Nov24 Pln6 ft 6f¹» :22^¸ :44^½ 1:10¹¹ 3gk Alw 28000nw1$/x 97-88 8 6 5º 4» 4º 4¸¡ Garcia E 125 bL 6.80 Duly Noted125¶ Clarina123¨μ Lady Gregory127¶¢ 2-3w,closed gap late 8
20Oct24 Pln7 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :45¸¼ 1:10¿¿ 3gk Alw 28000nw1$/x 71-87 5 7 5¹ 5¶£ 5¸ 3¡ Garcia E 125 bL 4.10 Kristin Lee125¨© Lady Gregory127¡ Strange Addiction125¶£wstp slw,traffic 1/4 9
05Sep24 Dmr2 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22»¿ :45º½ :57¸½ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 57-92 9 8 9½¢ 9¼£ 9»¢ 5¶£ Ayuso A 122 bL 62.00 Ang N Ash121¶¢ Recinto Rompere122¨μ Pace Lane121¨©wins-2w,angld,flotd upr 9
16Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47^º 1:11¿º 1:35¾½ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 88-86 4 1¹ 1º 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¸¡ Gutierrez M 123 bL 15.60 Control Function123¡ Port Ellen125¸ Strange Addiction123¨μ wkeen,ins,mvd out upper 5
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 19/37 24 Nov 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01.3h 3/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Katerini will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-5-6 EQK-02/02/2025-3

The Coast to Coast Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Race 7 from Santa Anita, Leg D of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

4 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Allowance Optional Claiming SA - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $61,000. RACE 7 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER,
OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $50,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or StarterAt A
Mile Or Over Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are
Preferred). One And One Sixteenth Miles

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

New King (L)
B.c.4 Into Mischief - Hollywood Royal by Distorted Humor, MD
Royal blue, yellow star, blue & yellow diamond sleeves, yellow cap

92 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables L
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,660 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 1 $31,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $38,760 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA7 ft 1m¶½» :46^¸ 1:10^» 1:36¶» 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 93-91 3 4¹ 3¹ 3º¡ 3º¡ 4½¢ Kimura K 122 bL 5.70 1182 Mirahmadi122º¡ Eagles Flight122¸¢ Mici's Express124¡ 2wd,no rally,lost 3rd 7
08Dec24 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿^ :46^¼ 1:11^º 1:36»½ 3g Msw 39000 111-97 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Hernandez J J 122 bL *.90 New King122¶¢ Taif122» Extensive122¼ wfloatd5-6w1st,bpd2nd 6
28Jan24 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46½» 1:11¸¿ 1:37º¿ 3 Msw 65000 91-91 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ Prat F 121 bL *1.00 1198 Cornell121¡ Malibu Rocks121¹ New King121º¢ wbobbl,ins,tip3w,evenly 6
26Dec23 SA2 ft 6f½^ :21¾¼ :44¶¿ 1:09¿¶ 2 Msw 65000 73-84 4 2 4¸¡ 5¼ 5¼ 4¸ Hernandez J J 121 b 1.30 1224 Colorado Cruiser121¨© Urban Legend121¶£ Tessuto121«¬ chased 2-3wd,missed3rd 6
Workout(s): a24 Jan 25 SA 5F ft :58.3hg 1/25 17 Jan 25 SA 6F ft 1:12.4h 1/2 29 Dec 24 SA 5F ft :59.4h 6/83 23 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 14/53

2
15-1

Ghazaaly (L)
Ch.h.7 Curlin - Transportation by Giant's Causeway, KY
Orange and white blocks, white cap

87 Own: Holly & David Wilson
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL AMERICANO (0-0-0-0) 117»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,220 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,680
Life: 14 2 4 1 $151,030 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $11,030

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA7 ft 1m¶½» :46^¸ 1:10^» 1:36¶» 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 89-89 5 5» 5º 4¼¡ 5¼ 5¾¡ Carmona S 117» bL 30.90 1031 Mirahmadi122º¡ Eagles Flight122¸¢ Mici's Express124¡ wclimbed,3wd,no threat 7
27May24 SA4 ft 1B¾» :47¶¿ 1:11¸^ 1:43º¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 86-86 6 7º¡ 7º¢ 7½ 5¾ 6¶¸£ Rispoli U 124 bL 4.40 1076 Midnight Mammoth126¹ Smart Mo124¼¡ Gavea118¡ 4w,3-2wd,angled out 7
17Nov23 CD7 ft 1B»^ :48¶^ 1:12^¾ 1:43º¾ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 87-87 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¼£ Gaffalione T 121 bL *1.43 Dai Vernon118¸¢ Single Dot Yaht120¶£ You Ain't Poppn118¸£ prss 2w,duel,outkck1/8 8
14Oct23 SA10 ft 1m¶½» :46¾^ 1:10¿» 1:36^¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 82-102 1 6¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ Berrios H I 122 bL 4.60 1093 Arrowthegreat118¶¡ Ghazaaly122º¢ Mischelof122«¬ chased ins, willingly 9
10Sep23 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :47»» 1:11¼¼ 1:36¾» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 61-100 7 4¸¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ Torrealba J 116½ bL 5.10 Two Rivers Over119¡ Ghazaaly116¸£ Good Juju125¸¢ stalk3w,3deep,clr,game 8
23Jul23 Dmr6 ft 1K¼» :49»¿ 1:40¸^ 2:32¹» 3g Stk - CougrIIG3 - 125k 99-89 5 7º¢ 6º¡ 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¶¢ Aguilar A 121 b 19.80 Order and Law121¸¢ Azul Coast121¹¢ Bye Bye Bobby121¹¡ wbmpd reptdly st,2-3wd 7
10Jun23 SA10 fm p 1Nº» :46¾º 1:11¹¶ 1:47½¶ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 113-97 8 7¼¡ 7½ 7» 9º¢ 6º¢ Aguilar A 119½ bL 6.20 1086 Nineeleventurbo126¶¢ Hudson Ridge126¶ Seven Charms126¨μ 2w,floated5wd into str 11
Workout(s): 20 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 53/69 29 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :47.2h 3/62 23 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 8/50 16 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 27/39

3
5-1

Awesome Road (L)
B.g.4 Quality Road - Orate by A.P. Indy, KY
White, red maple leaf on back, white cap

86 Own: R6 Stables, Arnold Bennewith, or Kropp, et al
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (0-0-0-0)

ORLANDO MOJICA (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 0 2 $106,812 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $54,800
Life: 12 3 0 2 $166,620 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $89,333

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Dec24 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :45º¾ 1:09½½ 1:35»¾ 3 Alw 30000 111-100 5 4º¡ 3¹ 2¸ 2«¬ 1»¢ Mojica O 121 bfL *1.30 Awesome Road121»¢ Saltwater Cowboy121¨μ Cornishman121¶»£ 2-3p,bid1/4,drew off 6
02Dec24 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22»» :45^¾ 1:16¶º 3g Aoc 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 59-89 5 9 8» 8º¡ 7¹ 3¶¢ Mojica O 121 bfL *1.40 Buck Owens122¶¢ Jin Tong122¨© Awesome Road121¶¢ woff duel,blck 1/8-1/16 10
11Nov24 Tup7 ft 1m¿» :46¾^ 1:11¾º 1:37¼¼ 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 81-89 2 4º¡ 3º¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Mojica O 119 bfL *.20 Awesome Road119¸¢ What a Dude122¶¹¢ Blues Rapper123¸¢ wstdy 7/8,float 6wd 1/4 7
24Aug24 Ctm12 ft 1L¾» :45¹½ 1:37»½ 2:04¿º 3 Stk - CanDerbyG3 - 200k 92-77 8 8¼¡ 6¹¢ 4¸ 4£ 5¿¢ Nelson D 126 bL 4.55 August Rain126¸£ J Dutton126¸ Roussette126¸¢ crowded,5w,yielded 11
05Aug24 Asd7 ft 1N :48¼^ 1:14¸¹ 1:56»» 3 Stk - MntbDrbyL - 126k 82-76 8 6¹¢ 4¶¡ 2¶ 5¹¢ 6¿ Whitehall A 122 bL *1.50 Bricklayer122¹¢ McEwen122«¬ Lt. Norm122¶ w5-wd erly,bid btw,bmpd 9
27May24 LS10 ft 1B¹º :48¶¸ 1:12¶^ 1:44¼¸ 3 Stk - TxDerbyB - 300k 76-78 7 6¹¢ 7¹ 7¹¡ 6»¡ 5¶^¡ Hernandez H 124 bL 22.80 1083 E J Won the Cup124¶ Dimatic124¼ Real Men Violin124¡ 5w,mild rally lt,empty 10
05May24 OP8 sys 1B¼^ :47»¼ 1:12¾¶ 1:44»¿ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 79-87 1 5º 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 3¸¢ Chuan M 117 bL 5.70 Dimatic120¶¡ Give Me a Reason124£ Awesome Road117¶ rail,outkicked 2nd 10
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 6/23 16 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2h 8/42 9 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 34/69 24 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 9/27

4
12-1

Shofner (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Claire's Song by Unbridled's Song, KY
Purple, gold 'CRK' in diamond frame, gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

91 Own: C R K Stable LLC
Trn: John A. Shirreffs (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 2 1 $28,350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 1 $28,350 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $10,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Nov24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :45ºº 1:10¸º 1:35»¾ 3g Msw 54000 96-94 2 4º 4¸£ 3¹ 3» 2¼ Rispoli U 122 L *2.20 Magnify122¼ Shofner122¹¢ Harry Houdini122º£ brf spd,ins-2w,bst rst 6
12Oct24 SA8 ft 1B¾^ :47¸¶ 1:11º^ 1:43½» 35 Msw 54000 71-94 5 7¾ 7¶^ 7½ 5¾¡ 2¶^ Rispoli U 121 L 4.00 1185 Mirahmadi121¶^ Shofner121¶£ Abitmischievous116¡ 2-4wide2nd,bested rest 8
18Aug24 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¿¶ :44¿¶ 1:17^½ 3g Msw 75000 50-84 6 7 7¾¡ 6¾¡ 4¼ 3º¡ Rispoli U 120 L 13.00 Wayne the Brain120¹¡ Mirahmadi120¶nArabian Flirt120½ svd ground,up for 3rd 7
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 16/20 20 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 25/38 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 83/136 6 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 3/39

5
15-1

Rimprotector (L)
Ch.g.6 Point of Entry - Flourish by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, blue and silver stars, blue collar & cuffs, black cap

100 Own: Desimone, Jarnig or McCanna
Trn: Tim McCanna (0-0-0-0)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 1 2 3 $72,300
2024: 9 2 1 1 $62,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 4 3 4 $136,780 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $21,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec24 SA10 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :47¼» 1:11¿½ 1:47»º 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88-97 5 10¼¢ 10¾ 10¼¢ 10½¢ 10¼¡ Espinoza A 125 bL 8.10 1209 Sea Singer120¡ Packs a Wahlop125¨μ British Isles120«¬wstep slw,ins,2w,outrun 11
02Nov24 Dmr1 fm p 1B¸^ :47»¼ 1:11º^ 1:41º¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 92-101 2 11¿¢ 12¶^ 12¿¡ 12½¡ 9» Kimura K 125 b 7.70 Tisquantum125¡ Canada Gate120¡ Invigorated120£ saved ground,no impact 12
13Oct24 Fno7 ft 1N½» :48º¾ 1:12»¿ 1:50»¼ 3g Stk - BullDogB - 50k 98-106 7 7»¡ 7» 7¼¡ 6¹¡ 4¹£ Alvarado F T 122 b 13.30 Lammas125¡ Coalinga Road122¸ No Secret122¶¢ 2-3w,bid,outkicked 9
01Sep24 Dmr2 fm p 1O¸^ :48º^ 1:39¶¹ 2:15º¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 120-106 3 8¶¶ 8¾£ 8»¡ 6» 3º* Frey K 125 bL 8.00 Seven Wonders123¹¡ Explain This Audit123¡ Rimprotector125¡wtight7/16,swung 5wide,PL2nd 8
26Jul24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 1O½^ :49¾» 1:40¼¹ 2:16¸¹ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 110-101 6 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 5¹£ Frey K 125 bL 5.00 City Exile123¶¢ Seven Wonders123¶£ Explain This Audit123¡ prss2wd,vie btw,drftd 10
16Jun24 SA6 fm y *1M¾^ 1:12¼½ 2:06^º 2:46¿» 3g Stk - SnJnCpoG3 - 100k 100-107 1 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸£ Frey K 122 b 12.90 1259 Planetario126¨μ Rockemperor126¸¡ Rimprotector122¶£ stalk,prss outsd,wknd 6
27Apr24 GG2 ft o 1m¶»» :49¾¹ 1:14º¼ 1:38¼¾ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 47-83 2 2¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Espinoza A 125 bL *1.40 1252 Rimprotector125¨© Passarando123£ Love Candy123¨μ trkd,bid5/16,just held 5
Workout(s): 19 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 26/78 13 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 66/118 20 Dec 24 Pln 5F gd 1:01.4hg 4/46 8 Dec 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01h 8/48

6
20-1

Tranche (L)
B.g.4 Collected - Theory of Change by Archarcharch, KY
Blue, gray "AK" emblem on back, white stars on front, gray cuffs and chevrons on sleeves, blue cap

89 Own: William R. Peeples
Trn: Adam Kitchingman (0-0-0-0)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,100
2024: 6 0 2 1 $34,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 2 $128,320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov24 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :46¾¼ 1:11^» 1:35º¶ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 108-95 8 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 10» Berrios H I 120 L 47.50 Siennois120¶ Ciro di Marzio120¶ Lahaina Flavor123¡ pace ins,resisted,wknd 12
31Oct24 Dmr2 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¸º :44½^ :56º¼ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 89-97 4 6 6º¡ 7»¢ 7º¡ 5¸£ Berrios H I 122 L 9.80 Irish Corn124¡ News At Ten122¶¢ Oscar Joy120£ wlost path early,inside 7
21Sep24 Lrc2 ft 6f½^ :21½¾ :44¹¿ 1:09»½ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 103-98 1 4 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Berrios H I 120 L 2.50 Manitowish124¶¢ Tranche120¡ Took Charge126» pace,duel ins,held2nd 6
07Sep24 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21º¼ :43¿¼ 1:15¼¹ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 115-83 1 11 2¶ 5¹¡ 7¿¢ 10¶¶£ Talamo J 121 L 67.90 Red Flag124£ Pilot Commander119¹ All That Glory119¶¢ ins,ridden 1/4,weaknd 12
10Aug24 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21º^ :44½¹ 1:03¸¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 85-88 2 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2º£ Berrios H I 120 L 2.80 For All Mankind124º£ Tranche120¶¡ Manitowish122¶ ins,tip out1/4,2nd bst 6
20Jul24 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21½¹ :44¸¼ 1:15º¶ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 100-79 8 1 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 3¿£ Berrios H I 120 L 18.30 Thorne House124¼¡ Yellow Brick122¹¢ Tranche120¡ speed,duel2w,yield upr 8
07Oct23 SA4 fm p 5f¾^ :21¸^ :44¹º :55¿¼ 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 83-72 4 6 7¹ 5¹¡ 6¹¢ 8½ Maldonado E A 124 b 12.80 1233 Slider122¶¢ Dark Vintage122¸¢ April Vintage119¨μ wstp slw,chck3/8,bpd1/4 10
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2h 18/31 18 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :47.4h 4/29 a11 Jan 25 Slr 6F ft 1:13.4h 1/5 4 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft :59.1h 3/41

7
6-5

Eagles Flight (L)
B.c.4 Curlin - Feathered by Indian Charlie, KY
Tan, tan lion in hunter green ball, tan sleeves, hunter green cap

95 Own: Hronis Racing LLC, Summer Wind Equine LLC or Faris
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $32,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $44,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA7 ft 1m¶½» :46^¸ 1:10^» 1:36¶» 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 101-96 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2º¡ Rispoli U 122 bL *.80 1149 Mirahmadi122º¡ Eagles Flight122¸¢ Mici's Express124¡ ceded,prss outsd,chs2w 7
27May24 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21¿¼ :44¿» 1:10^½ 35 Msw 54000 73-93 2 8 7¹ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸£ Prat F 118 L *1.10 1177 Eagles Flight118¸£ Santarena118»¡ Sully126£ wbpd/drftd st,2-3w,best 9
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 SA 5F ft :58.4h 3/25 17 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 8/59 a28 Dec 24 SA 5F ft :59h 1/59 a20 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 1/49

8
15-1

Mici's Express (L)
B.c.4 Slew's Tiznow - Harlan Express by Harlan's Holiday, CA
Black & white quarters, chartreuse 'K' front & back, chartreuse & white bars on black sleeves, chartreuse 'K' on black & white cap

77 Own: Steve Knapp
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 1 $9,516 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,500
2024: 4 1 0 1 $116,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 2 5 $264,896 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $110,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA7 ft 1m¶½» :46^¸ 1:10^» 1:36¶» 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 89-92 1 3¸¡ 4º 5¼¡ 4¼ 3¼£ Pereira T J 124 bfL 61.90 1011 Mirahmadi122º¡ Eagles Flight122¸¢ Mici's Express124¡ ins,churned on,gain3rd 7
07Dec24 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¹¿ 1:11¸¸ 1:37¾¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 100-87 4 5»¡ 5º 4» 4¼¡ 3½ Pereira T J 120 bfL 14.70 Takes Three122¨© We Can117½ Mici's Express120¸ 3wd,3-2wd,gained 3rd 7
23Nov24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :45¼» 1:10¿º 1:36¹¼ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 80-51 5 5¹ 5¹ 5½ 5¶¸ 5¸¼£ Pereira T J 122 bfL 11.60 J B Strikes Back120¹¢ Speed Grazy125»¢ Wendelssohn120¡ 3deep, 2wide, eased 5
05Oct24 SA1 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46º» 1:10»½ 1:34¶¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 89-61 1 6»¡ 7½ 8½¡ 8¶¶ 8¸»¢ Fresu A 121 bfL 18.40 1010 Zio Jo123¹¡ Jeweled Shillelagh123¡ Code Duello123¸¡ wpulled ins,tired,eased 8
13Jan24 SA4 ft 1B¿^ :49¹¹ 1:13¿¿ 1:46½» 3 lStk - CalCupDbyB - 200k 58-83 2 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 1¶¡ Rispoli U 124 bf 5.50 998 Mici's Express124¶¡ Stolen Treasure124¶¢ Last Call London124¶£ ins-3w,bid3deep,dug in 5
17Dec23 Lrc12 ft 1m¶¿» :48¼½ 1:13»¿ 1:38¶» 2 lStk - KngGlriusB - 100k 50-77 3 5¹ 5¸¢ 4¸¢ 4¹£ 3»¢ Rispoli U 118 f *1.90 Last Call London117¨μ Stolen Treasure118» Mici's Express118¡ chsd btwn,2-3w,held3rd 7
03Nov23 SA4 ft 7fº^ :22»¸ :45º¸ 1:24¼^ 2 lStk - GoldStJuvB - 175k 46-70 12 12 12½ 11¿ 5¹¡ 4º¢ Rosario J 122 7.80 1013 Magic Spoon122¡ Private Gem120¶£ Dr. No No124¸ rallied between horses 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 49/69 20 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 10/56 17 Nov 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 6/32 10 Nov 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 12/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Shofner will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-1-3 EQK-02/02/2025-4

The Coast to Coast Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Race 8 from Santa Anita, Leg E of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

5 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Allowance Optional Claiming SA - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $63,000. RACE 8 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER,
OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $80,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter
At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $80,000 (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). (Rail at 10 feet). One And One Eighth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Living Life (L)
Dk B/ Br.r.5 Flatter - Welcome Addition by Theatrical (IRE), KY
Black, yellow diamond "M" on back, yellow and black diamond sleeves, black diamonds on yellow cap

94 Own: Albert and Kathleen Mattivi, LLC
Trn: Ronald W. Ellis (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 12 2 0 2 $98,600
2024: 7 1 0 2 $55,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 0 2 $98,600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47º¹ 1:11¹¸ 1:34¹¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 59-87 12 12¶¶ 12¿ 11¼¢ 11½¢ 6¼¡ Kimura K 122 L 39.00 1115 El Potente122¸ Eye On Ry124¶¡ Irish Prophet122«¬ traffc3/16,angl in/out 12
17Nov24 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¸ 1:11¹^ 1:35¶¾ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 63-92 6 8¾¢ 8½¡ 8¼¡ 7¼¢ 6º£ Orantes W R 116» L 10.90 Jimmy Blue Jeans121¨© Sarwar121¶¡ Reiquist121¶¢ w2w,swung/drft into str 8
21Jul24 Dmr5 fm p 1N¸^ :50^» 1:13¾^ 1:49½» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 53-93 2 10»¢ 9» 9»¢ 8¹¢ 6¶¢ Talamo J 121 L 11.50 Reiquist121«¬ Escape Artist121¨© Irish Prophet121¨μ wstep slow,ins,late run 11
09Jun24 SA7 fm y¶^ 1L¶¶º :48¶¶ 1:37¶» 2:00¸¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 84-104 7 8º£ 7º 7¹ 6¹¡ 3¶¡ Fresu A 124 L *2.70 1130 Calm Sea124£ Dean Martini126£ Living Life124£ wbpd st,2w,angled5wd 8
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 14/24 22 Jan 25 SA 6F ft 1:17h 2/2 15 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :51.1h 16/16 29 Dec 24 SA 6F ft 1:14h 4/8

2
4-1

Irish Prophet (L)
B.h.6 Irish Surf - Play It True by Yes It's True, FL
Sky blue, blue and yellow 8 pointed star emblem in black circled stirrup strap front and back, blue chevrons on yellow sleeves, blue cap

97 Own: Thor-Bred Stables, LLC
Trn: Neil D. Drysdale (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,560 Turf: 16 2 2 4 $163,560
2024: 6 1 1 2 $82,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 2 4 $171,900 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $67,280

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47º¹ 1:11¹¸ 1:34¹¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 76-93 10 8º¡ 8º 8¹£ 5¹¡ 3¹¡ Hernandez J J 122 bL 18.70 1009 El Potente122¸ Eye On Ry124¶¡ Irish Prophet122«¬ bpd st,2w,tip4w,up 3rd 12
17Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :45½¿ 1:09¿^ 1:33¿^ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 85-107 3 6¾ 6¿¡ 5¹¢ 4º 5¹¡ Ayuso A 121 bL 23.60 Zio Jo123¨μ El Potente121¶ Old Pal121£ ins,gained2nd,no rally 9
26Oct24 Baq9 fm p¹» *1B¶»^ :50^¸ 1:13¹º 1:44^» 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 111-94 7 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¹¡ 5» Lezcano J 124 bL 6.10 Create Trouble126¹¡ Dude N Colorado122¨© Magical Ways124¶¢ wbump btw st, wknd late 10
17Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¾» 1:11¾» 1:35^¶ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 76-99 1 3¶¡ 4¶£ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶¢ Berrios H I 121 bL 3.40 Sarwar121¶¢ Irish Prophet121¨© Reiquist123¨μ stalked ins,up for 2nd 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49h 8/24 20 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 28/38 13 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 85/118 28 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 23/59

3
5-1

Red Cross Knight (L)
B.h.5 Bold Chieftain - Red Rachel by Tavasco, CA
Red, green 'GT' green and white v-sash on front, green and white stripe on sleeves, red, white and green cap

98 Own: George Todaro
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 2 3 $84,096
2024: 10 2 3 3 $130,528 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 6 3 4 $213,323 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $11,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Dec24 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :22¹» :45¶¹ 1:15»º 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 76-101 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 3¸ Kimura K 125 bL 3.00 See Through It125£ Mission Beach122¶¢ Red Cross Knight125¸ vied btw,yielded upper 5
17Nov24 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¸ 1:11¹^ 1:35¶¾ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 85-90 5 2¶ 2¶ 3¸ 5º¡ 7»¡ Maldonado E A 123 bL 9.00 Jimmy Blue Jeans121¨© Sarwar121¶¡ Reiquist121¶¢ closest2w,chs2-3w,wknd 8
13Sep24 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :46»¾ 1:11^¸ 1:36¸¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 101-106 6 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¨© Maldonado E A 126 bL 1.50 Red Cross Knight126¨© King Apollo124¸¡ Cornell118º pace,duel,chs,came bck 6
18Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :47¹¾ 1:11^¾ 1:41¼¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 82-93 6 5º 5¹ 5¶£ 4¶ 3£ Maldonado E A 125 bL 6.50 Giovinazzo123¨© King Apollo123£ Red Cross Knight125£ wpulld,on heels/stdy5/8 7
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 13/107 17 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 2/11 9 Jan 25 LA 5F ft 1:01h 8/12 2 Jan 25 LA 4F ft :50.2h 4/5

4
10-1

Sea Singer (IRE) (L)
Ch.g.4 Sea The Moon (GER) - Isobel Baillie (GB) by Lomitas (GB), IRE
Forest green, crimson v-sash, crimson cap

98 Own: Team Valor International, LLC
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 0 0 $68,091
2024: 7 1 0 0 $47,715 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 0 0 $68,091 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $45,030

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec24 SA10 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :47¼» 1:11¿½ 1:47»º 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 100-106 6 8¹¢ 6º¡ 7¹¢ 6¹¡ 1¡ Prat F 120 L 4.70 887 Sea Singer120¡ Packs a Wahlop125¨μ British Isles120«¬ ins,2-3w,angled,surged 11
21Nov24 CD9 fm p¹¼ 1N¶¶º :48»¾ 1:13¶¿ 1:48½¼ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 63-99 6 7¹¡ 6º 7¸¡ 7¸£ 5¶ Cheminaud V 118 L 12.69 Lips Say Bliss121¨μ My Boy Tony121¨© Thomas Aquinas118«¬ 3-4w,6p upr,ran on btw 10
18Oct24 Kee10 gd p¹^ 1m¸¶» :47¼¿ 1:12¿º 1:38¸¶ 3g Alw 110000nw1/x 107-96 11 8»¡ 9¼¡ 10» 5» 7¹ Gaffalione T 118 L 10.28 Devil's Harvest122¶¢ Royal Sandrin124¨© Will Take It118¨μw2wbtw,4p2nd,checkd 1/8 12
11Aug24 Mth9 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :48¶^ 1:12¹» 1:43¼¼ 3g Alw 50500nw1$/x 62-90 1 9¼¢ 8¶^ 9¾ 6¼¡ 6»£ Castillo I 117 L 3.80 Villain117¶ Irwin121¹ Ready to Fly121¨μ inside, 4w into lane 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 49/69 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 68/136 21 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48h 4/58 13 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 17/48

5
3-1

Sarwar (FR) (L)
B.g.6 Pedro the Great - Snow Jasmine (IRE) by Exceed And Excel (AUS), FR
Orange, orange & white checked sleeves, orange & white cap

98 $80,000 Own: Benowitz Family Trust, Madaket Stables LLC or Reyno
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,780 Turf: 17 5 5 0 $202,327
2024: 4 2 0 0 $82,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 5 5 0 $202,327 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $13,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47º¹ 1:11¹¸ 1:34¹¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 78-92 2 7º 7¹¡ 7¹£ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ Rispoli U 124 bL 7.90 1087 El Potente122¸ Eye On Ry124¶¡ Irish Prophet122«¬ ins,tip out,edged 3rd 12
17Nov24 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¸ 1:11¹^ 1:35¶¾ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x 80-100 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¨©* Herrera D A 121 bL 5.00 Jimmy Blue Jeans121¨© Sarwar121¶¡ Reiquist121¶¢ wins-2w,floatd final1/8,PL1st 8
19Oct24 SA8 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :45¼¸ 1:09¸¾ 1:32¿^ 3g jStk - LureB - 80k 86-103 6 8¿ 8¶¶ 8¼¢ 9¼¡ 9¼£ Herrera D A 124 b 36.20 1113 Sumter126¨μ Mi Hermano Ramon126¡ El Potente122¨μ wbobbled,pulled early 9
17Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¾» 1:11¾» 1:35^¶ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 81-101 2 1¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Herrera D A 121 bL 8.30 Sarwar121¶¢ Irish Prophet121¨© Reiquist123¨μ duel inside,shook free 6
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49h 21/37 17 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 24/59 29 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49h 28/62 23 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49.3h 37/53

6
6-1

Cathal (IRE) (L)
B.c.4 No Nay Never - Lucky At the Bay by Lucky Pulpit, IRE
Teal blue, white circled spearhead, white bars on sleeves, white lines on teal blue cap

96 Own: Diamond T Racing LLC, Iapetus Racing LLC or Alphin,
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 0 2 $114,500
2024: 7 2 0 2 $114,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 2 $117,541 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $24,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec24 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :48^º 1:11½¶ 1:34º¿ 3 Stk - MathisMlG2 - 200k 56-94 6 7¼¡ 7½¡ 7º¡ 5º¡ 5º Rosario J 120 13.60 1150 King of Gosford122¶ Stay Hot122¡ Atitlan124¶¡ wins-2w,angled/bpd uppr 7
30Nov24 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :47¾º 1:12»¾ 1:48º^ 3 Stk - HolDerbyG1 - 300k 89-98 11 11¾£ 11½£ 11¼¢ 10»¡ 9¼ Hernandez J J 122 23.40 Formidable Man122£ King of Gosford122¨μ Donegal Momentum122¨© 2wd,3-5wd,tipped out 11
26Oct24 SA7 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :49»¸ 1:14¶» 1:49¶¸ 3 Stk - TwilDrbyG2 - 200k 71-93 5 5¹ 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 3¶£ Hernandez J J 124 b 8.20 Atitlan124¶¡ Stay Hot124¨μ Cathal124¡ 2w-ins,2-3w,outkckd2nd 7
01Sep24 Dmr10 fm p 1B¸^ :47¿¸ 1:12¸¸ 1:42¶» 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 91-103 4 9¼£ 9¼¡ 8º 3¶¡ 1¶¢ Berrios H I 121 bL 5.70 Cathal121¶¢ Uncle Happy124¶ Promissio121¶£ wins,brsh3/16&upr,surge 9
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft :59.4h 9/19 19 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.2h 20/27 12 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :48h 18/46 20 Dec 24 SA o 5F ft 1:01.2h 13/17

7
20-1

Escape Artist (L)
B.g.5 Good Magic - Glory by Tapit, KY
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

98 $80,000 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Steve R. Knapp (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 15 3 3 2 $193,378
2024: 7 1 1 1 $66,911 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 2 $193,378 Distance: 6 2 2 1 $115,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47º¹ 1:11¹¸ 1:34¹¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 63-85 7 11¿¡ 11¾ 12¼¡ 10½¢ 9½£ Frey K 122 fL 22.10 1041 El Potente122¸ Eye On Ry124¶¡ Irish Prophet122«¬ ins,2-5wd,no impact 12
26Dec24 SA7 fm p 1N¸^ :47^½ 1:11¶º 1:46»^ 3g Stk - SnGabrlG2 - 200k 121-105 5 9½ 9½ 9»¢ 9¾¢ 9¶¹ Rosario J 121 f 53.40 1091 Johannes125£ Mi Hermano Ramon125£ Seal Team121£ 2w,2-3w-ins,no factor 9
17Nov24 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¸ 1:11¹^ 1:35¶¾ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-c 65-95 1 7¾ 7½ 7¼ 6º£ 4¸£ Rispoli U 123 L *2.10 Jimmy Blue Jeans121¨© Sarwar121¶¡ Reiquist121¶¢ wrank 1st, traffic 3/16 8

Claimed by Blake Les from Barber, Gary and Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners for $100,000, McCarthy Michael W. - Trainer
12Oct24 SA5 fm p 1N¹^ :47¹¶ 1:10½½ 1:46¶¾ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 115-117 2 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¶ 1¨© Rispoli U 123 L 3.40 1095 Escape Artist123¨© Old Pal125¡ Reiquist125¶¡ ins,bid3deep,led,lastd 6
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 12/25 17 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/59 19 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 11/40 12 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 9/42

8
5-2

Man Among Men (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 War Front - Key To My Heart (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Green, purple diamonds, purple cuffs on white sleeves, purple cap

98 Own: Howell S. Wynne
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 1 0 $103,720
2024: 4 1 1 0 $50,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 0 $103,720 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jun24 SA7 fm y¶^ 1L¶¶º :48¶¶ 1:37¶» 2:00¸¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 93-101 6 4¸ 5¸ 5¸£ 7º 8º¡ Rispoli U 124 L 3.10 1058 Calm Sea124£ Dean Martini126£ Living Life124£ w2w,stdy3/8,4w into str 8
05May24 SA5 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46º¿ 1:11^¹ 1:34¿¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 110-101 3 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ Rispoli U 124 L *2.30 1068 Man Among Men124¶¡ Seven Wonders124¶¡ Coalinga Road126¶¢ bid 2wd,clear past 1/8 9
06Apr24 SA11 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46»¿ 1:10¾¼ 1:33¾º 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 95-97 6 4¸¡ 5¸£ 4¸ 5¶¢ 4¸ Rispoli U 122 L *2.80 1089 Aligato124¡ Faustin122¨μ Mystification122¶¢ w2w-ins,lackd room uppr 12
24Feb24 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22¹^ :44¸¸ 1:12¸¾ 4g Alw 67000nw1$/x 96-103 2 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ Rispoli U 122 L 3.30 1105 Catalina Eddy124¡ Man Among Men122¡ Virat122£ bid btwn turn,game 2nd 8
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 19/37 20 Jan 25 SAo 6F ft 1:12.4h 1/2 12 Jan 25 SAo 6F ft 1:11.2h 1/2 1 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 1/1

9
30-1

Fearless Soldier (L)
B.h.5 City of Light - Hessie's Girl by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, white "S" on red diamond on back, red bars and cuffs on sleeves, white cap

90 Own: Kirk Sutherland
Trn: Anthony K. Saavedra (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 8 3 1 0 $201,303
2024: 3 1 0 0 $34,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $60,000
Life: 11 3 1 1 $271,503 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47º¹ 1:11¹¸ 1:34¹¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 81-85 3 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 8»¢ 10¾ Baze T 122 L 48.50 1208 El Potente122¸ Eye On Ry124¶¡ Irish Prophet122«¬ wtroubled trip 12
29Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1K¹^ :49¸½ 1:38½¶ 2:28»º 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 114-75 4 1¶ 1¡ 6¹ 9¶^ 9¹^¢ Frey K 122 30.90 Truly Quality122¡ Balnikhov122¶¡ Nineeleventurbo122¶£ pace ins,caved,eased 9
19Oct24 SA2 fm y¶^ 1L¶¶º :46»¸ 1:35^¿ 1:58¹» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 111-100 2 1¹ 1¹ 1¸ 1¹ 1¹£ Rispoli U 125 L *1.40 1225 Fearless Soldier125¹£ British Isles119¡ Lottery Pick123¶£ inside, kept to task 6

Claimed by Sutherland Kirk from Gainesway Stable (Antony Beck), Repole Stable and St. Elias Stables, LLC for $50,000, McCarthy Michael W. - Trainer
22Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 1O¼º :49½¹ 1:38½¶ 2:14¿º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 117-100 7 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 4º 7¶^¡ Gutierrez R 121 L 6.50 Divin Propos123¶ Offlee Naughty121¸¡ Old Pal121¹ wbrk out,3-4w1st,keen 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 18/25 29 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 38/62 22 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 29/49 21 Nov 24 SA o 4F ft :47.2h 3/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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The Coast to Coast Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



1 Race 7 from Gulfstream Park, Leg A of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $62,500-$62,500. -
Purse $97,000. RACE 7 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR FOUR YEAR
OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 TWICE OTHER
THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $62,500.

1 SOSUA SUMMER (L) 3 Ortiz, Jr. I 120
2 RUNNIN' ROCKET (L) 8 Gaffalione T 120
3 BONUS MOVE (L) 6 Velazquez J 122
4 MATTINGLY (L1) 7/2 Davis D 120
5 XY SPEED (L) 9/5 Lopez P 122
6 VAMOS VIEJO (L) 20 Alvarado J 120
7 BIZ BIZ BUZZ (L) 12 Saez L 120
8 FULL DISCLOSURE (L) 12 Morelos J 120

SELECTIONS: 5-1-4-3

2 Race 9 from Gulfstream Park, Leg B of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$94,000. RACE 9 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. (INCLUDES UP TO $5,000
FBIF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD.

1 APPELLATE (L) 7/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 122
2 SALTWATER TAFFY (L) 6 Davis D 122
3 LUNETTA JAK (L) 30 Salles L 122
4 AFRICAN WATERS (L) 6 Saez L 122
5 EL ZAIN (L) 12 Zayas E 122
6 IN THIS MOMENT (L) 12 Egan D 122
7 RESTLESS DREAMER (L) 4 Lopez P 122
8 DIFERENCIA (L) 6 Rosario J 122
9 QUEEN OF NAPLES (L) 3 Gaffalione T 122

SELECTIONS: 9-1-7-2

3 Race 4 from Santa Anita, Leg C of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One Mile (Turf) - STARTER ALLOWANCE $50,000. - Purse $36,000. RACE 4
FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR
LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES.

1 STARTS NOW (L) 8/5 Hernandez J 124
2 BIG CELEBRATION (L) 15 Escobedo A 124
3 CHEEKIEST (L) 10 Berrios H 124
4 FREE AND HUMBLE (L) 12 Dettori L 124
5 MS BRIGHTSIDE (IRE) (L) 9/5 Rispoli U 124
6 KATERINI (L) Blinkers On 3 Prat F 124
7 STRANGE ADDICTION (L) 20 Ayuso A 124

SELECTIONS: 1-5-6

4 Race 7 from Santa Anita, Leg D of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One And One Sixteenth Miles - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$50,000-$50,000. - Purse $61,000. RACE 7 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR FOUR
YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE
OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $50,000.

1 NEW KING (L) 2 Hernandez J 122
2 GHAZAALY (L) 15 Americano M *117
3 AWESOME ROAD (L) 5 Mojica O 124
4 SHOFNER (L) Blinkers On 12 Rispoli U 122
5 RIMPROTECTOR (L) 15 Espinoza A 124
6 TRANCHE (L) 20 Franco G 122
7 EAGLES FLIGHT (L) 6/5 Prat F 122
8 MICI'S EXPRESS (L) 15 Pereira T 124

SELECTIONS: 7-1-3

5 Race 8 from Santa Anita, Leg E of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One And One Eighth Miles (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$80,000-$80,000. - Purse $63,000. RACE 8 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR FOUR
YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 TWICE
OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $80,000.

1 LIVING LIFE (L) 20 Dettori L 122
2 IRISH PROPHET (L) 4 Hernandez J 122
3 RED CROSS KNIGHT (L) 5 Espinoza A 124
4 SEA SINGER (IRE) (L) 10 Rispoli U 122
5 SARWAR (FR) (L) 3 Herrera D 124
6 CATHAL (IRE) (L) 6 Berrios H 122
7 ESCAPE ARTIST (L) 20 Ayuso A 122
8 MAN AMONG MEN (L) 5/2 Prat F 122
9 FEARLESS SOLDIER (L) 30 Baze T 122

SELECTIONS: 8-5-2

COAST TO COAST PICK 5 PREVIEW
Sunday, February 02, 2025
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Leg A of the Cross Country Pick 5

1 Cross Country Pick X
Maiden Claiming OP - R5

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 lbs. Claiming Price $30,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Warm Days (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Summer Front - Whistle Stop by Into Mischief, KY
Green, White Diamond Hoop, Green and White Halved Sleeves

35 $30,000 Own: Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (0-0-0-0) 115»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,273 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,273 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Dec24 CD5 ft 5K»» :22¹¼ :45¾^ 1:03¼½ 2 k Msw 120000 9-35 3 8 11¶^ 11¶¸ 11¶¼ 11¸^¡ Calleja A 112½ 117.69 Foie Gras118«¬ Verity119£ Trouble in Love119¸ brush/bump st,outrun 11
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 95/116 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49b 54/318 3 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49hg 8/54 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52.1hg 81/88

2
15-1

Commander Dixie (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tank Commander - Dixie Bang by Dixie Union, OK
Navy, Musical Note on Gold 'D', Musical Notes on Gold Stripe on Sleeves

0.00 $30,000 Own: Dream Walkin Farms Inc (Tonni Covel)
Trn: Ingrid Mason (0-0-0-0)

AMIN CASTILLO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.3hg 27/318 4 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:05.3b 59/61 27 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :49.2b 8/16 19 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :49.1b 11/27

3
9-2

Chapter and Verse (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Midshipman - Vibrant Worship by Langfuhr, KY
Teal, Black Diamond Frame 'MS', Black Diamonds on Sleeves

52 $30,000 Own: Michael Sorrels
Trn: Ingrid Mason (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 1 0 $9,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $11,660 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $11,660

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¼½ :46¼½ 1:11¾½ 3 k Mcl 35000 (35-30) 65-64 7 2 3¶ 2¡ 4¿¡ 4¼ Castillo I 120 L 18.70 Shanett120¶ Good Call120¶£ Dinahs Girl120¹¢ forward 3w, empty str 12
29Nov24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21½¾ :46¶º 1:13¶¶ 2 k Mcl 20000-c 86-40 2 3 2¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2¼ Saez L 119 *1.85 Lady Riley119¼ Chapter and Verse119º£ Kuku119¨μ outs winner, 2nd best 8

Claimed by Sorrels Michael from McKenzie, Andrew and Thomsen, Ira for $20,000, Kenneally Eddie - Trainer
Workout(s): 27 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :49.2b 8/16 19 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :49.1b 11/27 22 Nov 24 CD 4F ft :50.1b 60/69 16 Nov 24 CD 5F ft 1:02b 57/76

4
20-1

Payton's Beauty (L)
B.f.3 American Freedom - Jan's Jewel by Istan, KY
Black, Lavender Cross , Lavender Dots on Lime Sleeves

45 $30,000 Own: Larry J. Jones & Michael Pressley
Trn: Robert N. Cline (0-0-0-0)

KELSI HARR (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,135
2024: 3 0 0 1 $5,160 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,375
Life: 4 0 0 1 $5,410 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,275

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¼½ :46¼½ 1:11¾½ 3 k Mcl 30000 (35-30) 57-58 9 7 6¸¢ 7¹ 7¶¸ 7¿ Harr K 116 L 47.90 Shanett120¶ Good Call120¶£ Dinahs Girl120¹¢ mid pack, no kick 12
15Dec24 OP6 mys 6f¾^ :22¶¿ :46^¿ 1:11½¸ 2 k Msw 110000 39-41 3 7 8¿¢ 8¶¸ 8¶¾ 8¸¶¢ Harr K 120 55.20 Modo120¸¡ Spring Dancer120»¡ Buriana115¨μ woff slow, trailed 8
25Sep24 Cby3 fm p 1m½» :48¹¸ 1:13^^ 1:38»^ 2 k Msw 29000 52-30 4 6¸£ 6¸¢ 5º¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¹¡ Harr K 118 *1.70 Mega Heart118¸¡ Mariarosadelaserda122¾¡ Miracle Minded119¶¡ wbmp brk,2-3p,wkn 6
12Sep24 Cby6 ft 6f»¶ :22^^ :46¶¹ 1:13¶º 2 k Msw 29000 49-44 2 8 7¼¡ 7½¢ 4»¡ 3½¢ Harr K 118 2.00 Casually Classy116¸ Gimme Mo Money122»¢ Payton's Beauty118º£ outside,2p,improved 9
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50b 19/116 4 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:03.2hg 16/27 26 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:05b 18/19 18 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.1b 18/26

5
20-1

Myspittinimage
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mark Valeski - My Daenerys by Congrats, AR
BlacK, Red 'FS' on Back, Red and Black Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 $30,000 Own: Fermin Soto
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ERICK MEDELLIN (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.4hg 280/318 29 Dec 24 OP 4F my :49.3hg 7/15 a23 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :37.1b 1/13 15 Dec 24 OP 3F my :38.2b 6/6

6
9-5

Geez Eloise (L1)
B.f.3 Vekoma - My Fair Lily by Smoke Glacken, KY
Red Black Circled " M 5 "

65 $30,000 Own: M 5 Racing Stable (Craig Mackin)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 1 $18,497 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $18,497 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $594

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec24 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :49¾» 1:15ºº 1:41¼¸ 2 k Mcl 50000 (50-40) 43-60 6 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 6¸¡ 2¸ 5¸£ Ashton G 119 5.14 Bread to Run119¶¡ Borderline119¨μ Parking Lot Pours119¶ good position no kick 11
13Nov24 CD2 ft 1mº^ :46»¿ 1:11¼¸ 1:37¼¸ 2 k Mcl 100000 40-73 5 8¾ 8¾¢ 5¹¡ 3¹ 4¸ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 *1.80 Boutwell Time119¨μ Anna's Promise119¶¢ Dancetheniteaway119¡ wbrk out/bmp,3p,bmp 1/8 9
10Oct24 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :47¸¼ 1:12º» 1:46¶º 2 k Msw 100000 71-65 4 6»¡ 6¾¡ 7½¡ 6½¡ 7¶¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 6.87 Eunomia119¸ Trading Strategy119»¡ Poppyland119¶¡ ins,2wbtw 3/16,no thrt 11
20Sep24 CD4 ft 6Kº» :22¼¼ :45¼¸ 1:16¿¼ 2 k Msw 120000 43-69 7 11 6¹£ 6¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 13.08 Alyeska119¶ Contemplate119¨μ Geez Eloise119¸¡ wcrowdd st,alter 5w3/16 11
25Aug24 Elp4 ft 6f¹» :22»¶ :46»» 1:11¿¶ 2 k Msw 71000 61-50 8 10 10» 10½¢ 8¿¡ 7¶¸¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 6.23 Pretty Sure119º¢ Nana Grace119¶¡ Shirley Ann119¡ step slow st,2p,6p upr 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 Keeo 4F ft :51.4b 40/53 3 Jan 25 Kee 4F ft :51.2b 35/37 8 Dec 24 Keeo 4F ft :49.2b 16/25 7 Nov 24 CD 4F sy :49b 4/5

7
12-1

Charlie Mike (L)
B.f.3 Mitole - C'Mon Feet by Purge, KY
Light Blue, Lime 'W', Lime Hoops on Sleeves

56 $30,000 Own: WSS Racing (William Simon)
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (0-0-0-0)

DANILO GRISALES RAVE (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $250 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¼½ :46¼½ 1:11¾½ 3 k Mcl 35000 (35-30) 58-56 10 5 5¸ 4¸ 6¶¸ 8¿£ Vazquez R A 120 L 11.00 Shanett120¶ Good Call120¶£ Dinahs Girl120¹¢ 2nd flight 3w,tired 12
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1hg 36/79 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 117/143 28 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :50b 18/44 21 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.1b 110/136

8
8-1

Blue Dazzler (L)
B.f.3 Mastery - Seeking the Blue by Arch, KY
Red, Red 'B' on Silver Ball, Silver Diamond Band on Sleeves

55 $30,000 Own: Gene Burkholder
Trn: Kim A. Puhl (0-0-0-0)

ROCCO BOWEN (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,300
2024: 5 0 2 0 $22,923 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $11,500
Life: 6 0 2 1 $26,123 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46¿¾ 1:14º¾ 3gk Mcl 12500-c 106-62 4 2 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 3¹ Vazquez R A 118 L 7.10 No Pay No Hay125¸¢ Sending120£ Blue Dazzler118¹ coming back 2nd late 10

Claimed by Burkholder Gene from Schaedle, Robert and Colebrook, Ben for $12,500, Colebrook Ben - Trainer
13Dec24 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¶ :47^» 1:12¹º 2 k Mcl 35000 (35-30) 56-45 8 3 7» 6¹ 7¶¶ 7¶»¢ Torres C A 121 *2.20 Helen's Revenge121»¢ Dinahs Girl121¼£ Joyful Pursuit121£ little impact 3w 9
14Nov24 CD4 sys 6Kº» :23^¹ :47^¾ 1:19»¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 70-65 3 1 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 2¶¢ Machado L 119 1.88 Baytown Boujee119¶¢ Blue Dazzler119¶ Sweet Star119¶£ stalk 3p,led btw,bestd 6
13Oct24 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :49¹¿ 1:15^¶ 1:47¿» 2 k½Msw 79000 64-48 3 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 6½ 6¶½¡ Machado L 119 17.01 Good Temper119¶£ Queen in the Deck119¡ Fearless Lady119º press 2w-3pbtw,fade1/4 9
01Sep24 KD1 fm p¸» 1mº¸ :45½» 1:10¿¼ 1:36º» 2 k½Msw 100000 86-25 7 8º£ 5º 7¼¢ 10¶¼ 10¸¿¡ Machado L 119 25.52 Mean Eileen119¹¢ Global Allure119º¢ Tiger Division119¨μ 4 wide turn, tired 10
04Aug24 Elp6 ft 7f¼» :23¹» :47^^ 1:24¼½ 2 k½Moc 50000-N 38-54 6 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2º£ Graham J 119 6.15 Chattanooga Crew119º£ Blue Dazzler119£ Well Aware119¹¡ vied winner 2w,hld plc 6

9
3-1

Mazilynn (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cupid - Mazella by Mazel Trick, KY
Blue, White Ball, Polka Dots

0.00 $30,000 Own: Barry L. Becker
Trn: Michael Stidham (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 61/82 31 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 12/42 22 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :48hg 3/112 11 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49hg 14/81

10
15-1

Fab Girl (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 The Factor - Mizz Fabulous by Tiz Wonderful, KY
White Red and Blue Star, Red Cuffs on Sleeves

0.00 $30,000 Own: Richard Bahde
Trn: Randy L. Morse (0-0-0-0)

JANE ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 8/82 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 66/143 20 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.2hg 73/117 7 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 66/120

11
12-1

Don't Post It (L1)
B.f.3 Hard Spun - Circle of Rossetti by Bernardini, KY
Emerald Green, Red 'RH', Red Bars on Sleeves

0.00 $30,000 Own: Rose Hill Farm (Telesford O'Campo) & TNIP LLC (Larry
Trn: Doug L. Anderson (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO PUSAC (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 7/82 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.2b 57/95 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52b 158/171 22 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.1hg 20/47
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Chapter and Verse will race with Blinkers On

a
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The Cross Country Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:33 p.m.



Leg B of the Cross Country Pick 5

2 Cross Country Pick X
Allowance Optional Claiming OP - R6

equibase.com/QR

Purse $131,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $24,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR
STATE BRED OR CLAIMING PRICE $62,500. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 2, 2024 Allowed 3 lbs. Such A Race Since November 2, 2024
Allowed 6 lbs. (Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) Claiming Price $62,500. One And One Sixteenth Miles

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Merasol Sugar (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Constitution - Chanel Number Mine by Value Plus, KY
Maroon, Maroon 'P' on Silver Diamond, Silver Bars on Sleeves

81 Own: Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC (Allen Poindexter)
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 2 1 1 $173,593 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $112,703
Life: 8 2 1 1 $173,593 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $50,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec24 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¿ :45¼¼ 1:10^¸ 3 k Aoc 100000nw2$/3mx-N 63-81 6 6 8º£ 8¹£ 8¾¡ 6¶^£ Bacon T W 113» L 25.90 Haulin Ice117¶ Tripolina118¨μ Tanya Showers122¨μ passed tiring rivals 9
05Jul24 Elp8 gd 7f¼» :22^¶ :45»» 1:23¿¸ 3 k Alw 73000nw2/L 80-85 1 7 7º¢ 5¸¢ 1¸ 1¡ Torres J A 120 L 5.96 Merasol Sugar120¡ Tweetster120º£ Riperton120º¡ swept past,clrd,held 8
15Jun24 CD5 ft 1B»^ :49¿¼ 1:13¿¾ 1:44^½ 3 k Stk - MonomyGrlB - 175k 47-78 4 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 4½¡ Ortiz J L 118 13.83 Our Pretty Woman118£ Intricate122¸¡ Band of Gold122º¢ w2w,stdy11/16,led,faded 5
01Jun24 CD5 ft 1mº^ :45¿½ 1:10^¼ 1:35^¾ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 70-83 2 5¶£ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4º¡ 5¿ Ortiz J L 118 L 8.81 Miss Justify118¸¡ Simply Enchanting118¶ Mink's Palace118º¢ stalk ins,chased,faded 12
20Apr24 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :48»¶ 1:13¼^ 1:39¹¾ 3 k Stk - VlyOfVprsB - 200k 66-71 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 4º 7¾ Asmussen K J 117 9.30 Winnable118«¬ Neom Beach122»¡ Tx Women for Arts119«¬ pressed 2p, faltered 8
29Mar24 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :47¾¸ 1:12½¹ 1:45¹¶ 3 k Aoc 125000nw1$/x-N 85-85 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 3¶¢ Asmussen K J 122 L 5.80 Neom Beach119£ Promisemeanempire119¡ Merasol Sugar122¶£ pace,rated,faltered 10
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50b 27/82 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 183/318 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50b 94/171 8 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:04b 25/37

2
6-1

In Just My Heels (L)
B.f.4 Midnight Lute - High Heels by E Dubai, KY
Aqua Blue, White Circle, White Hoop on Sleeves

81 Own: Anita Ebert Racing LLC (Anita Ebert)
Trn: Ron Moquett (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $78,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 3 1 1 $186,500 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $104,000
Life: 11 4 1 1 $266,474 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $165,619

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 OP7 mys 1m¼^ :47¼¼ 1:13¿¾ 1:40^º 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 80-87 2 7¼ 7º¢ 7¸ 3¸¡ 1£ Bejarano R 121 L 4.30 In Just My Heels121£ Perfect Shot118¨μ Crazy Cami117»¢ steered 4w 1/4,in time 12
15Dec24 OP8 mys 1B¼^ :48¶¶ 1:14¸½ 1:47^¿ 3gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 91-81 6 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¢ Bejarano R 122 L 2.60 Let's Duet121¶¢ In Just My Heels122¶£ Contour118¶£ shook off foe,nailed 9
05Nov24 Ind2 ft 1mº» :48¸^ 1:12¸¸ 1:37¸¸ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 66-89 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1»£ Roman E A 118 L 1.50 In Just My Heels118»£ Tapit Jenallie118¶ Inventing122¶¢ duel,strong hand ride 5
05Aug24 Ind3 ft 1Bº^ :48»¶ 1:12¿¼ 1:45^½ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L 66-80 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¹ Roman E A 118 L *.30 In Just My Heels118¹ Sensible Choice118¸»£ Animal Fries122 3p,bid1/8,steady urgng 3
06Jul24 Prm7 ft 1Bº¸ :47¾¾ 1:12¾½ 1:43¾^ 3 k Stk - IowaOaksL - 225k 71-65 3 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5½¡ 5¶¼¡ Bejarano R 116 bB 16.30 Just Basking116º£ Just Be Quiet116¹£ Deviletta116£ press pace,wkn late tn 5
26Apr24 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :50¼º 1:15½º 1:47½» 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 48-74 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 3º 3¼ Bejarano R 122 bL 1.60 Thorny122¸¡ Miwoman115¹¡ In Just My Heels122º£ pace 2p, best rest 6
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 36/82 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :51b 104/129 29 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50b 19/41

3
30-1

Tapiture's Lady (L)
Ch.f.4 Tapiture - Impeccable Lady by Exchange Rate, NE
Black, Black "E" on Lime Green Diamond, Lime Green Stripe on Sleeves

74 $62,500 Own: Rick S. Engel
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,310 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
2024: 6 2 1 1 $67,567 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,067
Life: 9 3 2 1 $90,352 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¾º :46¼¿ 1:10½¼ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x 55-77 9 8 5¶¡ 7¼¢ 7¿ 5½ Esquivel E 118 bL 56.70 Mischievous Gal124¶ Pharoah's Heart118£ Dealing Justice118¨©woff slw,3w,improved 9
27Sep24 Leg1 ft 1mº^ :47º^ 1:12¼^ 1:40¼^ 3 klStk - NbHBPAOaks - 21k 79-79 2 4¹¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1º£ Cunningham T 122 bBL *.40 Tapiture's Lady122º£ Diamond Go Girl122» Diamondsforaybrie119¶¼¢ 4-w bid 1/2,drove clr` 5
14Sep24 Cby2 ft 6f»¶ :22½¸ :45¼¶ 1:10¼¾ 3 jStk - MTAStalAuc - 40k 49-72 4 3 3¶ 3¹ 3¼ 2»£ Fuentes L A 117 b 2.70 Lake Bee123»£ Tapiture's Lady117¡ Konteekee123»¡ track,3p,no threat 4
19Jul24 Prm10 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49»º 1:13¿½ 1:44»¹ 3 kjStk - IAStlFilly - 70k 40-72 7 6º 6¸£ 4¶£ 3¶¡ 1¹¢ Corbett G W 116 b *1.40 Tapiture's Lady116¹¢ Shezawildstorm118¸¢ Devious Diva120¸¢ drft wide,going away 7
22Jun24 Cby1 sy 1m½¹ :47¿» 1:13¹¿ 1:39½¶ 3gk Alw 30000cnd 59-80 1 6¸¢ 6¹¢ 6¶¢ 3¡ 3¨μ Fuentes L A 119 bL *.60 Willowmygirl124¨μ Miwoman119«¬ Tapiture's Lady119¸£ svd gnd,bid1/4,lt gain 6
02Jun24 Cby4 fm p¶^ 1ÇÀ ¶¹^ :49¼¾ 1:14¶» 1:42¶¾ 3gk Alw 30000cnd 65-63 9 6¹¢ 6¸£ 5¶£ 4» 4º¡ Fuentes L A 119 bL 3.80 Omega Ms120¶¡ Fashion Idol124¹ Midnight Lane124«¬ 3p,bid1/4,improved 10
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51b 62/116 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 30/143 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :48.4b 5/88 13 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 9/19

4
8-1

Story Hour (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Creative Cause - Magic Hour by Awesome Again, KY
Yellow, Blue Chevron, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

84 Own: Snake River Stable LLC (Nicholas King) & Lancaster H
Trn: Robert Medina (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $94,100 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $88,080
Life: 17 4 2 2 $282,774 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $90,880

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec24 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¿ :46¹¿ 1:12^» 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 78-86 5 4 5¸¡ 4¸ 5¹¡ 4¸ Torres C A 120 L 15.10 Connie K115¨μ Dealing Justice120¡ Titled Lady120¶¢ 2p,lackd closing punch 10
11Apr24 Kee6 sysu 1B»^ :47½¹ 1:12»» 1:46¶¹ 4gk Alw 120000nw2$/x 102-83 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 3º 5¾¢ Gaffalione T 118 L *2.22 Ro Town120¸ Stir Crazy118¨© Woohoo Jackie Blue118»¢ prompt 2w-3p,btw,faded 6
11Feb24 OP8 sys 1B¼^ :49º¸ 1:15¶¼ 1:46¹º 4gk Alw 140000nw1$/x 63-88 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¢ Torres C A 116 L *3.00 Story Hour116¶¢ Insensitive124»¢ Let's Duet119º¡ pace, kept to task 8
27Dec23 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¿ :45¿¹ 1:11^º 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 71-75 5 6 9¹¡ 11½ 8¼£ 7¿¢ Cedillo A 120 L 6.20 Peacock Lass118¶¢ Pumpkin Scone113¸¡ Devine Charger120£ 2w btw,4p1/4,no menace 12
23Nov23 CD5 ft 7fº^ :22½^ :45¿¹ 1:24º¶ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 98-82 5 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Gaffalione T 120 L *1.76 Story Hour120¡ St. Benedicts Prep118¶¡ Ghostly Night120¡ duel ins,brshs,clr1/16 9
19Oct23 Kee3 ft 6K»^ :22º¾ :46¹º 1:18¾¸ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 98-85 6 1 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 2£ Gaffalione T 121 L 2.50 Mischievous Gal118£ Story Hour121¸¢ Style121¨© duel 2wbtw,ran on well 8
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49b 4/82 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 30/143 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49b 16/137 29 Nov 24 Ttc 4F my :49.3b 10/31

5
6-5

Tripolina (L)
B.f.4 Constitution - Ballykiss by Street Boss, KY
Yellow ,Green Diamond Hoop ,Green Cuffs on Sleeves

91 Own: Flatland Racing Stable (James Carnes)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 115

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $4,951
2024: 4 0 1 1 $42,216 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 2 1 $151,215 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $21,968

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec24 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¿ :45¼¼ 1:10^¸ 3 k Aoc 100000nw2$/3mx-N 53-103 2 8 9¼¢ 7¸¢ 5¹¡ 2¶ Vazquez R A 118 L 10.40 Haulin Ice117¶ Tripolina118¨μ Tanya Showers122¨μ wtraffic 3/16, willing 9
09Nov24 WO8 ft o 7fº^ :23¼^ :46¼¸ 1:22º¹ 3gk Stk - BessarbnG3 - 135k 37-93 9 4 11»¡ 10»¡ 10¼¡ 3¸¡ Civaci S 119 L 8.15 Stormcast121¡ Love to Shop121¸ Tripolina119«¬ w7Wstr,late surge,up3rd 12
12Oct24 WO8 ft o 6fº^ :23^^ :45¼¼ 1:09º¿ 3gk Stk - OntFshinG3 - 135k 55-86 8 9 9¹¢ 6¶£ 8»£ 6º£ Kimura K 119 L 4.50 A Game122«¬ Love to Shop121¶ Beauty of the Sea125¶¡ 5-10Wstr,passed few 10
27Jul24 WO8 gd pº» 1mº^ :47^½ 1:09¾¶ 1:33»½ 3 k Stk - OntCollnG3 - 135k 65-86 3 2¹ 2»¡ 2» 3½¡ 4¿ Moran P 120 L 9.30 Time to Dazzle119º¡ Simply in Front119¶¢ Uphill Dance119¹¢ wbit keen early,stalked 12
04Nov23 WO9 ft o 1Bº^ :48¿¶ 1:13¼¾ 1:43½¸ 2 k Stk - MazarineG3 - 150k 82-90 5 4¹¡ 4¸ 3¶ 3¶ 2¸£ Kimura K 120 L *.75 Witwatersrand119¸£ Tripolina120¶¡ Mystic Lake122¸¡ loom4W3/16, 2nd best 6
15Oct23 WO7 ft o 7fº^ :23¶» :45»¹ 1:21¾¶ 2 Stk - DisplayL - 125k 63-86 6 5 7¶¡ 7¸¢ 3¨μ 1¸£ Kimura K 117 L *1.35 Tripolina117¸£ Two Ghosts120¸ Western Whirl120¨© pounce5W3/16,drew off 8
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50b 19/116 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 167/318 5 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52.3b 48/49

6
15-1

Stellar Lily (L)
Ch.m.5 Speightster - Anfield Rose by Wilburn, KY
White, Hot Pink Sash, White Sleeves

74 Own: Stud Dani Sam LLC (D.Boyd), Full Send Ventures LLC
Trn: Ron Moquett (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 2 $128,000 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 3 $110,756
Life: 15 3 0 5 $238,881 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $12,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec24 OP9 mys 1m¼^ :47¾¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:38¿½ 3gk Stk - MistletoeB - 150k 84-59 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 4¸ 6¶¶ 6¸^¢ Bejarano R 124 4.60 Corningstone121º¢ Taxed124¸¢ Bow Draw124¶£ wbrk in,clipped,used 4w 6
10Nov24 CD5 sys 6f¸^^ :21¸º :44¼» 1:09¿¹ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 112-82 4 2 1¸¡ 2¡ 3¸ 3½ Bejarano R 120 L 3.32 Nom de Plume120»¢ Miss Arlington120¶£ Stellar Lily120¶£ sped clear,headed 1/4 6
27Apr24 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :47»¹ 1:13^¹ 1:39¹¹ 4gk Stk - DigADimndB - 200k 95-75 7 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¸ 8¶^£ Santana, Jr. R 122 25.30 Hoosier Philly118¹£ Absinthe117¡ Bluelightspecial122¸ gave way when headed 9
04Apr24 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :48º^ 1:13¾¹ 1:46º¿ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 92-89 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 4¹¡ Bejarano R 122 L 4.40 Bluelightspecial120¸¡ Frosty O Toole122£ Into Disco120¨μ firmly rated,weakened 7
08Mar24 OP9 gds 1m¼^ :47º¿ 1:13º¾ 1:39¸º 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 87-84 7 1«¬ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ Bejarano R 125 L 5.20 Free Like a Girl123¨μ Backyard Money120¸¢ Stellar Lily125¸ fell back, clear 3rd 9
13Jan24 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :47½¾ 1:12»¾ 1:38½¹ 3gk Alw 140000nw1$/x 82-90 8 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¼ 1¶^£ Bejarano R 123 L 6.50 Stellar Lily123¶^£ Delphia125¨© Malibu Smart125¶ drew off,ridden out 12
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.3hg 4/25 3 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49b 8/54 1 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.1b 7/82

7
2-1

Miss Hebrides (L)
Ch.f.4 Mendelssohn - Sylvia T by Curlin, KY
Black, Yellow Sash, Red and Yellow Bars on Sleeves

89 Own: Magdalena Racing (Sherri McPeek) & Alfred Riccio
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $78,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,447
2024: 6 1 0 2 $87,927 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $67,700
Life: 7 2 0 2 $165,927 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $6,929

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 OP7 ft 1N¼^ :47¾¾ 1:12¸º 1:51¶½ 4gk Alw 130000nw2/L 108-108 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1½¢ Leparoux J R 121 L 8.90 Miss Hebrides121½¢ Standoutsensation121¸ Lemon Muffin121¿¢ shook off foe,rddn out 6
20Dec24 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47½½ 1:13^¿ 1:45¸½ 3gk Alw 130000nw2/L 91-83 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 4¼ 4¾¢ Leparoux J R 119 L 4.00 Indy Label122£ Standoutsensation119¸¢ Lemon Muffin119»¢ pressed, little left 7
21Nov24 CD4 ft 1mº^ :44»¶ 1:09¸¿ 1:35¸º 3gk Clm 80000nw2/L 102-80 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3¼ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 2.17 Cararra118¶¡ Standoutsensation118º¡ Miss Hebrides118»¡ press 2wd,best of rest 7
26Oct24 Kee5 fm p 1Cº¸ :47¹¹ 1:11»¾ 1:55»¶ 3gk Alw 110000nw1/x 113-82 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3¡ 4º¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 7.31 Random Harvest118¶¢ Public Assembly120¸¢ Shiloh's Mistress118£ in hand 2p,headed 1/8 12
27Sep24 CD9 sys 1Lº» :47º¸ 1:38¿º 2:06¸¼ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 90-83 7 1¶ 1¶ 1» 1»¡ 3¸¢ Leparoux J R 120 L *2.32 Cozee Rags118£ Broughty Ferry118¶¡ Miss Hebrides120¸¢ drew off,worn dwn late 8
18Aug24 Sar2 my u 1L»º :48¾½ 1:38º¹ 2:04¼º 3gk Msw 100000 89-84 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¶¢ Leparoux J R 118 L 2.85 Miss Hebrides118¶¢ The Taco Lady118¼¢ Jitterbug118¸£ 3w 1st turn, edged clr 6
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49b 30/171

8
10-1

Let's Duet (L)
Ch.m.6 Keen Ice - Wildcat Gold by Forest Wildcat, KY
Blue, Red Sash, White 'G', White Sleeves

81 Own: Gentry Farms (Robert K. Gentry and Robbi Force)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (0-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,750 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $49,220
2024: 8 1 1 3 $160,549 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 1 $142,634
Life: 26 5 4 6 $407,744 Distance: 13 3 2 5 $267,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :48¹¿ 1:13»¶ 1:45ºº 4gk Stk - PippinL - 150k 30-74 6 7¶^ 7¶» 7¶^ 7¶¾ 7¶¹ Esquivel E 122 14.20 Corningstone122¶ Indy Label122¶£ Taxed122¹ woff step slow,trailed 7
15Dec24 OP8 mys 1B¼^ :48¶¶ 1:14¸½ 1:47^¿ 3gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 40-83 7 9¶¾ 9¶» 8¶^ 4º¡ 1¶¢ Leparoux J R 121 L 3.80 Let's Duet121¶¢ In Just My Heels122¶£ Contour118¶£woff slw,wait1/4,inside 9
13Nov24 CD9 mys 1B»^ :47½¼ 1:12¸¼ 1:43¼¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 66-92 7 12¶¸ 12¿£ 12¶^ 8¼£ 4» Leparoux J R 121 L 40.51 Chilled118¶¡ Lemon Muffin118¸£ Little Jamie118£ wchk erly,ins,rally btw 12
17Oct24 Kee7 ft 1N»^ :48»¶ 1:13¶¹ 1:51¸¶ 3gk Alw 110000nw1/x 46-80 5 9¶¶ 9¿¡ 9¶^ 5¿¡ 3¿£ Leparoux J R 122 L 14.57 Peignoir118¹ Chilled118¼£ Let's Duet122¨© 4p2nd,2p1/4,moved up 9
27Sep24 CD9 sys 1Lº» :47º¸ 1:38¿º 2:06¸¼ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 75-80 3 6¶¶ 6¿¡ 7¿ 5¿ 4º¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L 8.97 Cozee Rags118£ Broughty Ferry118¶¡ Miss Hebrides120¸¢ 2p,5pupr,shft in,nobid 8
26Jun24 CD9 sys 1mº^ :45»½ 1:10^^ 1:35½^ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 42-63 3 10¶^ 10¶¸ 8¶^ 8¶¶ 7¶¼£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 L 14.11 Fancy126½ Cozee Rags118£ Sabra Tuff124¨μ bump st,ins,no factor 10
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49b 30/171 28 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :52.1b 39/44 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51b 92/168 30 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 64/129
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-7-2-4 CCP-02/02/2025-2

The Cross Country Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg C of the Cross Country Pick 5

3 Cross Country Pick X
Starter Allowance AQU - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (UP TO $9,570 NYSBFOA) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN OR CLAIMING. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since August 2, 2024 Allowed 2 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Ragazzo Diabolico
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Boys At Tosconova - Mad as the Devil by Devil His Due, NY
Green, White Triangular Panel, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Green and White Cap, Green Visor

69 Own: Lugovich, Lisa, L.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ROMERO RAMSAY MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 1 $5,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $23,570 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $28,850 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,280

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :46½¸ 1:12¾¿ 1:40¹º 4g Clm 40000nw2/L 107-87 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Maragh R R 123 27.75 Az U Chase Me123¶ Incantation123¨μ Ragazzo Diabolico123¶ bmpd brk,2p,overtaken 7
15Nov24 Aqu1 ft 6f»¹ :22»º :45½½ 1:09º¿ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 80-64 4 6 2¡ 4»¡ 6¶¸ 6¶½£ Maragh R R 120 21.70 Yo Banana Boy120»£ Graywing122¨μ Kid Billy120¾¢ chased 2-3w, tired 6
02Nov24 Baq1 ft 6K»¹ :22¾¸ :46º¼ 1:19¸¹ 3g lMcl 30000 76-65 6 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶^¡ Maragh R R 124 5.00 Ragazzo Diabolico124¶^¡ Braca122¨μ Big Ego122¹£ wstmbld after brk,2p 7
01Sep24 Sar13 ft 7f»^ :22¾^ :46^º 1:25½¸ 3g lMcl 30000 79-44 9 6 2¶ 2¸ 3º¡ 7¶^ Maragh R R 124 21.10 Irie Man121º£ Triple Word Score121¸£ Senegal121¶¢ 3w in aim, weakened 10
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Faio 5F ft 1:03.1b 8/9 a21 Dec 24 Fai 4F ft :50b 1/3 14 Dec 24 Faio 4F ft :49.1b 5/18 7 Dec 24 Fai o 4F ft :50b 17/28

2
5-2

Scat Tu Tap (L)
Ch.h.5 Tu Brutus (CHI) - Tapitinsilver by Tapit, KY
Blue, White Cross Sashes, Red Sleeves, White Stars, Blue Cap

88 Own: Ziomber, Michael, WLIR Racing Stables, McCourt Raci
Trn: Antonio Arriaga (0-0-0-0)

JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 2 0 0 1 $9,900 Turf: 15 1 1 2 $71,838
2024: 14 2 0 2 $67,088 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $9,113
Life: 26 2 1 5 $131,051 Distance: 11 1 0 3 $56,843

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :46¾½ 1:12½» 1:39»¿ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 82-89 1 7¼£ 7»¡ 7¼¢ 6»£ 3¸¡ Gomez J A 123 L 21.80 Smile Mon123¶¡ Houlton123¶ Scat Tu Tap123»¡ 2p-ins,ask1/4,belatdly 7
11Jan25 Aqu6 ft 1N¾» :49»¼ 1:14¹¸ 1:53^» 4g Str 50000nw1/x 84-87 2 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¹ 4¹ 4½ Franco M 123 L 8.70 Frizzante121¨© Strapped123º¢ Traffic Master123¸£ wlost position7/16,2-3p 7
14Dec24 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :46¼¼ 1:11º½ 1:37¸¾ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 66-92 6 6»¢ 6º¢ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 1¶¢ Franco M 121 L 8.70 Scat Tu Tap121¶¢ Willintoriskitall121¶ D Day Sky115¨μ 4p turn,came5w,closed 9
29Nov24 Aqu4 gd 6K»» :22¿½ :46º» 1:16¾¼ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 53-72 2 5 3¶ 3¶ 3º¡ 3¼¢ Franco M 122 L 5.00 J D Factor120»£ Alpha Sonny122¡ Scat Tu Tap122º¡ ins1/2,3p3/8,chased 6
09Nov24 Aqu6 fm p 1B»^ :48¶¶ 1:12ºº 1:42^¼ 3g SOC 50000 - N 115-88 8 5¹ 6¹¡ 7»£ 11¶¸ 11¶¶£ Olver M 121 bfL 84.00 Omni King123¡ Life and Light116¶¡ Miztertonic123¶ 3w 1st turn, tired 12
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 57/90 24 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 68/245

3
7-2

Melt With You (L)
B.g.4 Upstart - Mommo by Speightstown, KY
Black, Metallic Gold Yoke and 'CGS,' Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black and Gold Cap

82 Own: Goldfarb, Sanford J., Speranza, Steven, Crown Stable
Trn: Wayne Potts (0-0-0-0)

SAHIN CIVACI (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 4 1 1 $90,602 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $26,400
Life: 15 4 2 1 $101,121 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $30,459

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 Aqu6 ft 1N¾» :49»¼ 1:14¹¸ 1:53^» 4g Str 50000nw1/x 79-84 5 6¼ 6¹ 6¹¡ 6½ 5¿ Martinez F 118» L 9.70 Frizzante121¨© Strapped123º¢ Traffic Master123¸£ 4-5path turns,empty 7
28Dec24 Aqu6 sys 1m»^ :45¸¹ 1:10»º 1:37»¹ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 100-81 12 9º¡ 9» 12¼¡ 11¾¢ 9¿¢ Vives S 120 L 12.80 Liberte de Bayeux118¹£ Ministerial123¸¢ Confabulation123¨μwveer out st,6-7p,8p1/4 12
12Dec24 Aqu6 ft 1N¾^ :48¹¸ 1:13¸º 1:51¶¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 68-93 6 8¾ 8½£ 6¶£ 1¡ 1¡ Martinez F 115» L 1.65 Melt With You115¡ Prove Worthy123¶¡ Strong Light121»¢ 6 wide sweep,held game 8

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from Witte, John J., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Ness, Jamie for $25,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
19Nov24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¾ 1:13»¾ 1:43¾½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 55-92 4 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¸ 2¹¢ Lopez P 122 L *1.10 Time to Cruise122¹¢ Melt With You122«¬ Epic Luck122¡ stalked, bid, 2d best 6
26Oct24 Lrl4 ft 1m¸^ :48º¸ 1:12½¹ 1:37¼¶ 3g Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 51-94 2 2¶ 3¹ 3¹ 1¶¡ 1»£ Sanchez M J 120 L 3.80 1058 Melt With You120»£ Kick Startness123¸ Margie's Fun Son123¸ 2w,shift 4w,eager,drvg 6
Workout(s): 5 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 25/43 6 Dec 24 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 2/18

4
6-1

J J's Joker (L)
B.g.5 Practical Joke - Cabbage Key by A.P. Indy, KY
Red, Blue Ball, White 'B,' Red Sleeves, Blue Cap

82 Own: Bunsraj, Jasen
Trn: Wayne Potts (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 118»

2025: 2 0 0 1 $8,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $390
2024: 12 2 0 2 $68,613 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $14,916
Life: 23 3 1 3 $153,869 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $48,826

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :46¾½ 1:12½» 1:39»¿ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 87-79 3 5¸£ 6º 4¹¡ 4»¡ 5¾¡ Martinez F 118» L 17.00 Smile Mon123¶¡ Houlton123¶ Scat Tu Tap123»¡ 3-4p turn,5p1/4,empty 7
17Jan25 Aqu2 ft 7fº» :23¸¿ :46¹¼ 1:23¿¼ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 70-86 2 7 3¸ 4º¡ 4½ 3¼¢ Martinez F 118» L 4.40 Heard On Thestreet123«¬ G T Five Hundred123¼¢ J J's Joker118¾£ 3-2w pursuit, kept on 7
13Dec24 Aqu2 ft 1N½» :47¾½ 1:12¼¿ 1:50º½ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 98-84 7 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¼ 4¶¶¡ Davis D 123 L 5.40 Principe d'Oro123¨© Frizzante120»¢ Striking Sparks120¼¢ 4w1st,2-3p2nd,6p3/16 7
06Dec24 Aqu2 ft 6K»^ :22¿¿ :46¾¹ 1:16¼» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 26-84 6 6 6¼£ 4¸¡ 3º 3¼¢ Elliott C 117» L 9.50 Beaver State120¹¡ Hatch122¸£ J J's Joker117¼£ woff step slw,ins-3p,4p 6
24Nov24 Aqu6 ft 1m»¹ :45¿¸ 1:11»¸ 1:36¿½ 3g Clm 20000-c 89-81 8 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 5½¡ 4½ 3¶^ Carmouche K 121 L 3.30 Runnin' Ray123¾¢ Flat Out Flying125¶£ J J's Joker121¶¡ chased 4w, weakened 8

Claimed by Bunsraj Jasen from PlayingTheField Racing, Dark Horse Racing Stable and Acqua Nova Stable for $20,000, Giangiulio Michelle - Trainer
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 6/114 5 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 25/43 28 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F my :49.4b 11/43 20 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 43/66

5
5-1

Blown Cover (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Gun Runner - Secret No More by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, Red Diamond Frame and 'P,' Red Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Red Cap, White Visor

69 Own: Rice, Linda and Preferred Pals Stable
Trn: Linda Rice (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 0 $16,022 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $42,252 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $20,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Jul24 Sar2 ft 6f»¹ :22¸¾ :45º¼ 1:11º¹ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 64-60 7 6 4»¡ 4½¡ 6¶^ 6¶º Lezcano J 118 bL 1.85® Tivy122¡ Rider's Special124¶£ Magnificent Mile124¹£ 3w upper, tired 7
14Apr24 Kee6 ft 1B»^ :47¼¼ 1:13¹¿ 1:45¾¾ 3 Clm 50000-c 94-80 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¡ 5¹¡ 5¾ Saez L 118 bL *1.22 Yo Daddy118¶¢ Montevallo118¹£ J T's Imagination118¸¢ stalk 3w,prss,gave way 7

Claimed by Rice Linda from Spendthrift Farm LLC, Schwartz, Martin S., Gandharvi LLC, Big Easy Racing LLC, W for $50,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
24Feb24 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :47½º 1:13¶» 1:44½» 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 89-57 7 3¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 7¾¡ 7¸¶ Torres C A 119 bL 5.10 Seize the Grey117¶ Maximus Magic122¨© Footprint119º£ forward,3w bid,falterd 7
07Jan24 FG5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48º^ 1:13¶¶ 1:42¶º 3 Aoc 100000nw2/L-N 73-76 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2» 2¶^£ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bL *1.00 Maycocks Bay119¶^£ Blown Cover119¸ Hawks Creek119º¢ stalked 2wd,no match 6
23Nov23 FG7 ft 1B»^ :48¼^ 1:13¸¿ 1:44¶» 2 Aoc 100000nw2/L-N 66-81 3 4¹¡ 2¸ 4¶£ 3»¡ 3¾¡ Lanerie C J 120 L *1.00 Snead120½¢ Hawks Creek117¶¢ Blown Cover120£ stlkd 3p,kept on,outs 7
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 28/36 19 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 83/121 11 Jan 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.1b 13/17 2 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 19/52

6
8-1

The Monopoly Man (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 The Big Beast - Melrose by Vindication, FL
Red, Royal Blue Panel, Orange and Blue Vertical Halved Sleeves, Blue Cap

83 Own: M and A Racing LTD
Trn: Rob Atras (0-0-0-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $5,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 3 2 $73,820 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $30,000
Life: 10 1 3 3 $79,100 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $47,550

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :47¹¾ 1:13¶¶ 1:39¹^ 4g Clm 40000nw2/L-c 92-91 6 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¶ 3»¡ Franco M 123 bL *1.60 Blame It On Daddy123¹¡ Berning Beauty123¸ The Monopoly Man123¶ wbumped st, wknd late 7

Claimed by M and A Racing LTD from Rainbow's End Racing Stable LLC for $40,000, Morley Thomas - Trainer
30Nov24 Aqu10 ft 1m»^ :44¼^ 1:09¼¹ 1:36¹» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 98-87 8 6¹£ 8¼¢ 7½£ 8½ 6½¢ Cancel E 120 bL 13.50 Unlimitedpotentil123º£ Sorority Prank120¨μ Liberte de Bayeux118«¬ bmp brk,4p turn,6p1/4 10
31Oct24 Baq3 ft 7fº» :22¼º :45¼¹ 1:23^^ 3 Clm 50000-c 85-82 8 2 3¡ 3¡ 2¹ 3¹ Carmouche K 118 bL 9.00 Ridgewood Runner120¸¡ Sndy Sweet Tooth120¡ The Monopoly Man118¶£ 3w pursuit, ran on 8

Claimed by Rainbow's End Racing Stable LLC from Stanton Mark for $50,000, Gargan Danny - Trainer
14Oct24 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22½¾ :46¾¾ 1:19¾½ 3g Aoc 75000nw2/L 61-80 3 3 4¹ 5¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¸£ Carmouche K 119 bL 1.90 Whiskeyromeosierra119¸£ The Monopoly Man119¶£ Light the Way122¨μ inside, willingly 6
16Sep24 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¸¹ :45¿º 1:11½½ 3g Aoc 75000nw2/L 62-80 1 4 4º¡ 4¹¡ 4¼ 2¼¡ Carmouche K 119 bL 2.20 Mr. Antonelli122¼¡ The Monopoly Man119«¬ Bronx Boys115º wide trip, up place 7
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 89/178 19 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 67/121 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 63/152 18 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 51/84

7
7-2

Waitlist (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Not This Time - Grandezza by Scat Daddy, KY
White, Purple Dots, Purple Sleeves, Purple Cap

87 Own: Alpha Phi Delta Racing
Trn: Linda Rice (0-0-0-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $825 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $21,660
2024: 8 1 2 0 $45,280 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $10,000
Life: 9 1 2 0 $46,105 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $25,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan25 Aqu6 ft 1N¾» :49»¼ 1:14¹¸ 1:53^» 4g Str 50000nw1/x 59-83 6 7¾ 7¿ 7¾¡ 7¾¡ 6¿¡ Lezcano J 121 bL 3.25 Frizzante121¨© Strapped123º¢ Traffic Master123¸£ bobbled bit brk,ins-2p 7
19Oct24 Baq6 ft 1m»^ :45¹¿ 1:09»^ 1:35º^ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 69-95 5 7¼ 7½¡ 8½£ 6¼ 4¸¡ Lezcano J 120 bL 2.95 Treaty Obligation124¶£ Modica120¡ Sorority Prank120¨μ 2-3p,angled 5p out1/4 9
01Sep24 Sar4 ft 1m¸^ :48¸º 1:12¼¶ 1:38¶¾ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L-c 66-87 5 2«¬ 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL 2.00 Unclecharliesgift122£ Waitlist120¶^¢ Cloud Forest122¨μ wout,3-4p trns,bmpd1/2 9

Claimed by Rice Linda from Ramsey Kenneth L. for $25,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
24Jul24 Sar5 fm h 1Bº» :51^¸ 1:15¹^ 1:44¶» 3g Clm 50000nw2/L-c 45-80 11 7º 7¹¢ 8¹¢ 9»¡ 7º£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL 5.70 Funny Uncle123¶£ Union Express125«¬ Devilsgotacause118«¬ 7-8w uppr, no response 11

Claimed by Ramsey Kenneth L. from Centennial Farms for $50,000, Pletcher Todd A. - Trainer
09Jun24 Mth9 fm p¹¼ 1B¸¼^ :45º¿ 1:10¶¸ 1:40½º 3g Alw 50500nw1$/x 79-86 9 9¶^ 9¶º 7»¢ 7½¢ 7½£ Bravo J 117 bL 3.70 Starstruck Notion121¶¡ Ready to Fly121¶¡ Feral's Joy121¨μ 3-4w far turn,no rally 9
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 9/50 1 Jan 25 Bel tr 5F gd 1:01b 2/9 25 Nov 24 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03b 8/11 20 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 33/66

8
15-1

Berning Beauty (L)
B.g.4 Bernardini - The Giant's Beauty by Giant's Causeway, NY
Scarlet, Gold Ball, Lazy 'F,' Scarlet and Gold Halved Sleeves, Scarlet Cap, Lazy 'F'

75 Own: Fried, Jr., Albert
Trn: Charlton Baker (0-0-0-0)

ERIC CANCEL (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 1 0 $8,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2024: 8 1 0 0 $32,305 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $6,000
Life: 9 1 1 0 $41,105 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $40,655

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :47¹¾ 1:13¶¶ 1:39¹^ 4g Clm 40000nw2/L 82-94 2 5»¡ 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¹ 2¹¡ Cancel E 123 L 28.75 Blame It On Daddy123¹¡ Berning Beauty123¸ The Monopoly Man123¶ 4w upper, ran on 7
29Nov24 Aqu9 ft 1m»^ :45¿¸ 1:10½^ 1:36»¼ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 83-77 1 5¶£ 4¶¢ 5¸¡ 6º¡ 5¾ Davis K 120 L 16.00 Confabulation123¸ Register121¶ Tomacon120º£ chased ins, weakened 8
31Oct24 Baq2 ft 1m»^ :46»¿ 1:11½¿ 1:37ºº 3g lMcl 30000 64-81 4 6¸£ 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Davis K 120 L 8.70 Berning Beauty120¸¡ Senegal120¶¢ Burn Rubber120¿¡ 3p turn,6p1/4,bid,clr 8
22Sep24 Baq4 ft 1m»^ :49^¼ 1:14¶¸ 1:39¿¼ 3g lMcl 30000 22-58 7 9»£ 8º£ 7½£ 4¿¡ 4½ Prat F 120 L 8.10 War Chrome124£ Janssen120¼¢ Big Ego120«¬ wbumped, pinched st 10
18Aug24 Sar8 gd 1m¸¸ :47¿¾ 1:13¹¸ 1:39¹» 3g lMcl 30000 65-68 6 7»¢ 5º¡ 6¼ 5½¡ 5¾¡ Gaffalione T 118 L *2.75 Barron's Bounce118» Tiz the Prince118¶¢ Albedo118¶w5w uppr, bumped 3/16 10
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.4b 61/74 17 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 32/49 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :54b 138/152 18 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 53/84
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Melt With You will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-3-7-5 CCP-02/02/2025-3

The Cross Country Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg D of the Cross Country Pick 5

4 Cross Country Pick X
Maiden Special Weight OP - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $110,000. FOR ARKANSAS BRED (WHICH QUALIFY UNDER RULES GOVERNING ARKANSAS-BREDS) MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. (Three Year Olds Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Enchanting Creek (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cutting Humor - Beguiling Creek by Cinnamon Creek, AR
Black, White 'W', White Chevrons on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Ernie Witt II
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

AMIN CASTILLO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.1hg 59/82 18 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :37.2b 16/54 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :50b 70/129 22 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.4hg 43/112

2
6-1

Beachya (L1)
B.f.3 Omaha Beach - Madrilena by Stormy Atlantic, AR
Red, White 'RP', Horseshoe, Blue Bars on White Sleeves

49 Own: Randy Patterson
Trn: Randy L. Morse (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $5,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $5,500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :47º¼ 1:13½º 3 klMsw 110000 57-49 6 8 9¼¢ 10»¢ 5¿ 4¿¢ Bejarano R 120 5.70 Stephanie Starfish115¹¢ Miss Macy120»£ Memory Maker120¨μ angled out str,improvd 12
Workout(s): 16 Jan 25 OP 3F gd :39b 7/7 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.2hg 54/171 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51b 65/88 25 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 15/35

3
10-1

Kava (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Double Irish - Morning Coffee by Quiet American, AR
Blue, Red Crown White 'RR', Blue Sleeves

46 Own: Bruce L. Riecken
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 115¶^

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 1 0 $15,175 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 7 0 1 0 $18,294 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $9,119

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22½¹ :47¼^ 1:12½^ 3gklMsw 48000 29-52 5 9 6¼¡ 10»£ 5¿¡ 4¾¢ Gutierrez J R 115¶ L̂ 10.40 Fine by Design125¹¢ Air Castle125¹¡ Texas Sequoia125¶¡wbrk out,bump,traffc1/4 10
03May24 OP11 ft 1m¼^ :47½¶ 1:14^¿ 1:42^½ 3gklMcl 50000 67-51 7 10¶¸ 9½¢ 9½ 6º¢ 5¾¢ Barbosa C 114» L 5.50 Lady Woopig119º¢ Arr Piratetreasure121¶ Pneuma124¶¢wbmp,off slow,improved 12
07Apr24 OP2 ft 1m¼^ :47¾^ 1:13»¿ 1:41¶¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 65-37 1 8»£ 8»¡ 6¼¡ 8¶¸ 8¶¾£ Hernandez H 114 L *2.10 Miss Analyzed124¹£ Ariel M D112»¡ Domina124¹ saved ground no avail 9
28Mar24 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :48¶¾ 1:13¿^ 1:46¿º 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 68-60 4 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 2¡ Hernandez H 117 L 5.80 Alamo118¡ Kava117¸¢ Getoutofmykitchen124¶¢ altered 1/8, up 2nd 9
08Mar24 OP2 gds 1B¼^ :48¾¹ 1:14¾¿ 1:47º¼ 3gklMcl 50000 (50-45) 55-42 10 8»¢ 9»¢ 8¼ 8¶¸ 8¶¼¡ Juarez N 118 L 12.20 Cashmere Baby125¸ Moenchanted117¸ Blue Ember109º¢ 5-4w 1st, 3-5w 2nd 10
24Feb24 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¸½ :46¹¹ 1:11¼¾ 3gklMsw 120000 45-52 6 5 8¼¡ 9¶^ 7¶¸ 4¶¹ Gaffalione T 118 L 22.40 Haulin Ice118¼ Aloha Baby125º Aurora Gee118¹ improvd,no real threat 12
08Dec23 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¸º :47¸¹ 1:13º¶ 2 klMsw 115000 42-29 11 7 10¾¡ 9½¢ 7¿ 6¶¼£ Torres C A 121 12.80 Appealing Addie121¾ Moenchanted121¹¢ Blue Ember121¡ 2 path, mild interest 12
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 131/171 22 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 73/112 11 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51b 54/81 29 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 28/41

4
8-1

Very Cosmopolitan (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Complexity - T'as d'Beaux Yeux by Desert Party, AR
Light Blue, Pink, White Horse Emblem, Pink Diamonds on Sleeves

49 Own: William S. Sparks, Keith F. Johnson, Brothers Edmond
Trn: Ron Moquett (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $16,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $16,180 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $6,580

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec24 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46½» 1:12½½ 2 klMsw 110000 42-52 3 11 9¾ 7½£ 5¸¢ 4½¡ Vazquez R A 120 b *3.20 Caliente Star120»¡ Plinko Chip113¶¢ Toodle Loo115£woff step slw,4-5w turn 12
26Sep24 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :22¸¼ :45½¼ 1:09¼¾ 2 k½Msw 92000 58-46 9 3 2¡ 4¹¡ 6¶^ 9¸^ Saez L 119 b 8.95 Book'em119º¡ Flash Wear119º£ Keyana119¹ prss 2w-3p,wkn btw5/16 11
30Aug24 Sar7 ft 6K¿^ :22¼¼ :46¼º 1:18¹º 2 k½Msw 80000 28-49 4 9 10½¢ 9½¡ 7¶¶ 3¶º Santana, Jr. R 119 b 5.80 Another Cleeshay119¿¡ Divine Works119º¡ Very Cosmopolitan119¶¢ woff bit slw,stdied5/16 10
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 12/82 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51b 92/168 21 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.1b 30/50 11 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.2b 17/40

5
6-1

Sending (L)
Ch.f.4 Deliver the Storm - Alexandria J by Forest Camp, AR
Fluorescent Orange, Camouflage 'C'

42 Own: Robert N. Cline
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KELSI HARR (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 1 0 1 0 $8,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $500
2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,163 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 6 0 1 0 $9,563 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $8,813

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46¿¾ 1:14º¾ 3gk Mcl 20000 109-63 2 5 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 2¸¢ Harr K 120 bL 45.00 No Pay No Hay125¸¢ Sending120£ Blue Dazzler118¹ shook clear,lasted 2nd 10
27Dec24 OP8 mys 6f¾^ :21¾½ :46¹^ 1:12¾¾ 3gk Mcl 20000 108-40 1 3 1¸ 2«¬ 7º£ 8¶¸¡ Harr K 117 bL 37.40 Inventing Anna124¸ Coldasice122¨μ Lil Knockout122¨μ gave way when headed 12
06Dec24 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¹ :47»» 1:14¸¾ 3gklMcl 20000 101-43 3 3 1¶ 1¡ 4¸ 7¾¢ Harr K 122 bL 18.50 Principal Anita122¡ Adamantly119¸ Tactical Express115¶ gave way when headed 12
07Sep24 Cby5 fm p¶» 5f¹^ :21¼¼ :44¾¸ :56¾½ 35k Msw 29000 77-49 7 5 2«¬ 2¶ 6¹¢ 7¾ Wood D 123 bL 48.70 Yamile's118¸¡ Smarty Be Good119¨μ Baby Doll Peach123¶£ duel,2p,faded 9
25Aug24 Cby8 ft 5Kº^ :22¶^ :45½¼ 1:06»¼ 35k Msw 29000 55-22 6 7 7º£ 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶¾ Lindsay C 119 bL 45.90 Zongs Irish Frost124¸£ Red Volta119¡ Threat Analysis124¶ outside,3p,no bid 7
04Aug24 Cby6 fm p¸^ 5f¹^ :22¸¿ :45¿º :58¼¹ 35k Msw 29000 12-5 8 10 10¾¡ 10¶¶ 10¶¼ 10¸^¢ Lindsay C 119 bL 53.40 Ha Ha Gloria124¶ Red Volta119¨μ Smarty Be Good116¨μ trailed,3p,no bid 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :36.4b 3/54 2 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.4b 5/27 27 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.1b 11/62 21 Nov 24 OP 3F ft :37b 2/7

6
30-1

Pickmeupatmidnight (L1)
B.f.3 Midnight Storm - Pick Me Up by Yankee Gentleman, AR
White, Red Stripes, White Stars on Blue Half Yoke and Sleeves

0.00 Own: F. Dewaine Loy
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $687 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $687 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $687

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec24 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46½» 1:12½½ 2 klMsw 110000 94--- 6 3 3¨μ 9¶^ 11¶¿ 12¹¸¢ Pusac A 120 b 44.20 Caliente Star120»¡ Plinko Chip113¶¢ Toodle Loo115£ shuffled rail,gave way 12
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 43/116 13 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:04b 19/19 3 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:04.3hg 11/21 25 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.4b 11/35

7
20-1

My Sweet Angel (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 American Freedom - Savedbyanangel by Old Fashioned, AR
Black

0.00 Own: John H & Linda K Prather
Trn: John Henry Prather, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

ISAAC CASTILLO (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a27 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :35.4hg 1/21 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50b 148/318 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 113/171 28 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :50.3b 30/44

8
15-1

Confirmed Forgery (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mark Valeski - Taylor's Princess by First Dude, AR
Red , White Emblem White Bars on Black Sleeves

34 Own: Cheryl Stimson
Trn: Ernie Witt II (0-0-0-0)

LUIS S. QUINONEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $688 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $688 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $688

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :47º¼ 1:13½º 3 klMsw 110000 ---34 1 12 12¶¼ 12¶¸ 9¶» 6¶¼¢ Quinonez L S 120 L 19.60 Stephanie Starfish115¹¢ Miss Macy120»£ Memory Maker120¨μ woff slow, belated 12
Workout(s): 16 Jan 25 OP 3F gd :37.2hg 3/7 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :50b 70/129 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 51/88 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52b 139/168

9
5-2

Miss Macy (L)
B.f.3 Street Strategy - Sea Shack by Shackleford, AR
Orange, Black Ball, White "RAGS", Black Cuffs on Sleeves

63 Own: Rags Racing LLC (Joe Ragsdale)
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (0-0-0-0)

MCKENNA ANDERSON (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 1 0 $22,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $22,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $22,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :47º¼ 1:13½º 3 klMsw 110000 99-63 4 4 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Anderson M 120 L 29.00 Stephanie Starfish115¹¢ Miss Macy120»£ Memory Maker120¨μ no match, clear 2nd 12
Workout(s): 30 Dec 24 OP 5F gd 1:02.2b 29/57 15 Dec 24 OP 4F my :49.1hg 3/21 30 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :51b 97/129 23 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.3b 65/81

10
8-1

Plinko Chip (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mitole - Christmas Ship by Montbrook, AR
Purple, Gold 'AJ', White Flower, Gold Sleeves

46 Own: John Mentz
Trn: McLean Robertson (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH M. ROMERO (0-0-0-0) 111½

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2024: 2 0 1 0 $22,125 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $22,125 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $22,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Dec24 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46½» 1:12½½ 2 klMsw 110000 70-56 12 8 4¹£ 3º 1«¬ 2»¡ Romero J M 113½ bf 16.10 Caliente Star120»¡ Plinko Chip113¶¢ Toodle Loo115£ 3-4w gain,led,no match 12
19Sep24 Del6 fm p¹» *5f¶¾ :23º¼ :47½½ :59¶¼ 2 k Msw 40000 65-36 8 7 8º£ 8»£ 8¿ 8¶¹¡ Robles E O 115» 7.80 G W's Girl119¶¡ Belle of the South119º¢ Dynamitendiamonds114¸ 4p turn, no response 8
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51b 57/82 2 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50b 20/41 7 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:04hg 25/29 1 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52.1b 76/82

11
15-1

Call Sadie (L)
B.f.3 Dialed In - Sadie Be Mine by Valid Expectations, AR
Black, Pink Stars, Pink Bars on Sleeves

32 Own: Michael J. & Linda Mazoch
Trn: Thomas D. Vance (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (0-0-0-0) 113»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $688 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $688 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $688

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :47º¼ 1:13½º 3 klMsw 110000 50-32 12 9 10½¢ 9º£ 7¶¸ 7¶½ Bealmear J C 115» L 5.00 Stephanie Starfish115¹¢ Miss Macy120»£ Memory Maker120¨μ 4-6w turn, even late 12
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 30/61 30 Dec 24 OP 5F gd 1:02b 20/57 20 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.1b 60/117 11 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.3hg 26/81

12
9-2

She's a Dreamer (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Gentlemen's Bet - Bean Peaceful by War Front, AR
Red, White 'T/E', Red and White Halved Sleeves

57 Own: Terry Eoff
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,564 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $3,564 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 Hou7 ft 6Kº^ :23º¾ :48¶½ 1:20¾¼ 3 k Msw 33000 52-57 1 11 8¹ 7¹¡ 3¶¡ 3º£ Wethey Jr. F 122 L 15.30 Enchanting122¹ Waver122¶£ She's a Dreamer122¾¢ steady advance,willing 11
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01bg 4/37 30 Dec 24 Hou 4F ft :50.2bg 27/52 15 Dec 24 Hou 3F hy :39.3b 2/6 13 Nov 24 RP 3F ft :38.2h 9/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Beachya will race with Blinkers On

a
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The Cross Country Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg E of the Cross Country Pick 5

5 Cross Country Pick X
Claiming AQU - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 123 lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (1.5% Aftercare
Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2

Political Spin (L)
Ch.f.4 Collected - Pick Up Line by Hard Spun, KY
White, Blue Diamond Frame and 'LR,' Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

61 $16,000 Own: Rice, Linda
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ERIC CANCEL (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 1 0 0 $17,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $408
2024: 5 0 0 2 $13,169 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,750
Life: 6 1 0 2 $30,769 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 Aqu4 ft 1m»^ :48¼¶ 1:15¶º 1:42¾» 4gk Mcl 20000 64-64 6 4¶¡ 5¶£ 3¡ 3¡ 1¨© Cancel E 122 L 2.70 Political Spin122¨© That'sthefactjack122¹¡ Tempting Lady117¨μ 4w 1/4,carried out, up 6
13Dec24 Aqu1 ft 6f»¹ :23^¹ :47¶¹ 1:11¹¿ 3gk Mcl 20000 3-54 4 4 7¿¢ 6¾¡ 5¶^ 3¶¶¢ Cancel E 122 L 6.20 Looks First122»¡ That'sthefactjack122»£ Political Spin122¸£ 3p turn,belatedly 8
17Oct24 Kee2 ft 1B»^ :50¸¶ 1:15¸¼ 1:48¹¼ 3gk Mcl 20000-c 26-60 11 8º¡ 9¾¡ 7¼¢ 5¼£ 4¶^ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 5.12 Colonial Rose120¿¢ Cat's Symphony120«¬ Elodine120£ 5-4w1st,4-5p2nd,willng 11

Claimed by Rice Linda from Baker Stephen R. for $20,000, McPeek Kenneth G. - Trainer
13Sep24 CD6 sys 1mº^ :46¿½ 1:13¶^ 1:39¶¼ 3gk Mcl 30000 54-68 1 7º£ 5¼ 6º¢ 4º¡ 3º¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 L 12.55 Leametatrainer121º¢ Classic Mystery121¨μ Political Spin121¸£ ins,2w1/16,denied plc 10
18Aug24 Elp9 fm p¸^ 1B¸^^ :48¸¼ 1:12¹¿ 1:42^¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 68-83 5 8» 11¹¡ 12º¡ 10¹¡ 7»¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 11.09 Tonalite118¨μ Why Waste Words124¶ My Sexy Blonde118£ wbroke out st, improved 12
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 137/178 1 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 145/177

2
4-1

La Grotte (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Bolt d'Oro - Qualkris by Malibu Moon, KY
Red and White Stripes, White Sleeves, Red Cuffs, Red Cap

63 $16,000 Own: Schickedanz, Bruno
Trn: Robert J.W. Johnston (0-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,740 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $5,186
2024: 9 0 4 1 $37,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $17,000
Life: 19 1 6 2 $99,939 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $63,113

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¸ :22¾¸ :46¸¹ 1:11¶¸ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L 47-55 6 3 7» 5¿ 4¶» 4¶¼ Civaci S 123 fL 4.10 La Banquera123¿£ Majulu123¸ Shining Spirit123º¢ wbrushed, bumped st 8
27Dec24 Aqu4 ft 6K»¸ :22»» :45¹¼ 1:16½½ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 30-67 5 3 5¼ 4» 3¹¡ 3»¡ Maragh R R 120 fL 2.65 Follow Your Arrow115¸£ Justheart115¸£ La Grotte120½£ 3-4w upper, improved 5
20Nov24 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :23^¾ :46¿» 1:12½^ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 56-65 7 3 5¹¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 4¼£ Harkie H K 124 bfL 5.20 Dark Princess124¡ City Blocks122¼ Shaman Princess124¨μ 4w trn, weakened 7
06Nov24 FL8 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49¹¾ 1:13½º 1:43¼¸ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 46-64 3 5¹¢ 5º 5»¡ 5¶º 4¶½¢ Harkie H K 124 fL 8.90 Coquito121¶º¡ Miss City Girl121¶ Maize Loved Laffy124¶£ rail1/2, mild bid 7
22Oct24 FL3 ft 6f¹^ :23¹¶ :47¶¸ 1:11¾¶ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 38-71 3 5 5º¡ 4¹ 4½ 2¾¢ Harkie H K 124 fL 3.65 Fabulous Fox121¾¢ La Grotte124¶ Lady Arwen121¹¡ 2p3/8,finished well 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F gd :49.2b 52/94 15 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 139/177

3
10-1

Troubled Luck (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 World of Trouble - Beginner's Luck by Awesome Again, NY
Black, Teal Chevrons, Teal Cap, Black Visor and Button

64 $16,000 Own: DLM Stables LLC
Trn: Edward J. DeLauro (0-0-0-0)

JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,400 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $7,042
2024: 11 1 1 1 $43,392 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,500
Life: 17 1 1 2 $64,892 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $420

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 Aqu1 ft 6f»^ :22¿¾ :46¾º 1:12¶¹ 4gk Clm 25000nw2/L 59-55 3 5 5¹ 5¸¡ 5½ 5¶¶¡ Gomez J A 123 bL 11.70 Looks First123º¢ Dat Dares Right123º Short Shift123¡ chased 3-2w, tired 5
25Nov24 FL5 ft 1mº¾ :48¹^ 1:13»½ 1:41¾¼ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 94-75 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ Perez L E 122 bL *1.95 Lady Jasmine124¨μ Refuse to Lose124¶¢ Troubled Luck122£ 3p1/2, with interest 7
04Nov24 FL2 ft 1mº¾ :50¹¾ 1:15¼¾ 1:41º» 3gk Msw 32600 74-74 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 1¶ Perez L E 121 bL 1.80 Troubled Luck121¶ Playing With Dolls121¶¢ Autumn's Turn121¿¡ shrp st,3p5/16,drvg 6
04Jul24 Baq9 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¸^ :48^¶ 1:12»¸ 1:42¶^ 3gklMcl 40000 55-56 4 6¹¡ 7¹¡ 8º¡ 9½£ 9¾£ Castellano J 118 bL 12.40 Bossy Jeans118º¢ Lucky and Gorgeous118¡ Dubawi Wowie118¡ saved ground no avail 10
25May24 Baq4 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22^¸ :44¾¶ 1:08»^ 3gklMsw 75000 42-65 7 11 11¾¢ 10½¡ 8½ 8¼¢ Maragh R R 118 bL 59.00 Turriga124¸ Heavenly Girl118¸ Naughty Destiny118¡ inside turn,angled out 12
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 24/50 11 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 14/17 3 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 48/78 27 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 114/152

4
20-1

Mo Damorninggrouch (L)
Ch.m.6 Frost Giant - Sister City by Good and Tough, NY
Black, Red and Black Star, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

45 $16,000 Own: Keithan, Rachael and Top Gun Racing Stable, Inc.
Trn: Rachael Keithan (0-0-0-0)

HEMAN K. HARKIE (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $290 Turf: 11 1 1 3 $55,294
2024: 8 1 1 0 $36,758 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $10,335
Life: 20 1 4 3 $84,089 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,440

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¸ :22¾¸ :46¸¹ 1:11¶¸ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L 64--- 1 5 3¸¡ 8¶¼ 8¸¿ 8º¸¡ Luzzi L J 123 L 36.25 La Banquera123¿£ Majulu123¸ Shining Spirit123º¢ wgot out 3-4w turn 8
14Dec24 Aqu1 ft 6f»^ :22¿» :47º¸ 1:12¶» 3gklClm 25000 71-49 3 1 1¶ 2«¬ 4¹¡ 7¶^ Silvera R 120 L 58.50 Maggie T122¶£ Jackson's Dixie117¶¡ My First Love120¶ inside,2w upper,wknd 8
08Dec24 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22½¸ :46¹¿ 1:11»» 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 78-57 6 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¹ 6¿¡ Vives S 122 L 12.70 Dashing Della120¹£ Short Shift122¶£ Alley's Song118¸ dueled2w, empty lane 7
21Nov24 Aqu3 sys 6f»¹ :22º¹ :45¿º 1:10½¿ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 87-44 4 3 2¡ 2¶ 6¼¢ 6¶½¢ Olver M 122 L 30.50 Ariana Rye120¸£ Thirteen Red Flags120¡ First Class Cat122«¬ outside,3p turn,tired 7
03Nov24 Baq4 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22^¾ :45¸» 1:09¶^ 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 110-68 10 8 1¡ 1«¬ 6¹ 10¾¢ Luzzi L J 120 L 66.50 Sugar Bee118¡ Top of the Table118¶ Quick Power Nap120¨μ ins foe,rail,gave way 12
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 89/178 5 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 29/43

5
6-1

Alley's Song (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Leofric - Alley Music by Street Sense, NY
Black, Purple 'C,' Purple Sleeves and Cap

61 $16,000 Own: Citarella, Diana
Trn: James W. Ferraro (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $870
2024: 14 0 0 2 $27,060 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 17 1 0 2 $53,960 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,475

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Dec24 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22½¸ :46¹¿ 1:11»» 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 34-66 3 6 6¼£ 7½£ 5½ 3»¡ Luzzi L J 118 bL 15.40 Dashing Della120¹£ Short Shift122¶£ Alley's Song118¸ 2-3p turn,late rally 7
29Nov24 Aqu2 gd 1m»^ :47¶¼ 1:12½º 1:38½¶ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 67-65 6 6º 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 7º 7¶^£ Grisales Rave D 119 bL 9.10 Baroness Bourbon118¨© Accelerina121¶¢ Lem Me Drink123¡ brshd gate,4-5p,wknd 8
10Nov24 Aqu9 ft 7fº» :22¼º :46^¼ 1:24¿» 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 83-56 10 5 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 4½ Grisales Rave D 118 bL 28.50 Last Glory115¶£ Lady Arwen118» Violets Smile120¨μ outside,3p turn,tired 10
20Oct24 Baq9 fm p 1B¶¶» :46»^ 1:10¹¸ 1:41¹¾ 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 15--- 4 10¶¶ -- -- -- -- Martinez F 113» bL 69.00 Midnight Concerto120¹¡ Red Burgundy118£ Bobby M's Girl120¶ wlost action,lost rider 10
22Sep24 Baq5 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¶» :47¹¾ 1:12»½ 1:42½½ 3gk Clm 40000nw2/L 96-80 8 3¶ 4¸ 7¹ 8º¡ 7¹£ Martinez F 114» L 91.75 Bertrille118¡ Downtown Channel120«¬ Gram118¨© 2-3path,4p1/4,no kick 10
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 38/50 17 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.4b 10/15 24 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 125/245

6
3-1

Short Shift (L)
Ch.m.5 Nyquist - Split Time by Take Charge Indy, NY
Black and Purple Diagonal Quarters, Purple Sleeves, Black Hoop, Purple Cap

67 $16,000 Own: Ten Strike Racing, Four Corners Racing, Broadview St
Trn: Michelle Giangiulio (0-0-0-0)

ROMERO RAMSAY MARAGH (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,200 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $47,160
2024: 4 1 1 0 $48,660 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $8,400
Life: 8 1 1 2 $68,760 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 Aqu1 ft 6f»^ :22¿¾ :46¾º 1:12¶¹ 4gk Clm 25000nw2/L 80-62 2 3 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 3¾¢ Maragh R R 123 L 1.65 Looks First123º¢ Dat Dares Right123º Short Shift123¡ dueled ins, wknd late 5
08Dec24 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22½¸ :46¹¿ 1:11»» 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L-c 79-70 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¹£ Maragh R R 122 L 3.15 Dashing Della120¹£ Short Shift122¶£ Alley's Song118¸ dueled inside,2nd best 7

Claimed by Ten Strike Racing from Tic Stables for $16,000, Clement Christophe - Trainer
03Nov24 Baq4 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22^¾ :45¸» 1:09¶^ 3gklAlw 80000nw1$/x 75-79 5 12 9»¢ 9º¢ 7¹¢ 5¹ Maragh R R 122 L 22.60 Sugar Bee118¡ Top of the Table118¶ Quick Power Nap120¨μ ins turn,3w into lane 12
11Jun24 Prx7 fm p¸¸ 7K¸» :25º½ :50¸^ 1:33¼¿ 3gk SOC 30000/30000 40-55 8 4 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 5¸¡ Pennington F 122 L *.60 Juniper Juice120¨© Fullmoonmagic112£ Neon City122¶¢ three wide, led, tired 8
26Apr24 Aqu8 fm p¿ 1m¾^ :50º¹ 1:14¶¶ 1:37¼¿ 3gklMsw 70000 45-67 4 1¸¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1£ Davis D 126 L *.95 Short Shift126£ In All My Dreams118¹¢ Assisi118¨μ rated ins, held well 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 6/52 20 Dec 24 Bel tr 3F ft :37b 2/13 29 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 7/23 18 Nov 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 16/45

7
9-2

Accelerina (L)
B.m.5 Accelerate - Delay of Game by Bernardini, NY
Florescent Blue, White Diamond Hoop, White Sleeves, Blue Diamond Hoop, Blue Cap

62 $16,000 Own: Werner J Stable
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

KATIE DAVIS (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,480 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,332
2024: 11 1 3 1 $45,682 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $13,200
Life: 17 1 4 2 $59,402 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $9,480

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :48¿¹ 1:14^^ 1:40¼¶ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L 41-56 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 3»¢ Davis K 123 bL 6.50 Lady Laoban123¸ Lady Arwen123¹¢ Accelerina123¶ wbumped st, wknd late 6
29Nov24 Aqu2 gd 1m»^ :47¶¼ 1:12½º 1:38½¶ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 74-83 3 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¨© Davis K 121 bL 16.90 Baroness Bourbon118¨© Accelerina121¶¢ Lem Me Drink123¡w2-3p turn,drift out1/8 8
10Nov24 Aqu9 ft 7fº» :22¼º :46^¼ 1:24¿» 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 69-47 9 6 6¹¡ 7º¡ 9¿¢ 9¶¸ Silvera R 122 L 13.70 Last Glory115¶£ Lady Arwen118» Violets Smile120¨μ 3-4path turn,empty 10
18Oct24 Baq4 ft 6f»^ :22¾¶ :46¼¶ 1:11¼¼ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 45-61 5 2 5¹¡ 5» 4»¡ 5º Silvera R 123 L 7.20 Find Your Joy120¶ Violets Smile121«¬ Dashing Della114¸¢ 2-3w uppr, no response 9
03Sep24 FL5 ft 5K»¼ :23¶¿ :46¿» 1:05¾¹ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 39-67 1 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶£ Davis K 124 L *1.25 Intentious121¶£ Accelerina124¶¡ Ixodes121»¡ 2p3/8,finished well 5
Workout(s): a29 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 1/36 14 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.3b 2/3 a7 Jan 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 1/8 31 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 14/188

8
6-1

Shaman Princess (L)
B.m.5 Shaman Ghost - Storied Lady by Read the Footnotes, NY
Cerise and Royal Blue Diamonds, Cerise Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops, Cerise and Blue Cap

69 $16,000 Own: Tri County Stables
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

CAROL CEDENO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,100 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $62,850
2024: 4 0 0 1 $3,970 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $14,200
Life: 15 1 3 2 $107,425 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 Aqu1 ft 6f»^ :22¿¾ :46¾º 1:12¶¹ 4gk Clm 25000nw2/L 79-61 4 2 2«¬ 2¡ 4¹ 4¾£ Martinez F 118» bL 5.30 Looks First123º¢ Dat Dares Right123º Short Shift123¡wbobbled st, weakened 5
20Nov24 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :23^¾ :46¿» 1:12½^ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 80-65 1 5 1¶ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 3¼¡ Maragh R R 124 L *1.15 Dark Princess124¡ City Blocks122¼ Shaman Princess124¨μ rail, nothing left 7
20Sep24 Baq5 fm o¹¼ 6f»» :22¸¼ :45ºº 1:08¼¶ 3gk Clm 40000nw2/L 81-74 3 6 4¸¡ 4º 6¼¡ 7¼¡ Maragh R R 121 L 8.10 Reflexivity121¹ Miss Bourbon120¶¢ Justheart120«¬ bmp st,ins trn,no kick 10
30Aug24 Sar11 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :21»¿ :44»¶ 1:02^¹ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 98-75 3 5 1¡ 1«¬ 5£ 6¼¢ Maragh R R 122 L 29.75 Hurricane Debbie124¡ Linarite122¶ U Should B Dancing122¨μwbrk out,stmbld,ins trn 9
04Aug24 Sar5 gd p 5K¿^ :22¶½ :45º¶ 1:02¿» 3gk SOC 50000 - N 91-67 2 4 3¶ 4¶£ 7¼£ 9¶¸¡ Rosario J 122 L 20.80 In Our Time120¹ U Should B Dancing122¶£ Linarite122¶ chased inside, tired 9
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :54.4b 36/38 10 Jan 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 4/63 31 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 112/188 18 Dec 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 35/84
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Short Shift will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-1-2-7 CCP-02/02/2025-5

The Cross Country Pick -5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



1 Leg A of the Cross Country Pick 5
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000-$30,000. - Purse $40,000. FOR
MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.

1 WARM DAYS (L1) 20 Bealmear J *115
2 COMMANDER DIXIE (L1) 15 Castillo A 120
3 CHAPTER AND VERSE (L) Blinkers On 9/2 Vazquez R 120
4 PAYTON'S BEAUTY (L) 20 Harr K 120
5 MYSPITTINIMAGE 20 Medellin E 120
6 GEEZ ELOISE (L1) 9/5 Leparoux J 120
7 CHARLIE MIKE (L) 12 Grisales Rave D 120
8 BLUE DAZZLER (L) 8 Bowen R 120
9 MAZILYNN (L1) 3 Torres C 120
10 FAB GIRL (L1) 15 Elliott J 120
11 DON'T POST IT (L1) 12 Pusac A 120

SELECTIONS: 6-9-3-8

2 Leg B of the Cross Country Pick 5
One And One Sixteenth Miles - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$62,500-$62,500. - Purse $131,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS
OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $24,000 TWICE OTHER
THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR CLAIMING
PRICE $62,500.

1 MERASOL SUGAR (L) 15 Asmussen K 118
2 IN JUST MY HEELS (L) 6 Bejarano R 124
3 TAPITURE'S LADY (L) 30 Chuan M 118
4 STORY HOUR (L) 8 Torres C 118
5 TRIPOLINA (L) 6/5 Vazquez R 115
6 STELLAR LILY (L) 15 Santana, Jr. R 118
7 MISS HEBRIDES (L) 2 Leparoux J 124
8 LET'S DUET (L) 10 Esquivel E 124

SELECTIONS: 5-7-2-4

3 Leg C of the Cross Country Pick 5
One Mile - STARTER ALLOWANCE $50,000. - Purse $55,000. (UP TO $9,570
NYSBFOA) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED
FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN OR CLAIMING.

1 RAGAZZO DIABOLICO 15 Maragh R 123
2 SCAT TU TAP (L) 5/2 Gomez J 123
3 MELT WITH YOU (L) Blinkers On 7/2 Civaci S 123
4 J J'S JOKER (L) 6 Martinez F *118
5 BLOWN COVER (L) 5 Lezcano J 121
6 THE MONOPOLY MAN (L) 8 Franco M 121
7 WAITLIST (L) 7/2 Carmouche K 121
8 BERNING BEAUTY (L) 15 Cancel E 123

SELECTIONS: 2-3-7-5

4 Leg D of the Cross Country Pick 5
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $110,000. FOR
ARKANSAS BRED (WHICH QUALIFY UNDER RULES GOVERNING
ARKANSAS-BREDS) MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD
AND UPWARD.

1 ENCHANTING CREEK (L1) 20 Castillo A 118
2 BEACHYA (L1) Blinkers On 6 Bejarano R 118
3 KAVA (L) 10 Gutierrez J ***115
4 VERY COSMOPOLITAN (L1) 8 Santana, Jr. R 118
5 SENDING (L) 6 Harr K 125
6 PICKMEUPATMIDNIGHT (L1) 30 De La Cruz W 118
7 MY SWEET ANGEL (L1) 20 Castillo I 118
8 CONFIRMED FORGERY (L) 15 Quinonez L 118
9 MISS MACY (L) 5/2 Anderson M 118
10 PLINKO CHIP (L1) 8 Romero J **111
11 CALL SADIE (L) 15 Bealmear J *113
12 SHE'S A DREAMER (L) 9/2 Asmussen E 118

SELECTIONS: 9-12-2-5

5 Leg E of the Cross Country Pick 5
Seven Furlongs - CLAIMING $16,000-$16,000. - Purse $29,000. FOR FILLIES
AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
TWO RACES.

1 POLITICAL SPIN (L) 7/2 Cancel E 123
2 LA GROTTE (L) 4 Silvera R 123
3 TROUBLED LUCK (L) 10 Gomez J 123
4 MO DAMORNINGGROUCH (L) 20 Harkie H 123
5 ALLEY'S SONG (L) 6 Luzzi L 123
6 SHORT SHIFT (L) Blinkers On 3 Maragh R 123
7 ACCELERINA (L) 9/2 Davis K 123
8 SHAMAN PRINCESS (L) 6 Cedeno C 123

SELECTIONS: 6-1-2-7

CROSS COUNTRY PICK X PREVIEW
Sunday, February 02, 2025

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Leg 1 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

1 Sa All Turf Pick 3
Maiden Special Weight SA - R6

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 10 feet). Six And
One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Cano for the Win (L1)
Ch.c.3 Omaha Beach - Malibu June by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue & yellow halves, blue & yellow crest on back, yellow diamonds on blue sleeves, blue & yellow cap

65 Own: Mercado Racing LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $16,800
2024: 5 0 1 1 $26,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $26,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Dec24 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :51¶¼ 1:15^¸ 1:37½^ 2 Stk - EddeLoganL - 100k 18-68 4 7¹¡ 7¹¢ 6» 5º 4º£ Berrios H I 118 b 21.90 1033 Artislas122¨μ Fomo Joe118¸¡ Sabertooth118¸ wbrk in,ins,angled str 7
31Oct24 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»¼ 1:12¹½ 1:36¿^ 2 Msw 54000 66-83 2 8½ 9º£ 7º 6¹ 2£ Rispoli U 120 b 22.80 Game Warrior120£ Cano for the Win120£ Broski120¡ rail rally, outclosed 10
14Oct24 SA8 ft 1m¶½^ :47¶¹ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¾¼ 2 Msw 54000 85-42 4 5¹ 5¸¢ 6¿ 7¶» 8¸½¢ Berrios H I 120 b 17.40 1033 Dr Ruben M120£ Rank120¹¢ Brother Tony120¶¢ wbpd st,3-4w,4-5w,empty 8
24Aug24 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:38¿¿ 2 Msw 75000 81-78 6 5º¡ 5º 4¼ 3½ 3¹£ Rispoli U 120 b 23.50 Emerald Bay120¹ Dr Ruben M120£ Cano for the Win120¶» 5wd,4-3wd,mild rally 6
28Jul24 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21¿½ :44¿¹ 1:04^¸ 2 Msw 75000 31-60 1 6 6½ 6¾¡ 6¶¹ 6¶¹ Maldonado E A 120 b 14.50 McKinzie Street120¹¡ Emerald Bay120» Curvino120¡wsteadied early,ins-3wd 6
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 6/107 18 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 37/69 11 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 11/81 22 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3hg 23/49

2
15-1

Smiling Tizzy (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Paynter - Northern Smile by Outflanker, KY
Burgundy, burgundy "O" on gray diamond, gray cuffs and collar, burgundy cap

84 Own: John P. Warren
Trn: Philip A. Oviedo (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¶^ :44»¸ 1:09¸¸ 3 Msw 60000 57-84 7 8 9¿ 7½ 5½ 4¸¢ Aguilar A 122 L 93.70 1023 Supersonic Blue122¶¢ Cajun Gold122¡ Soi Ngern122¡ whit gt,ins-2w,tip out 9
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 54/61 17 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 17/59 23 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:03h 45/50 11 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 2/13

3
6-1

Broski (IRE) (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Profitable (IRE) - Spanish Fly (IRE) by Iffraaj (GB), IRE
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

82 Own: Nentwig, CYBT or McLean Racing Stables, et al
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $12,122
2024: 3 0 1 1 $12,122 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $12,122 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Dec24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :47¾¹ 1:12¹¾ 1:35¾¸ 2 Msw 54000 66-83 11 10¼ 8¼¢ 8»£ 6¼ 7¾¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 2.70 Charlie's to Blame120¹¡ Muscled120¸¢ Legitimate120¨μ wstp slw,2-3w,no impact 11
31Oct24 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»¼ 1:12¹½ 1:36¿^ 2 Msw 54000 73-81 4 5º 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¸ 3¶¡ Prat F 120 *1.80 Game Warrior120£ Cano for the Win120£ Broski120¡ wbpd st&1st,floated1/16 10
18Jul24 eLeo(IRE) gdp 7f 1:29¾¾ 2 Msw - Irish EBF Auction Series -27k T-81 8 2¹¢ Coen B M 131 33.00 Va Va Vroom128¹¢ Broski131¶£ Dignam135¸£ kept on near fin 17
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft :58.4h 2/17 19 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft :59.2h 8/27 12 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 11/46 29 Dec 24 SA o 5F ft :59.4h 6/25

4
3-1

Cajun Gold (L)
Ch.c.3 Cajun Breeze - Goldminer's Dream by Distorted Humor, FL
Gold, black star, gold band on black sleeves, black cap

85 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds or Sonson
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 3 0 3 0 $42,000
2024: 2 0 2 0 $30,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 3 0 $42,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¶^ :44»¸ 1:09¸¸ 3 Msw 60000 80-86 3 7 6»¡ 5»¡ 4» 2¶¢ Berrios H I 122 bL 5.20 1064 Supersonic Blue122¶¢ Cajun Gold122¡ Soi Ngern122¡wstp slw/bp,drft bit3/8 9
23Aug24 Dmr4 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¹¶ :45¾¹ :57¼¿ 2 Msw 75000 112-86 8 1 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¸ Berrios H I 120 b *1.40 Kale's Angel120¸ Cajun Gold120¡ Coach Chuck120¶¢ prss,chsd2w,led,yield 9
02Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¹¾ :45½¹ :57¾^ 2 Msw 75000 98-82 4 5 3¸ 3¸ 3¶ 2¶¢ Berrios H I 120 b 3.70 Artislas120¶¢ Cajun Gold120¨μ Scipio120¡ wbpd st,ins,bid btw str 8
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 21/25 17 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 24/59 29 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 54/83 22 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 19/49

5
8-5

Tamino (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Pamina by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Silver, yellow sash, yellow sleeves and cap

93 Own: Augustin Stables or Stone Farm LLC
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¿¿ :45º¾ 1:08½¸ 3 Msw 60000 82-93 5 4 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ Prat F 122 bL *1.80 1113 Freedom's Not Free122¶¡ Tamino122¹¡ Unbreakable Trust122¶£ duel,led ins,2nd best 8
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 44/107 17 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48h 10/59 29 Dec 24 SA 6F ft 1:15hg 5/8 22 Dec 24 SA 6F ft 1:14.1h 3/6

6
10-1

Friendly Confines (L1)
B.c.3 Twirling Candy - Queen Madison by Dialed In, KY
Red, white diamond frame 'RB' on back, white stripes on sleeves, white cap

70 Own: John Ford Racing, Inc., Bradvica or Li, et al
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¿¾ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¸¿ 2 Msw 75000 69-70 4 6»¢ 8¹ 8¸ 7¹£ 6» Hernandez J J 120 6.70 Ivan the Great120¨μ Sabertooth120¶ Uncle Dude120¡ wpullstdy5/8,lack rm1/8 9
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01h 15/31 18 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft :59.2h 2/19 11 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00h 8/34 4 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 7/41

7
5-1

Kokosan (L1)
B.c.3 Unified - Coldwater by Hold Me Back, KY
White, blue "JANAVAR" on back, red, blue and orange hoop, blue cuffs on sleeves, multi-colored cap

82 Own: Janavar Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :21¿¿ :44»^ 1:09¿½ 2 Msw 60000 93-82 4 3 3¨μ 1«¬ 2¡ 4»¢ Saez L 120 21.60 1090 Madaket Road120¡ Father Ted120¹¡ San Saba120¶¢ vied ins,duel,weakened 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 SA 2F ft :24.3h 1/1 19 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48h 7/83 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 27/136 21 Dec 24 SA 3F ft :36.3h 5/18

8
6-1

Implacable (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Violence - Elusive Collection by Elusive Quality, ON
Maroon, black yoke, black Trojan helmet in laurel wreath front and back, maroon cap

0.00 Own: Ilium Stables, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 6/107 19 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2hg 5/78 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 43/136 22 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.1hg 11/49
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Smiling Tizzy will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-4-7 EQZ-02/02/2025-1

The Santa Anita All Turf Pick -3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:37 p.m.



Leg 2 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

2 Sa All Turf Pick 3
Allowance Optional Claiming SA - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $63,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $80,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2
lbs. Claiming Price $80,000 (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). (Rail at 10 feet). One And One Eighth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Living Life (L)
Dk B/ Br.r.5 Flatter - Welcome Addition by Theatrical (IRE), KY
Black, yellow diamond "M" on back, yellow and black diamond sleeves, black diamonds on yellow cap

94 Own: Albert and Kathleen Mattivi, LLC
Trn: Ronald W. Ellis (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 12 2 0 2 $98,600
2024: 7 1 0 2 $55,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 0 2 $98,600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47º¹ 1:11¹¸ 1:34¹¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 59-87 12 12¶¶ 12¿ 11¼¢ 11½¢ 6¼¡ Kimura K 122 L 39.00 1115 El Potente122¸ Eye On Ry124¶¡ Irish Prophet122«¬ traffc3/16,angl in/out 12
17Nov24 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¸ 1:11¹^ 1:35¶¾ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 63-92 6 8¾¢ 8½¡ 8¼¡ 7¼¢ 6º£ Orantes W R 116» L 10.90 Jimmy Blue Jeans121¨© Sarwar121¶¡ Reiquist121¶¢ w2w,swung/drft into str 8
21Jul24 Dmr5 fm p 1N¸^ :50^» 1:13¾^ 1:49½» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 53-93 2 10»¢ 9» 9»¢ 8¹¢ 6¶¢ Talamo J 121 L 11.50 Reiquist121«¬ Escape Artist121¨© Irish Prophet121¨μ wstep slow,ins,late run 11
09Jun24 SA7 fm y¶^ 1L¶¶º :48¶¶ 1:37¶» 2:00¸¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 84-104 7 8º£ 7º 7¹ 6¹¡ 3¶¡ Fresu A 124 L *2.70 1130 Calm Sea124£ Dean Martini126£ Living Life124£ wbpd st,2w,angled5wd 8
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 14/24 22 Jan 25 SA 6F ft 1:17h 2/2 15 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :51.1h 16/16 29 Dec 24 SA 6F ft 1:14h 4/8

2
4-1

Irish Prophet (L)
B.h.6 Irish Surf - Play It True by Yes It's True, FL
Sky blue, blue and yellow 8 pointed star emblem in black circled stirrup strap front and back, blue chevrons on yellow sleeves, blue cap

97 Own: Thor-Bred Stables, LLC
Trn: Neil D. Drysdale (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,560 Turf: 16 2 2 4 $163,560
2024: 6 1 1 2 $82,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 2 4 $171,900 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $67,280

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47º¹ 1:11¹¸ 1:34¹¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 76-93 10 8º¡ 8º 8¹£ 5¹¡ 3¹¡ Hernandez J J 122 bL 18.70 1009 El Potente122¸ Eye On Ry124¶¡ Irish Prophet122«¬ bpd st,2w,tip4w,up 3rd 12
17Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :45½¿ 1:09¿^ 1:33¿^ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 85-107 3 6¾ 6¿¡ 5¹¢ 4º 5¹¡ Ayuso A 121 bL 23.60 Zio Jo123¨μ El Potente121¶ Old Pal121£ ins,gained2nd,no rally 9
26Oct24 Baq9 fm p¹» *1B¶»^ :50^¸ 1:13¹º 1:44^» 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 111-94 7 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¹¡ 5» Lezcano J 124 bL 6.10 Create Trouble126¹¡ Dude N Colorado122¨© Magical Ways124¶¢ wbump btw st, wknd late 10
17Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¾» 1:11¾» 1:35^¶ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 76-99 1 3¶¡ 4¶£ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶¢ Berrios H I 121 bL 3.40 Sarwar121¶¢ Irish Prophet121¨© Reiquist123¨μ stalked ins,up for 2nd 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49h 8/24 20 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 28/38 13 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 85/118 28 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 23/59

3
5-1

Red Cross Knight (L)
B.h.5 Bold Chieftain - Red Rachel by Tavasco, CA
Red, green 'GT' green and white v-sash on front, green and white stripe on sleeves, red, white and green cap

98 Own: George Todaro
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 2 3 $84,096
2024: 10 2 3 3 $130,528 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 6 3 4 $213,323 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $11,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Dec24 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :22¹» :45¶¹ 1:15»º 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 76-101 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 3¸ Kimura K 125 bL 3.00 See Through It125£ Mission Beach122¶¢ Red Cross Knight125¸ vied btw,yielded upper 5
17Nov24 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¸ 1:11¹^ 1:35¶¾ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 85-90 5 2¶ 2¶ 3¸ 5º¡ 7»¡ Maldonado E A 123 bL 9.00 Jimmy Blue Jeans121¨© Sarwar121¶¡ Reiquist121¶¢ closest2w,chs2-3w,wknd 8
13Sep24 Lrc7 ft 1m¶¿^ :46»¾ 1:11^¸ 1:36¸¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 101-106 6 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¨© Maldonado E A 126 bL 1.50 Red Cross Knight126¨© King Apollo124¸¡ Cornell118º pace,duel,chs,came bck 6
18Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :47¹¾ 1:11^¾ 1:41¼¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 82-93 6 5º 5¹ 5¶£ 4¶ 3£ Maldonado E A 125 bL 6.50 Giovinazzo123¨© King Apollo123£ Red Cross Knight125£ wpulld,on heels/stdy5/8 7
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 13/107 17 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 2/11 9 Jan 25 LA 5F ft 1:01h 8/12 2 Jan 25 LA 4F ft :50.2h 4/5

4
10-1

Sea Singer (IRE) (L)
Ch.g.4 Sea The Moon (GER) - Isobel Baillie (GB) by Lomitas (GB), IRE
Forest green, crimson v-sash, crimson cap

98 Own: Team Valor International, LLC
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 0 0 $68,091
2024: 7 1 0 0 $47,715 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 0 0 $68,091 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $45,030

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec24 SA10 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :47¼» 1:11¿½ 1:47»º 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 100-106 6 8¹¢ 6º¡ 7¹¢ 6¹¡ 1¡ Prat F 120 L 4.70 887 Sea Singer120¡ Packs a Wahlop125¨μ British Isles120«¬ ins,2-3w,angled,surged 11
21Nov24 CD9 fm p¹¼ 1N¶¶º :48»¾ 1:13¶¿ 1:48½¼ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 63-99 6 7¹¡ 6º 7¸¡ 7¸£ 5¶ Cheminaud V 118 L 12.69 Lips Say Bliss121¨μ My Boy Tony121¨© Thomas Aquinas118«¬ 3-4w,6p upr,ran on btw 10
18Oct24 Kee10 gd p¹^ 1m¸¶» :47¼¿ 1:12¿º 1:38¸¶ 3g Alw 110000nw1/x 107-96 11 8»¡ 9¼¡ 10» 5» 7¹ Gaffalione T 118 L 10.28 Devil's Harvest122¶¢ Royal Sandrin124¨© Will Take It118¨μw2wbtw,4p2nd,checkd 1/8 12
11Aug24 Mth9 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :48¶^ 1:12¹» 1:43¼¼ 3g Alw 50500nw1$/x 62-90 1 9¼¢ 8¶^ 9¾ 6¼¡ 6»£ Castillo I 117 L 3.80 Villain117¶ Irwin121¹ Ready to Fly121¨μ inside, 4w into lane 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 49/69 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 68/136 21 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48h 4/58 13 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48.3h 17/48

5
3-1

Sarwar (FR) (L)
B.g.6 Pedro the Great - Snow Jasmine (IRE) by Exceed And Excel (AUS), FR
Orange, orange & white checked sleeves, orange & white cap

98 $80,000 Own: Benowitz Family Trust, Madaket Stables LLC or Reyno
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,780 Turf: 17 5 5 0 $202,327
2024: 4 2 0 0 $82,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 5 5 0 $202,327 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $13,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47º¹ 1:11¹¸ 1:34¹¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 78-92 2 7º 7¹¡ 7¹£ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ Rispoli U 124 bL 7.90 1087 El Potente122¸ Eye On Ry124¶¡ Irish Prophet122«¬ ins,tip out,edged 3rd 12
17Nov24 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¸ 1:11¹^ 1:35¶¾ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x 80-100 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¨©* Herrera D A 121 bL 5.00 Jimmy Blue Jeans121¨© Sarwar121¶¡ Reiquist121¶¢ wins-2w,floatd final1/8,PL1st 8
19Oct24 SA8 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :45¼¸ 1:09¸¾ 1:32¿^ 3g jStk - LureB - 80k 86-103 6 8¿ 8¶¶ 8¼¢ 9¼¡ 9¼£ Herrera D A 124 b 36.20 1113 Sumter126¨μ Mi Hermano Ramon126¡ El Potente122¨μ wbobbled,pulled early 9
17Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¾» 1:11¾» 1:35^¶ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 81-101 2 1¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Herrera D A 121 bL 8.30 Sarwar121¶¢ Irish Prophet121¨© Reiquist123¨μ duel inside,shook free 6
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49h 21/37 17 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 24/59 29 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49h 28/62 23 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49.3h 37/53

6
6-1

Cathal (IRE) (L)
B.c.4 No Nay Never - Lucky At the Bay by Lucky Pulpit, IRE
Teal blue, white circled spearhead, white bars on sleeves, white lines on teal blue cap

96 Own: Diamond T Racing LLC, Iapetus Racing LLC or Alphin,
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 0 2 $114,500
2024: 7 2 0 2 $114,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 2 $117,541 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $24,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec24 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :48^º 1:11½¶ 1:34º¿ 3 Stk - MathisMlG2 - 200k 56-94 6 7¼¡ 7½¡ 7º¡ 5º¡ 5º Rosario J 120 13.60 1150 King of Gosford122¶ Stay Hot122¡ Atitlan124¶¡ wins-2w,angled/bpd uppr 7
30Nov24 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :47¾º 1:12»¾ 1:48º^ 3 Stk - HolDerbyG1 - 300k 89-98 11 11¾£ 11½£ 11¼¢ 10»¡ 9¼ Hernandez J J 122 23.40 Formidable Man122£ King of Gosford122¨μ Donegal Momentum122¨© 2wd,3-5wd,tipped out 11
26Oct24 SA7 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :49»¸ 1:14¶» 1:49¶¸ 3 Stk - TwilDrbyG2 - 200k 71-93 5 5¹ 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 3¶£ Hernandez J J 124 b 8.20 Atitlan124¶¡ Stay Hot124¨μ Cathal124¡ 2w-ins,2-3w,outkckd2nd 7
01Sep24 Dmr10 fm p 1B¸^ :47¿¸ 1:12¸¸ 1:42¶» 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 91-103 4 9¼£ 9¼¡ 8º 3¶¡ 1¶¢ Berrios H I 121 bL 5.70 Cathal121¶¢ Uncle Happy124¶ Promissio121¶£ wins,brsh3/16&upr,surge 9
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft :59.4h 9/19 19 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.2h 20/27 12 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :48h 18/46 20 Dec 24 SA o 5F ft 1:01.2h 13/17

7
20-1

Escape Artist (L)
B.g.5 Good Magic - Glory by Tapit, KY
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

98 $80,000 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Steve R. Knapp (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 15 3 3 2 $193,378
2024: 7 1 1 1 $66,911 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 2 $193,378 Distance: 6 2 2 1 $115,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47º¹ 1:11¹¸ 1:34¹¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 63-85 7 11¿¡ 11¾ 12¼¡ 10½¢ 9½£ Frey K 122 fL 22.10 1041 El Potente122¸ Eye On Ry124¶¡ Irish Prophet122«¬ ins,2-5wd,no impact 12
26Dec24 SA7 fm p 1N¸^ :47^½ 1:11¶º 1:46»^ 3g Stk - SnGabrlG2 - 200k 121-105 5 9½ 9½ 9»¢ 9¾¢ 9¶¹ Rosario J 121 f 53.40 1091 Johannes125£ Mi Hermano Ramon125£ Seal Team121£ 2w,2-3w-ins,no factor 9
17Nov24 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸¸ 1:11¹^ 1:35¶¾ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-c 65-95 1 7¾ 7½ 7¼ 6º£ 4¸£ Rispoli U 123 L *2.10 Jimmy Blue Jeans121¨© Sarwar121¶¡ Reiquist121¶¢ wrank 1st, traffic 3/16 8

Claimed by Blake Les from Barber, Gary and Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners for $100,000, McCarthy Michael W. - Trainer
12Oct24 SA5 fm p 1N¹^ :47¹¶ 1:10½½ 1:46¶¾ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 115-117 2 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¶ 1¨© Rispoli U 123 L 3.40 1095 Escape Artist123¨© Old Pal125¡ Reiquist125¶¡ ins,bid3deep,led,lastd 6
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 12/25 17 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/59 19 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 11/40 12 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 9/42

8
5-2

Man Among Men (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 War Front - Key To My Heart (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Green, purple diamonds, purple cuffs on white sleeves, purple cap

98 Own: Howell S. Wynne
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 1 0 $103,720
2024: 4 1 1 0 $50,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 0 $103,720 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jun24 SA7 fm y¶^ 1L¶¶º :48¶¶ 1:37¶» 2:00¸¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 93-101 6 4¸ 5¸ 5¸£ 7º 8º¡ Rispoli U 124 L 3.10 1058 Calm Sea124£ Dean Martini126£ Living Life124£ w2w,stdy3/8,4w into str 8
05May24 SA5 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46º¿ 1:11^¹ 1:34¿¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 110-101 3 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ Rispoli U 124 L *2.30 1068 Man Among Men124¶¡ Seven Wonders124¶¡ Coalinga Road126¶¢ bid 2wd,clear past 1/8 9
06Apr24 SA11 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46»¿ 1:10¾¼ 1:33¾º 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 95-97 6 4¸¡ 5¸£ 4¸ 5¶¢ 4¸ Rispoli U 122 L *2.80 1089 Aligato124¡ Faustin122¨μ Mystification122¶¢ w2w-ins,lackd room uppr 12
24Feb24 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22¹^ :44¸¸ 1:12¸¾ 4g Alw 67000nw1$/x 96-103 2 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ Rispoli U 122 L 3.30 1105 Catalina Eddy124¡ Man Among Men122¡ Virat122£ bid btwn turn,game 2nd 8
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 19/37 20 Jan 25 SAo 6F ft 1:12.4h 1/2 12 Jan 25 SAo 6F ft 1:11.2h 1/2 1 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 1/1

9
30-1

Fearless Soldier (L)
B.h.5 City of Light - Hessie's Girl by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, white "S" on red diamond on back, red bars and cuffs on sleeves, white cap

90 Own: Kirk Sutherland
Trn: Anthony K. Saavedra (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 8 3 1 0 $201,303
2024: 3 1 0 0 $34,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $60,000
Life: 11 3 1 1 $271,503 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47º¹ 1:11¹¸ 1:34¹¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 81-85 3 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 8»¢ 10¾ Baze T 122 L 48.50 1208 El Potente122¸ Eye On Ry124¶¡ Irish Prophet122«¬ wtroubled trip 12
29Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1K¹^ :49¸½ 1:38½¶ 2:28»º 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 114-75 4 1¶ 1¡ 6¹ 9¶^ 9¹^¢ Frey K 122 30.90 Truly Quality122¡ Balnikhov122¶¡ Nineeleventurbo122¶£ pace ins,caved,eased 9
19Oct24 SA2 fm y¶^ 1L¶¶º :46»¸ 1:35^¿ 1:58¹» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 111-100 2 1¹ 1¹ 1¸ 1¹ 1¹£ Rispoli U 125 L *1.40 1225 Fearless Soldier125¹£ British Isles119¡ Lottery Pick123¶£ inside, kept to task 6

Claimed by Sutherland Kirk from Gainesway Stable (Antony Beck), Repole Stable and St. Elias Stables, LLC for $50,000, McCarthy Michael W. - Trainer
22Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 1O¼º :49½¹ 1:38½¶ 2:14¿º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 117-100 7 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 4º 7¶^¡ Gutierrez R 121 L 6.50 Divin Propos123¶ Offlee Naughty121¸¡ Old Pal121¹ wbrk out,3-4w1st,keen 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 18/25 29 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 38/62 22 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 29/49 21 Nov 24 SA o 4F ft :47.2h 3/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-5-2 EQZ-02/02/2025-2

The Santa Anita All Turf Pick -3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg 3 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

3 Sa All Turf Pick 3
Allowance SA - R10

equibase.com/QR

Purse $61,000. DOWNHILL TURF FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, ClaimingOr Starter Allowed 2 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 10 feet). About Six And One Half Furlongs (Downhill turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Refocus (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Pavel - Redo It by Square Eddie, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

93 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 9 1 1 2 $60,300
2024: 10 2 1 2 $100,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 1 3 $157,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA8 fm p 6fº» :21½½ :43¾¸ 1:07¾¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 77-98 3 9 11¶^ 11¿£ 11½£ 8»£ Fresu A 124 bL 4.40 1072 Afternoon Nap122¡ Chromeflash122¡ Jetovator124¡ saved ground,improved 11
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :50h 22/24 18 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :52.2h 29/29 a28 Dec 24 SAo 4F ft :47h 1/22 22 Dec 24 SAo 4F ft :48h 12/27

2
10-1

Ghostly Act
B.g.5 Acclamation - Debbies Cute Ghost by Ghostzapper, CA
Green and white diamonds, white cuffs on green sleeves, green cap

87 Own: Harris Farms Inc. or Filkins
Trn: Debbie Winick (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 1 6 2 $143,500
2024: 6 1 2 1 $81,540 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 17 1 7 3 $168,580 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47»» 1:12¹½ 1:43º¸ 3g lMsw 75000 96-89 1 2¡ 3¸¡ 6¶¢ 4¶ 1¶¡ Frey K 125 f 3.70 Ghostly Act125¶¡ Blame the Classic121¡ Wasting Aces121£wbrf stdy,traffic,surgd 9
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 44/107 19 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.3h 67/78 2 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :51h 15/16 26 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 15/26

3
8-1

Havoc (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - My Sweet Afleet by Afleet Alex, CA
Black, yellow lightning bolt, yellow bars on sleeves, yellow star on black cap

80 Own: Giddyup JR LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,280
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 1 $68,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA8 fm p 6fº» :21½½ :43¾¸ 1:07¾¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 124-105 2 7 5¹ 4¸¢ 5¶£ 6¸£ Dettori L 122 L 24.80 900 Afternoon Nap122¡ Chromeflash122¡ Jetovator124¡ w2wd-ins,lack room str 11
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 28/107 18 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 45/69 28 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 26/55 22 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:05.3h 49/49

4
20-1

Baby Waylon (L)
Ch.c.4 Clubhouse Ride - Ju Ju Baby by Snow Ridge, CA
Baby blue and hunter green diamonds, baby blue sleeves and cap

77 Own: Robert Traynor
Trn: D. Wayne Baker (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI III (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $680 Turf: 4 1 2 0 $66,980
2024: 3 0 1 0 $21,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 0 $69,830 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :46ºº 1:10º¿ 1:34¸¶ 4g SOC 50000 - N 105-90 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸¡ 5º£ Orantes W R 119» bL 32.90 1015 Presider124¸£ Brave Blend124¶¢ Bad to the Bones124«¬ pressed btwn,weakened 11
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :49.3h 13/18 18 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :49.1h 21/31 8 Dec 24 Pln 4F ft :48.4h 9/53 1 Dec 24 Pln 5F ft 1:00.4h 12/67

5
20-1

Idaho Once (L)
Ch.g.5 Cat Burglar - Distant Memories by Wildcat Heir, CA
Black, pink hoop, pink "WG" on front, pink stripe on sleeves, black cap

69 Own: Rooster Coup Racing, Archibald, or Carpenter, et al
Trn: Bill McLean (0-0-0-0)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $8,000
2024: 5 1 1 1 $30,772 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 4 3 1 $116,312 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Dec24 Pln7 ft 6f¹» :22º¿ :44¼^ 1:10¸¿ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 110-40 2 1 1¡ 4¹¡ 5¶¹ 5¸¼¢ Chavez A 121 bL 8.40 Grubauer116¶¢ Bob's Blue Moon121«¬ Regal Patriot123¼ brief foot,eased 5
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 33/37 20 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 14/38 12 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 87/91 5 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 64/76

6
9-2

Desert Rocket (L)
B.g.5 Grazen - Desert Steel by Desert Code, CA
White, red star, white cap

81 Own: Alice Bamford
Trn: Simon Callaghan (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $36,000 Turf: 6 1 3 0 $78,380
2024: 5 0 3 0 $42,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 3 0 $78,830 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan25 SA4 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :46½½ 1:10¸¹ 1:35¹º 4g lMsw 60000 101-90 2 5¹ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¶ 1¨© Rispoli U 124 L *1.80 1039 Desert Rocket124¨© Victory Matters124¸¡ Canani124¸¡ 2w,ins,angled,won bob 6
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 18/23 11 Jan 25 SA 3F ft :37h 4/11 3 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 17/22 28 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :50.2h 46/55

7
12-1

Black Beards Ghost (L)
B.g.4 Goldencents - Unbridled's Bella by Unbridled's Song, CA
Hot pink, black "TR" on back, black diamonds on sleeves, hot pink & black cap

81 Own: Thomsen Racing, LLC
Trn: Steve R. Knapp (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $33,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $33,400 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $32,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Dec24 Lrc8 ft 6f½» :21¾» :44¾¿ 1:09¿» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 94-78 2 11 3¡ 11½¡ 10¾£ 7½£ Pereira T J 122 bfL 8.30 Irish Royalty123¡ Devil Among Us125º Mio Bambino120¡ stp slw,bit tight turn 12
Workout(s): 23 Jan 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 3/12 13 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 14/64 21 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48h 4/58 a30 Nov 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 1/62

8
6-1

Rodrigoknows (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Cat Burglar - Familyofroses by Raffie's Majesty, CA
White, brown fox on back, white cap

91 Own: Valle Las Palmas, LLC
Trn: Alfredo P. Marquez (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $5,920
2024: 3 1 0 0 $44,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 1 $127,618 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Mar24 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46»» 1:10¹½ 1:34»¾ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 99-92 1 7¼¡ 7¹£ 8º£ 8»¢ 6º¢ Pereira T J 124 bL 7.30 1023 Enjoy It Strait122£ Red Cross Knight124¡ Dick Best122£ wbp st,ins,on heels9/16 8
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.2hg 20/61 19 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:04.3h 75/78 5 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 33/80 29 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 47/83

9
15-1

D D S Express (L)
Ch.g.7 Vronsky - The Toast of Troy by Unusual Heat, CA
Black, orange tiger in diamond on back, black & orange diamonds on front, black diamond panel on orange sleeves, black cap

82 Own: Tiger Racing, Inc
Trn: Mike Puype (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 7 2 1 1 $52,647 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 11 3 1 1 $72,147 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Dec24 Zia8 ft 5Kº^ :21»¿ :44¶º 1:02¶^ 3g Alw 60000cnd 72-88 7 5 5¸ 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸£ Valdez F 123 bL 26.30 Dean's List123¡ Competitive Idea123¸¢ D D S Express123¸¢ 4,5-w, steady effort 8
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft :59.1h 3/9 18 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.1h 6/18 12 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :47.1h 3/46 4 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00h 9/18

10
5-1

Chromeflash (L)
Ch.c.4 Danzing Candy - Silver Score by Even the Score, CA
Red, white sash, red and black bars on white sleeves, red cap

91 Own: Aston or Capestro
Trn: Paula S. Capestro (0-0-0-0)

JOSE VALDIVIA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,200 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $59,900
2024: 5 1 0 0 $48,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $62,880 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA8 fm p 6fº» :21½½ :43¾¸ 1:07¾¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 120-110 4 4 7¹¡ 5¹£ 4¶¡ 2¡ Valdivia, Jr. J 122 L 32.20 1043 Afternoon Nap122¡ Chromeflash122¡ Jetovator124¡wchck past 3/8,outclosd 11
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 11/31 30 Dec 24 Slr 4F ft :49.2h 8/14 21 Dec 24 Slr 4F ft :50.3h 25/25

11
4-1

Piper's Causeway (L)
Ch.g.5 Point Piper - La Lapin by Atticus, CA
White, blue "BATTLE BORN" on yellow emblem on navy blue star on back, white stars on navy sleeve, red stripes on white sleeve, red cap

91 Own: Battle Born Racing Stable
Trn: Jesus J. Uranga (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,220 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $16,920
2024: 14 2 7 4 $73,170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 5 11 6 $130,606 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 SA8 fm p 6fº» :21½½ :43¾¸ 1:07¾¸ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 127-107 7 1 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 5¸ Rispoli U 124 vL 8.40 1086 Afternoon Nap122¡ Chromeflash122¡ Jetovator124¡ 3-2w,bid,no late kick 11
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 LA 3F ft :39.2h 4/4 18 Jan 25 LA 4F ft :47.3h 3/12 28 Dec 24 LA 4F ft :48.3h 3/8

12
15-1

AE Where's the Loot (L)
B.g.4 Dads Caps - Amiable Grace by Alphabet Soup, CA
Blue, yellow "Trinity Ring" on back, yellow sleeves, blue and yellow cap

81 Own: Flawless Racing, Flanagan or Jarvis, et al
Trn: Craig Dollase (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $8,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 8 3 0 2 $71,747 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,800
Life: 9 4 0 2 $80,547 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $28,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan25 LA3 wf 1000Y nw :52¶½¾ :52¶½¾ 3g Alw 16000nw2/r/L ---86 2 3 3¶¢ -- 3¶ 1¶¢ Escobedo A 126 bL 3.20 Where's the Loot126¶¢ Good Vibes Only126£ Instinct D' Oro126¸¡ off duo 3w,bid,best 4
Workout(s): 19 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 66/83 13 Jan 25 SA 3F ft :37.1h 21/31 23 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 4/50 16 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 19/39

13
12-1

AE Clever Clover (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Rumpus Cat - Paprika Red by Peppered Cat, CA
Red, red 'NT' on yellow sash on back, yellow sash on front, yellow polka dots on sleeves and cap

88 Own: Daehling Farms LLC or Tavares
Trn: Victor M. Trujillo (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,836 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 4 2 1 $90,469 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 5 3 3 $131,841 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22½» :45¸¼ 1:11»º 4g jAoc 32000nw1$/x-N 71-86 3 1 3¸ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 3º¡ Ayuso A 122 L 6.50 1103 Grubauer124¹¢ Established124¶¢ Clever Clover122º£ wins,drftd turn,lost2nd 7
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/26 16 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :51.1h 18/19 1 Dec 24 Pln 5F ft 1:04.4h 64/67
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Havoc,Desert Rocket will race with Blinkers On

a
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The Santa Anita All Turf Pick -3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



1 Leg 1 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3
Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$60,000. FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD.

1 CANO FOR THE WIN (L1) 30 Dettori L 122
2 SMILING TIZZY (L) Blinkers On 15 Aguilar A 122
3 BROSKI (IRE) (L1) 6 Rispoli U 122
4 CAJUN GOLD (L) 3 Berrios H 122
5 TAMINO (L) 8/5 Prat F 122
6 FRIENDLY CONFINES (L1) 10 Pereira T 122
7 KOKOSAN (L1) 5 Herrera D 122
8 IMPLACABLE (L) 6 Hernandez J 122

SELECTIONS: 5-4-7

2 Leg 2 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3
One And One Eighth Miles (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$80,000-$80,000. - Purse $63,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN,
CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $80,000.

1 LIVING LIFE (L) 20 Dettori L 122
2 IRISH PROPHET (L) 4 Hernandez J 122
3 RED CROSS KNIGHT (L) 5 Espinoza A 124
4 SEA SINGER (IRE) (L) 10 Rispoli U 122
5 SARWAR (FR) (L) 3 Herrera D 124
6 CATHAL (IRE) (L) 6 Berrios H 122
7 ESCAPE ARTIST (L) 20 Ayuso A 122
8 MAN AMONG MEN (L) 5/2 Prat F 122
9 FEARLESS SOLDIER (L) 30 Baze T 122

SELECTIONS: 8-5-2

3 Leg 3 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3
About Six And One Half Furlongs (Downhill turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse
$61,000. DOWNHILL TURF FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA
SIRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
$21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

1 REFOCUS (L) 6 Rispoli U 124
2 GHOSTLY ACT 10 Frey K 122
3 HAVOC (L) Blinkers On 8 Dettori L 122
4 BABY WAYLON (L) 20 Antongeorgi III W 122
5 IDAHO ONCE (L) 20 Franco G 124
6 DESERT ROCKET (L) Blinkers On 9/2 Prat F 122
7 BLACK BEARDS GHOST (L) 12 Pereira T 122
8 RODRIGOKNOWS (L) 6 Baze T 124
9 D D S EXPRESS (L) 15 Hernandez J 124
10 CHROMEFLASH (L) 5 Valdivia, Jr. J 122
11 PIPER'S CAUSEWAY (L) 4 Aguilar A 124
12 AE-WHERE'S THE LOOT (L) 15 Escobedo A 124
13 AE-CLEVER CLOVER (L) 12 Ayuso A 122

SELECTIONS: 11-6-10

SA ALL TURF PICK 3 PREVIEW
Sunday, February 02, 2025
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